HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD

CITY OF DELRAY BEACH STAFF REPORT
MEETING DATE: December 5, 2018
I TEM: 106 SE 7" Avenue, Marina Historic District, (2019-006) — Provide a

recommendation to the City Commission for a historic property Ad Valorem
Tax Exemption request associated with additions and alterations to a
contributing structure.

RECOMMENDATION: Approve the Ad Valorem Tax Exemption

GENERAL DATA:
OWNEr ..., Dan & Donnamarie Sloan
Location:.......c.ooeeevnnn.n. 106 SE 7" Avenue, west side of

SE 7" Avenue, approximately 60 feet
south of SE 1% Street

Property Size............... 0.45 Acres
Historic District:............ Marina Historic District :
Current Zoning:............ RM (Multiple Family Residential — -
Medium Density)
Adjacent Zoning:.......... e
North: RM g
South: RM i
East: RM =

-
R
f“
P
5
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West: CBD (Central Business District)

Existing Future Land MD (Medium Density Residential
Use Designation:...... 5-12 DU/Acre)
Water Service:............ Public water service is

provided on site.

Sewer Service............. Public sewer service is
provided on site.




ITEM BEFORE THE BOARD

The action requested of the Board is a recommendation to the City Commission for a historic property
Ad Valorem Tax Exemption request associated with additions and alterations to a contributing structure
located at 106 SE 7" Avenue, Marina Historic District, pursuant to Land Development Regulations
(LDR) Section 4.5.1(J).

BACKGROUND & PROJECT DESCRIPTION

The subject property consists of Unit 1, of Sloan Hammock, Land Condominium, and is located on the
west side of SE 7" Avenue, approximately 75" south of SE 1%t Street. The property, joined by a Unity of
Title and executed condominium documents, currently contains four structures consisting of 5 total units
(two 2-story structures, a 1-story structure, and a detached garage). The property is zoned Multiple-
Family Residential-Medium Density (RM) and classified as contributing to the Marina Historic District.

In October, 1993, the Historic Preservation Board approved variances to reduce the required side and
rear setbacks for a proposed 3-bay garage, a variance request to reduce the distance between two
residential buildings within the multi-family developments, a waiver to reduce the right-of-way width on
SE 7" Avenue from 60’ to 40’, and the site plan, subject to conditions. The Board required that a sidewalk
be installed along the west side of SE 7"" Avenue from the north property line to the northernmost parking
space. The Board also gave partial approval for the proposed architectural design elements. While the
development approval expired, the variances remained as these run with the land, as opposed to with
the validity or establishment of an approved project.

In December, 1995, the Historic Preservation Board approved the restoration of the historic dwelling,
expansion and upgrading of the existing one-story triplex to two stories, construction of a second-story
on the existing single-family residence, construction of a three-bay garage, construction of a swimming
pool, and the installation of fences, walkways, and decking, subject to conditions. One condition was that
Unity of Title and condominium documentation be recorded as the development proposal contained three
individually platted lots. Once these documents were recorded, the triplex became a three-unit
condominium unit, the two-story, single family residence became a single-unit condominium, and the
one-story, contributing structure became a single-unit condominium with an associated attached garage.

Then at its June 1, 2016 meeting the Historic Preservation Board approved a COA and Class Il Site Plan
Madification consisting of additions and alterations to the 1925 Mission style structure on the site, as
follows:

e Addition to the south elevation with French doors facing south;

e Screened porch over existing patio on the south elevation with simulated coral rock columns and
decorative trellis supporting new awning above;
2" story addition to main structure consisting of 910 square feet;
New shed style, fabric awnings on residence (Sunbrella, Forest Green Tweed);
Extension of chimney to second story on north elevation;
New single French door on west elevation of residence;
New Weathershield PGT aluminum clad wood windows and doors in medium walnut finish; and,
Alterations to the detached garage that included a new flat, single-panel door on the north
elevation and new shed style fabric awnings (Sunbrella, Forest Green/Beige Blvd. stripe).

The applicant is now before the Board to request review of the Tax Exemption Application for the
aforenoted site and building improvements.

Based on State regulations, an Ad Valorem Tax Exemption can be approved for a project before, during,
or after it has been undertaken. The applicant therefore requests consideration of the Ad Valorem Tax
Exemption as the project is complete.
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AD VALOREM TAX EXEMPTION

Pursuant to LDR Section 4.5.1(J), a tax exemption is available for improvements to qualifying
contributing properties in a designated historic district or individually designated properties, as
listed in Section 4.5.1(l). Qualifying properties shall be exempt from that portion of ad valorem
taxation levied by the City of Delray Beach on one hundred percent (100%) of the increase in
assessed value resulting from any HPB approved renovation, restoration, rehabilitation, or other
improvements of the qualifying property made on or after the effective date of the original passing
of Ordinance 50-96 on November 19, 1996.

LDR Section 4.5.1(J)(2), clarifies that the exemption does not apply to the following:
(a) Taxes levied for payment of bonds;
(b) Taxes authorized by a vote of the electors pursuant to Section 9(b) or Section 12, Article 7
of the Florida Constitution; or
(c) Personal property.

LDR Section 4.5.1(J)(2), explains the exemption period shall be for ten (10) years, unless a lesser
term is set by the City Commission.

(&) The term of the exemption shall be specified in the resolution approving the exemption
and shall continue regardless of any changes in the authority of the City to authorize such
exemption or change in ownership of the property.

(b) To retain an exemption, the historic character of the property and the improvements which
gualified the property for an exemption must be maintained in their historic state over the
period for which the exemption was authorized.

LDR Section 4.5.1(J)(4) provides the parameters for qualifying properties and improvements. The
subject property qualifies as it is listed on the Local Register of Historic Places. LDR Section
4.5.1(J)(5) requires that for an improvement to a historic property to qualify the property for an
exemption, the improvement must:
(a) be consistent with the United States Secretary of the Interior's Standards for
Rehabilitation, as amended; and
(b) be a constructed and/or installed improvement as approved by the Historic Preservation
Board and as established in rules adopted by the Department of State, Division of
Historical Resources, FAC 1A-38, as amended which defines real property improvements
as changes in the condition of real property brought about by the expenditure of labor
and money for the restoration, renovation, or rehabilitation of such property.
Improvements shall include, but are not limited to: modifications, repairs, or additions to
the principal contributing building and its associated accessory structures (i.e. agarage,
cabana, guest cottage, storage/utility structures, swimming pools), whether existing or
new. The exemption does not apply to improvements made to non-contributing principal
buildings, existing non-contributing accessory structures, or undesignated structures
and/or properties; and,
(c) be consistent with Section 4.5.1(E), "Development Standards", of the City's Land
Development Regulations; and
(d) include, as part of the overall project, visible improvements to the exterior of the
structure.

The project meets the above criteria (a) and (b) through previous approval by the Board of the associated
improvements outlined above which constituted its compliance with the Secretary of the Interior’s
Standards for Rehabilitation, as well as the rules of Florida Administrative Code 1A-38, promulgated by
the Florida Department of State, Division of Historical Resources. The development project further meets
criterion (c) per the COA approval, which applied the LDR Development Standards in the assessment of
the proposal. Finally, the project meets criterion (d) as the project encompasses visible improvements to
the exterior of the building and related property.
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Pursuant to LDR Section 4.5.1(J3)(7), any property owner, or the authorized agent of the owner,
that desires an ad valorem tax exemption for the improvement of a historic property must submit
a Historic Property Tax Exemption Application to the Planning and Zoning Department upon
completion of the qualifying improvements.

(a) The application shall indicate the estimated cost of the total project, the estimated cost
attributed solely to the historic structure, and project completion date as determined by
the Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Building Department.

(b) The Historic Property Tax Exemption Application shall be accompanied by a copy of the
most recent tax bill from the Palm Beach County Property Appraiser for the property; a
new property survey illustrating the improvements; a copy of the building permit
application indicating estimated project cost; a copy of the Certificate of
Occupancy/Final Inspection; and photographs illustrating the before and after of each
improvement, including both the interior, exterior, and all new construction. The
photographs shall be identified with a date and description indicating the impact of the
improvement.

(c) The application must be submitted within three (3) months from the date of issuance of
a Certificate of Occupancy.

(d) The Historic Preservation Planner will inspect the completed work to verify such
compliance prior to Historic Preservation Board review.

a. If the Historic Preservation Board determines that the work is a qualifying
improvement and is in compliance with the approved plans and the review standards
contained in Section 4.5.1(E), the Board shall recommend that the City Commission
grant the Historic Property Tax Exemption Application.

b. Upon a recommendation of approval of a Historic Property Tax Exemption
Application by the Historic Preservation Board, the application shall be placed by
resolution on the agenda of the City Commission for approval. The resolution of the
City Commission approving the application shall provide the name of the owner of
the property, the property address and legal description, a recorded restrictive
covenant in the official records of Palm Beach County as a condition of receiving the
exemption, and the effective dates of the exemption, including the expiration date.

c. Ifthe Historic Preservation Board determines that the work as completed is either not
consistent with the approved plans or is not in compliance with the review standards
contained in Section 4.5.1(E), the applicant shall be advised that the request has been
denied

The qualifying improvements were completed and the historic property Ad Valorem Tax Exemption
Application was submitted on October 10, 2018, within three months of the Certificate of Occupancy,
which was issued on September 24, 2018. The tax exemption will be limited to the increase in assessed
value (as determined by the Palm Beach County Property Appraiser) resulting from the subject
improvements and provide an abatement of taxes on the City and County portions for a period of ten
years from the date of approval.

Pursuant to LDR Section 4.5.1(J)(8), Historic Preservation Exemption Covenant, the covenant
required in order to qualify for the exemption:
(&) To qualify for an exemption, the applicant must sign and return the Historic Preservation
Exemption Covenant with the Final Application/Request for Review of Completed Work.
The covenant as established by the Department of State, Division of Historical Resources,
shall be in a form approved by the City of Delray Beach City Attorney’s Office and
applicable for the term for which the exemption is granted and shall require the character
of the property and qualifying improvements to be maintained during the period that the
exemption is granted.
(b) On or before the effective date of the exemption, the owner of the property shall have the
covenant recorded in the official records of Palm Beach County, Florida, and shall cause
a certified copy of the recorded covenant to be delivered to the City’s Historic
Preservation Planner. Such covenant shall be binding on the current property owner,
transferees, and their heirs, assigns and successors. A violation of the covenant shall
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result in the property owner being subject to the payment of the differences between the
total amount of the taxes which would have been due in March of each of the previous
years in which the covenant or agreement was in effect had the property not received the
exemption and the total amount of taxes actually paid in those years, plus interest on the
difference calculated as provided in Sec. 212.12(3), Florida Statutes.

LDR Section 4.5.1(J)(10), Revocation Proceedings, provides guidelines to revocation of the tax
exemption upon violation of the recorded covenant.

)

(b)

(c)

(d)

The Historic Preservation Board may initiate proceedings to revoke the ad valorem tax
exemption provided herein, in the event the applicant, or subsequent owner or
successors in interest to the property, fails to maintain the property according to the
terms, conditions and standards of the Historic Preservation Exemption Covenant.

The Historic Preservation Planner shall provide notice to the current owner of record of
the property and the Historic Preservation Board shall hold a revocation hearing in the
same manner as in Section 4.5.1(M)(10), and make a recommendation to the City
Commission.

The City Commission shall review the recommendation of the Historic Preservation Board
and make a determination as to whether the tax exemption shall be revoked. Should the
City Commission determine that the tax exemption shall be revoked, a written resolution
revoking the exemption and notice of penalties as provided in Paragraph 8 of the
covenant shall be provided to the owner, the Palm Beach County Property Appraiser, and
filed in the official records of Palm Beach County.

Upon receipt of the resolution revoking the tax exemption, the Palm Beach County
Property Appraiser shall discontinue the tax exemption on the property as of January 1st
of the year following receipt of the notice of revocation.

The Sections noted above regarding the “Restrictive Covenant” and “Revocation Proceedings” are
provided to demonstrate that the tax exemption is binding, and if violated, the property owner would have
to comply with the consequences.

The tax exemption request complies with the criteria contained in LDR Section 4.5.1(J) as the Historic
Preservation Board approved the associated improvements by making positive findings with respect to
the applicable LDR Sections, Delray Beach Historic Preservation Design Guidelines, and Secretary of
the Interior's Standards for Rehabilitation; therefore, positive findings can be made with respect to LDR
Section 4.5.1(J).

ALTERNATIVE ACTIONS

A. Continue with direction.

B. Recommend approval to the City Commission of the historic property Ad Valorem Tax Exemption
Application for improvements to the property at 106 SE 7*" Avenue, Marina Historic District, based
upon positive findings with respect to Land Development Regulation Section 4.5.1(J).

C. Recommend denial to the City Commission of the historic property Ad Valorem Tax Exemption
Application for improvements to the property at 106 SE 7" Avenue, Marina Historic District, based
upon a failure to make positive findings with respect to Land Development Regulation Section
4.5.1(J).

RECOMMENDATION

Recommend approval to the City Commission of the historic property Ad Valorem Tax Exemption
Application (2018-150) for improvements to the property at 106 SE 7" Avenue, Marina Historic District,
based upon positive findings with respect to Land Development Regulation Section 4.5.1(J).

Attachments: Tax Exemption Application and Supporting Documents

Report Prepared by: Michelle Hoyland, Principal Planner



From:
Subject:

Date:
To:
Ccs

Dan Sloan ds1750@bellsouth net &
Re: Additional Requested Items :: Tax Abatement Form/Application for Phase 1 renovations to 106 SE 7th Avenue just m
completed.

October 17, 2018 at 2:06 PM

Hoyland, Michelle HoylandM@ mydeliraybeach com

Donnamarie Sloan donna@sloandesign.biz

Hi Michele, \)(w ‘1
Attached is a dig‘hﬁ;py of: i

1. CO from Building Dept (was also on the flash drive submitted previously)

2. Signed and Notarized Owners Consent forms from both Donna and Myself to appoint myself as Agent in this matter

off 11x17 size of all plans/surveys/etc. (was also on the flash drive submitted previously)

-
3. Signed and Sealed Survey... NOTE Signed & Sealed ORIGINAL IS 24x36 i’ll be dropping that off... Abe had said just drop 1;,'
i
"y

4. I'lltake a whole bunch of Elevation Photos from a step ladder as soon as the Awnings are installed in the near future and

send them under separate cover...there is a lot of landscaping/trees so it will be pretty hard to impossible to see the entire
north and south facades for example.

. ) 1
I'd like to drop off the originals for items 1 to 3 this pm if ok. .. a}
Please let me know. . .thanks! 3

Dan Sloan, Architect

AlA, LEED A.P.

Sloan & Sloan

Architecture + Interior Design
AlA, ASID, & FGBC Members
(561) 243-8755
dan@sloandesign.biz

www.slogndesign.biz

City of Delray Beach Plorida
100 NH)].ST AVE
DELRAY BEACH FL 33444

CERTIFICATR OF OCCUPANCY/CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

Application Number. . . . 17-00167664 000 000

CO Issue Date . . . . . . 9/24/18
Parcel T . . . . « . 12 43 46 16 D7 000 0010
Propertmreaa « « . . 106 SE 7TH AVE

Subdivision g Yﬂ%%q&n
Legal Description . . . . SLOAN HAMMOCK LAND COND

NARINRN}I'{S%‘ORIC DISTRICT
Property Zoning . . . . . UNKNOWN

Owner . . . . . . . . . . SLOAN DANIBEL & MARIE
106 SR 7TH AVE
DELRAY BBACH FL 33483-5243

Contractor . . . . . . . CONCH CUSTOM HOMES INC
Degctigtion of Work . . . ADDITION - SINGLE FAMILY
vValuation . . . . . . | . 141,678
Construction Type . . . .
gECu aggx‘Type + + « .« <« RESIDENTIAL
! > IR A = - = T
Building Code Bdition . . FBC/SBC: 1994,1997,2001,2004,2007,2010/ 201
NOTES:

CONSTRUCT ADDITION TO SINGLE FAMILY:
ADDITION OF 18T FLOOR LIBRARY, 2ND
lS(UITI

MASTER
% ft test ok 04.24.18 pe
DE VER: PBC 2014
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HISTORIC PROPERTY QRESERL
AD VALOREM TAX hm
EXEMPTION APPLICATION ,AMERICA

HISTORIC PRESERVATION B CEIVE?S”BY

Submittal Date: Property Address: 106 SE 7™ Ave, Delray BeacH)(FL] () 2018
Historic District/Site: Marina Historic District Clty of Delray Beach
Planning & Zonin

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING AND FILING THE TAX EXEMPTION APPLICATION

The submittal of an application package will require an application submittal appointment. The
appointment is required to ensure that all required materials, exhibits, and information is
included and provided. Prior to the submittal of the application package please call the
Planning, Zoning and Building Department at 561.243-7040 for an appointment. All application
packages will only be accepted for processing when deemed complete at the time of
submittal. If the submittal is deemed incomplete, the application will not be accepted until all
components, including any fees, are provided together in one submittal.

Applications may be submitted to the Planning and Zoning Department at any time between the
hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday. Please submit application and all
required materials at the same time. Incomplete applications will not be accepted. The Historic
Preservation Board (HPB) will act on a tax exemption application at the next applicable meeting
upon confirmation by the Historic Preservation Planner that the application is compiete and
satisfies the requirements of LDR Section 4.5.1(J) and is therefore eligible for review by the
Historic Preservation Board. This review period takes approximately sixty (60) days. Please
review page 9 for complete application processing information.

Tax Exemption Applications must be submitted within three months of Certificate of Occupancy
(Final Inspection), and no later than July 1% to receive the exemption on the following year's
taxes.

The application must be accompanied by the $100.00 processing fee (make checks payable to
the City of Delray Beach). Please print or type all of the required information and ensure that the
application is complete and accurate. It is necessary that an owner, or an authorized agent, be
present at the Board meeting when the application is reviewed. If a property owner wishes to
designate a representative/agent, please execute the “Owner's Consent and Designation of
Agency” form found in this application.

Pursuant to the City’s Land Development Regulations’ Section 2.4.6(J)(2)(b) no application for a
COA will be accepted by the HPB uniess it contains all required and pertinent information. A
pre-application conference with a member of the Planning Staff is strongly recommended, and
can be scheduled at your convenience.

All projects will be reviewed and evaluated for conformance with the Secretary of the Interior's
Standards for Rehabilitation and Guidelines for Rehabilitating Historic Buildings. The Standards
for Rehabilitation are broadly worded to guide the improvement of all types of historic properties.

Revised: 10/15

e



The underlying concern expressed in the referenced Standards and Guidelines is the
preservation of significant historic materials and features of a building or archaeological site in
the process of restoration, rehabilitation or renovation. Evaluation is based on whether or not
the overall project is consistent with the Standards and Guidelines. Proposed work that does not
appear to be consistent with the Standards and Guidelines will be identified, and advice will be
given to assist property owners, architects, or builders in bringing the project into conformance.

Notes:

T

A digital copy of all plan exhibits and application documentation provided on CD is required with
the submittal of the application and each subsequent resubmittal. The digital copy must be in a
PDF format and shall be prepared at a size of 8%2” x 11” or 11”x 17”, depending upon leqibility.

Citizens that request a presentation before the Board or City Commission that is on a portable
flash drive device must provide their media to the City Clerk’s Office, no later than 12:00 pm one
day prior to the meeting where they wish to present. The City laptops will not accept (won’t even
recognize) any jump drives inserted without prior IT scanning. There will be a zero tolerance policy
on this. Applicants have the option to bring their own laptops for their presentation.

Board & City Commission Presentations: All applicants are now expected to present their items in full to the
Board or City Commission prior to Staff's presentation. City Staff will introduce the item and enter the file into
the record; the applicant will then be given time to present their item. Following the applicant’s presentation,
City Staff will provide a brief overview of code compliance and recommended actions, in addition to relevant
information not provided by the applicant.

All applicant presentations must be submitted to the Project Planner a minimum of 3 full business days prior
to the day of the City Commission or Board meeting. For example, the SPRAB meetings occur on
Wednesdays. The applicant’s presentation must be submitted by 5pm on the Thursday prior to the meeting.




CITY OF DELRAY BEACH PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT
PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION APPLICATION

Project Name/Address: Sloan Residence Renovations & Additions- Phase 1

PART ONE - APPLICANT INFORMATION:
APPLICANT

Name: Dan & Donnamarie Sloan

Mailing Address: 106 SE 7" Ave, Delray Beach, FL. 33483.

Telephone Number: (561) 243-8755 E-Mail: dsloan@sloandesign.biz

AGENT

Name;:

Mailing Address:

Telephone Number: E-Mail:

OWNER (if other than applicant)

Name:

Mailing Address:

Telephone Number: E-Mail:

Applicant is: Owner [X] Lessee [ ] Other

3/12



PART TWO - PROPERTY INFORMATION:

Property Control Number: 12-43-46-16-D7-000-0010

Legal Description (attach separate sheet if necessary):

Sloan Residence, 106 SE 7th Ave., Delray Beach, FL. 33483 a/k/a Unit #1 Sloan Hammock,

a Land Condominium , Delray Beach, FL as recorded in PB 12283 , Page 841, Public

Records of Palm Beach Co., FL.

Zoning Designation: RM (Residential Multifamily)

Property is: ___ in a Local Historic District XX in a National Register District

____Individually Listed on Local Register __ Individually Listed on National Register

Use of Property Prior to Improvements: Single Family Residential

Use of Property After to improvements: Single Family Residential

Original Date of Construction: 1924-1925

Dates of Previous Alterations: 1995-1996 (All new Structural Framing, New AC, All New

Electrical System, All New Plumbing System, All New Roofing and Windows

Has the building ever been moved or relocated? ( )Yes ( XX )No

If so, when? From Where?

Description of Physical Appearance Prior to Improvements:

Provide information about the major exterior and interior features of the building. Describe the building in its existing
condition (before improvement) — not as it was when first built (unless unchanged) or as it will be after improvement.
Note the architectural style, exterior construction materials (wood, brick, etc.), type of roof (flat, gable, hipped, etc.),
number of stories, basic plan (rectangular, irregular, L-shaped, etc.), and distinguishing architectural features
(placement and type of windows, chimneys, porches, decorative interior features or spaces). Describe any changes
that have been made to the building since its original construction (i.e., additions, porch enclosures, new storefronts,
relocation of doors and windows, and alterations to the interior). Other buildings on the property such as carriage
houses, barns and sheds should also be described. Finally, discuss the way in which the building relates to others in
the district in terms of siting, scale, material, construction, and date of construction.

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED
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Statement of Significance:

Summarize how the building contributes to the significance of the district. This summary should relate to the
significance of the district (including the district’'s period of significance) as identified in the National Register
nomination or district designation documentation. Is it similar to other buildings in the district in scale, building
materials, style, and period of construction? Note important persons from the past associated with the building,
former uses of the property, and the name of the architect or builder, if known.

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED

PART THREE —~ PROJECT INFORMATION

Type of request:

(XX) Exemption under 196.1997, F.S. (standard exemption)

() Exemption under 196.1998, F.S. (exemption for properties occupied by non-profit
organizations or government agencies and regularly open to the pubic)

Project Start Date: 4/4/17 Project Completion Date: 9/24/18
(Certificate of Occupancy Issued by Building Department)

Total Estimated Project Costs: $139,500
Total Project Cost Attributed Solely to the Historic Structure: $139,500

PART FOUR: APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

Please provide one complete of all applicable items noted below.

A Warranty Deed

X Survey - Provide a copy of a survey from both before and after the improvements when
the building footprint(s) has changed.

X' site Plan, Exterior Elevations, Floor Plans — As approved by the HPB.
W Attachment Sheets — When necessary.

K Photographs (Labeled) — Provide a before and after photo of each exterior elevation, all
new construction, and all interior improvements. Each page should contain a before and
after photo of the same item; provide a corresponding description of the photos and the
improvements. Photographs are not returnable. Polaroid photographs are not acceptable.
Such documentation is necessary for evaluation of the effect of the improvements on the
historic structure. Where such documentation is not provided, review and evaluation cannot
be completed. This shall result in a recommendation for denial of the request for exemption.
NOTE: All features should be identified with the approximate date, a description, and impact
of work on existing feature. All pages should include the property address.

X Most Recent Tax Bill
X Applicable Fee, payable to the City of Deilray Beach - See cover sheet.
O Executed Agent Authorization Form - N /A
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PART FIVE: APPLICATION REVIEW
For Historic Preservation Planner Use Only.

The Historic Preservation Planner has reviewed the Historic Preservation Property Tax
Exemption Application for the subject property and hereby:

( ) Certifies that the above referenced property qualifies as a historic property consistent with
the provisions of s. 196.1997 (11), F.S.

( ) Certifies that the above referenced property does not qualify as a historic property
consistent with the provisions of s. 196.1997 (11), F.S.

() Certifies that the above referenced property qualifies for the special exemption provided
under s._196.1998, F.S., for properties occupied by non-profit organizations or government
agencies and regularly open to the public.

() Certifies that the above referenced property does not qualify for the special exemption
provided under s.196.1998, F.S.

The Historic Preservation Planner has reviewed the Historic Preservation Property Tax
Exemption Application for the subject property and hereby:

( ) Determines that improvements to the above referenced property are consistent with the
Secretary of Interior's Standards for Rehabilitation and Guidelines for Rehabilitating Historic
Buildings, and the criteria set forth in Chapter 1A-38, F.A.C.

( ) Determines that improvements to the above referenced property are not consistent with the
Secretary of Interior’'s Standards for Rehabilitation and Guidelines for Rehabilitating Historic
Buildings, and the criteria set forth in Chapter 1A-38, F.A.C. All work not consistent with the
referenced Standards, Guidelines and criteria are identified in the Review Comments.
Recommendations to assist the applicant in bringing the proposed work into compliance with
the referenced Standards, Guidelines and criteria are provided in the Review Comments.

The Historic Preservation Planner has reviewed the Historic Preservation Property Tax
Exemption Application for the subject property and hereby:

( ) Determines that the completed improvements to the property are consistent with the
Secretary of the Interior's Standards for Rehabilitation and Guidelines for Rehabilitating Historic
Buildings, and other criteria set forth in Chapter 1A-38, F.A.C., and, therefore, recommends
approval of the requested historic_preservation tax exemption.

( ) Determines that the completed improvements to the above referenced property are not
consistent with the Secretary of the Interior's Standards for Rehabilitation and Guidelines for
Rehabilitating Historic Buildings, and other criteria set forth in Chapter 1A-38, F.A.C., and,
therefore, recommends denial of the requested historic preservation tax exemption for the
reasons stated in the Review Comments below.

Review Comments:

Signature

Typed or printed name

Title




PART SIX: OWNER ATTESTATION

| hereby attest that the information | have provided is, to the best of my knowledge, correct, and
that 1 own the property described above or that | am legally the authority in charge of the
property. Further, by submission of this Application, | agree to allow access to the property by
the Historic Preservation Planner of the City of Delray Beach, Planning and Zoning Department,
and appropriate representatives of the local government from which the exemption is being
requested, for the purpose of verification of information provided in this Application. | also
understand that, if the requested exemption is granted, | will be required to enter into a
Covenant with the local government granting the exemption in which | must agree to maintain
the character of the property and the qualifying i rﬂmtsfor the term of the exemption.
Daniel Sloan, for Daniel & Donna Sloan % 10/01/18

Name Signdure * © Date

Complete the following if signing for an organization or multiple owners:

Title Organization name

I hereby apply for the historic preservation property tax exemption for the restoration,
rehabilitation or renovation work as approved by the Historic Preservation Board. | attest that
the information provided is, to the best of my knowledge, correct, and that in my opinion the
completed project conforms to The Secretary of the Interior's Standards for Rehabilitation and
Guidelines for Rehabilitating Historic Buildings, and is consistent with the work approved by the
Historic Preservation Board. | also attest that | am the owner of the property described above or,
if the property is not owned by an individual, that | am the duly authorized representative of the
owner. Further, by submission of this Application, | agree to allow access to the property by
Historic Preservation Planner of the City of Delray Beach, Planning and Zoning Department,
where such office exists, and appropriate representatives of the local government from which
the exemption is being requested, for the purpose of verification of information provided in the
Application and this Request. | understand that, if the requested exemption is granted, | will be
required to enter into a Covenant with the local government granting the exemption in which |
must agree to maintain the character of the property and the qualifying improvements for the
term of the exemption. | also understand that falsification of factual representations in this
Application or Request is subject to criminal sanctions pursuant to the Laws of Florida.

Daniel Sloan, for Daniel & Donna Sloan ,}4// /K—/ 10/01/18
| 77

Name Signature Date

Complete the following if signing for an organization or multipie owners:

Title Organization name
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RECEIVED BY |

0CT 22
PART SEVEN: OWNER'S CONSENT AND DESIGNATION OF AGENCY 8

(This form must be completed by ALL property owners Devg’,g’ér‘?};’gﬁgg\/ chZaCB
S
Planmng & Zoning Dwept
I, Donnamarie M. Sloan, the fee simple owner (jointly with Daniel Sloan) of the following des
(Owner's Name)
property (give legal description):

Sloan Residence, 106 SE 7th Ave., Delray Beach, FL. 33483 a/k/a Unit #1 Sloan Hammock,

a Land Condominium , Delray Beach, FL as recorded in PB 12283 , Page 841, Public

Records of Palm Beach Co., FL,

hereby petition to the City of Delray Beach for approval of a Tax Exemption Application for the

property located at 106 SE 7th Ave., Delray Beach, FL. 33483 and affirm that

Dan Sioan, Architect of Record & Joint Owner is hereby designated
(Applicants/Agent's Name)

to act as agent on my behalf to accomplish the above.

I certify that | have examined the application and that all statements and diagrams submitted

are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge. Further, | understand that this application,
— 4

attachments and fees become part of the Official Rec‘?rds of the City of Delray Beﬁ Florida,

and are not returnable. 57/”’/' /// L”f’)/{/;/;

(Owner's Signatife)/

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this /) , day of CL»*HQ.(L(\~ ,

20 A{ meN Y, /‘\’ [)’){/Dﬁ l\{ , who is personally known to me or has produced
{ |0( de Cite. &\P (type of identification) as identification an Cﬁ“dlq take an oath.

WA MM, <

(Printed Xams of Notary Public) (Signature of Notary Publlcj ‘

Commission # ﬁ 7:(’67 §91% , My Commission Expires (5//7 /c:‘ I

(NOTARY’ S SEME Douty

AT L

jx' Ng NOTARY PUBLIC
M iSTATE OF FLORIDA ,
et I Comm¥ FF995974 8/14

-
»

Expires 8/17/2020



PART SEVEN: OWNER'S CONSENT AND DESIGNATION OF AGEN
(This form must be completed by ALL property owners)

|, Daniel Sloan, the fee simple owner (jointly with Donnamarie Stoan) of the following descri
(Owner's Name)
property (give legal description):

Sloan Residence, 106 SE 7th Ave., Delray Beach, FL. 33483 a/k/a Unit #1 Sloan Hammock,

a Land Condominium , Delray Beach, FL as recorded in PB 12283 , Page 841, Public

Records of Palm Beach Co., FL,

hereby petition to the City of Delray Beach for approval of a Tax Exemption Application for the

property located at 106 SE 7th Ave., Delray Beach, FL. 33483 and affirm that

Dan Sloan, Architect of Record & Joint Owner is hereby designated
(Applicants/Agent's Name)

to act as agent on my behalf to accomplish the above.

| certify that | have examined the application and that all statements and diagrams submitted
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge. Further, | understand that this application,

attachments and fees become part of the Official Records of the City of Delray Beach, Florida,

and are not returnable. /%/7 ///,

(Owner's Signature)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this / 2 , day of QC'}_- h C .

20 /5 by Dan :'0\ 61 @®a~l , who is personally known to me or has produced
Or de Z, NS (type of identification) as identification and whg'did take an oath.

\‘\(Jk(‘u '\0“-\/‘\ . mm .

(Printed Name of Notary Publicy (Signature of Notary Pubhc) *J

Commission # FF‘i‘/ s9Y , My Commission Expires ( //7 /3” e

(NOTARY S SEAL)
.. MaryE. Douty

' Expires 8/17/2020 9/14



City of Delray Beach Florida
100 NW 1ST AVE
DELRAY BEACH FL 33444

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY/CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

Application Number. . . . 17-00167664 000 000
CO Issue Date . . . . . . 9/24/18
Parcel Number . . . . . . 12 43 46 16 D7 000 0010
Property Address . . . . 106 SE 7TH AVE

o DELRAY BEACH FL 33483
Subdivision Name . . . . SLOAN HAMMOCK LAND COND
Legal Description . . . . SLOAN HAMMOCK LAND COND

LAND UNIT 1
) MARINA HISTORIC DISTRICT
Property Zoning UNKNOWN

Owner . . . . . . . . . . SLOAN DANIEL & MARIE
106 SE 7TH AVE
DELRAY BEACH FL 33483-5243

Contractor i ® W @ = w s CONCH CUSTOM HOMES INC

Description of Work . . . ADDITION - SINGLE FAMILY

valuation, . . . . . . . . $ 141,675

Construction Type . . . . UNKNO

Occugancy Type c m @ 5 3 RESIDENTIAIL

Flood Zone ". . ., . . . . OWN ///‘“
Building Code Edition . . (FBC/SBC: 1994,1997,2001,2004,2007,201?LEE}§/
NOTES:

CONSTRUCT ADDITION TO SINGLE FAMILY:
ADDITION OF 1ST FLOOR LIBRARY, 2ND
FLOOR MASTER SUITE
uplift test ok 04.24.18 pe

DE VER: FBC 2014
THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH ENCOURAGES THE
USE OF ENERGY STAR PRODUCTS.

Building Official . . . . ... Steve Tobias, \
VOID UNLESS SIGNED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL OR DESIGNEE

RECEIVED BY
0CT 22 2018

City of Deiray Beach
Development Services Dept.
Planning & Zoning Div.

The described portion of the structure has been inspected for
compliance with the requirements of the code for the occupancy
and division of occupancy and the use for which the proposed
occupancy is classified.



ADDENDUM “A” To
PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION APPLICATION for
106 SE 7" Ave., Delray Beach, FL. Dated 10/1/2018

Description of Physical Appearance Prior to Improvements:

<Provide information about the major exterior and interior features of the building. Describe the building in its existing
condition (before improvement) — not as it was when first built (unless unchanged) or as it will be after improvement.
Note the architectural style, exterior construction materials (wood, brick, etc.), type of roof (flat, gable, hipped, etc.),
number of stories, basic plan (rectangular, irregular, L-shaped, etc.), and distinguishing architectural features
(placement and type of windows, chimneys, porches, decorative interior features or spaces). Describe any changes
that have been made to the building since its original construction (i.e., additions, porch enclosures, new storefronts,
relocation of doors and windows, and alterations to the interior). Other buildings on the property such as carriage
houses, barns and sheds should also be described. Finally, discuss the way in which the building relates to others in
the district in terms of siting, scale, material, construction, and date of construction.>

A BRIEF DESCRIPTION and HISTORY of The SLOAN RESIDENCE
106 SE 7" Avenue, Delray Beach, Florida, Updated 4/06/06 File: History.SloanRes.COA.doc

A. HISTORY of the RESIDENCE

This Contributing Residence was constructed in 1924 and is one of the oldest residences in the Marina
Historic District. No specific information about the original owner or builder was able to be found. The
Architectural Style of the building is the Mission Style, which was rooted in the American West and
Southwest and was a very popular 1920's boom Design. All of the historic districts in the city of Delray
Beach have examples of this style.

The one story building had an elongated rectangular plan. The Exterior Construction Materials included a
Flat roof system (tar and gravel) with distinctive curved parapet walls around the perimeter, and a
textured Stucco exterior. Frame construction was utilized with a crawl space, decorative roof drain
scuppers and downspouts (galvanized and partially rusted out).

The distinctive architectural features included: Stucco exterior finishes (which was done by skip
trowelling on stucco and then smoothing out slightly with a damp sponge to soften the edges), Curved
parapet walls at the roof line, 4/1 and 5/1 Wood double hung windows and 6 light wood casement
windows in the rear bedroom, a distinctive masonry fireplace on the north facade, and Terra Cotta Attic
Ventilators (rectangular shaped hand made with (6) subdivisions, installed at an angle to keep out rain but
allow air to flow into attic). The interior has distinctive features including a concrete fireplace tooled to
look like stone, Wood Door and window trim, "Dade County" pine flooring throughout except for the
bathrooms, and hand plastered walls.

B. DESCRIPTION OF PHYSICAL APPEARANCE

(Building Description before 1993-1994 Renovations)

Changes made to the original building prior tc the Sloan's purchase of the property in 1992 include a front
porch and one car garage which were added in the 1950’s, the front porch windows were replaced with
crude wood slats and the porch door and garage doors were replaced with inexpensive store bought wood
“Barn” doors. One of the dining room windows was replaced with an aluminum awning window. Certain
windows had been so weather damaged that they were boarded up. Interior alterations included: removing
the original claw foot cast iron tub (and burying it in the back yard) and replacing it with a very
inexpensive steel tub with stick on vinyl tiles as a shower surround. The Exterior walls and wood
windows show extensive termite damage, which needed to be repaired. A secondary (not to code)
bathroom had been added to the rear of the house in the 60's. This bathroom has an incongruous shed roof
and board and batten siding.
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Addendum “A” to the Tax Abatement Application for the Sloan Residence Addition PAGE 2 of 2

A BRIEF DESCRIPTION and HISTORY of The SLOAN RESIDENCE
106 SE 7" Avenue, Delray Beach, Florida, Updated 4/06/06 File: History.SloanRes.COA.doc

C. DESCRIPTION OF 1993-1994 RENOVATIONS
(This work was designed and constructed by Dan & Donna Sloan)

This work encompassed removing all rotted perimeter and interior bearing stud walls and
reframing same with new 2x4 Pressure Treated Wood Stud walls. As part of this work new
foundations were installed for each bearing element. This painstaking work was accomplished in
8’ segments as the old structure had to be carefully braced prior to removal of rotted wood wall
segments.

At the same time all floor joists, ceiling joists, and roof rafters were either replaced or new 2x
pressure treated members were “sistered” to the side of each and every member. Again, very
slow process. Next custom made wood windows 4/1 or 5/1 light pattern with traditional narrow
mullions were installed with “Florida” style exterior brickmold to match the original windows.
Exterior wood French doors were then installed

Subsequently, all mechanical, electrical, and plumbing system components were 100% replaced
and the structure was insulated. Next all walls received blue board and a very textured layer of
plaster except for kitchen, bath, and ceilings, which were finished smooth.

As all of the old doors were missing from the home (not one room had a interior door) salvaged
doors from the Pennsylvania Hotel in West Palm Beach were located. These 1926 doors were of
varying sizes, but similar raised panel styles with crystal mortise set locksets. A custom
doorframe was built for each door and each door opening was in turn built to accommodate the
particular door assembly. Interior door and window trim was installed replicating the style
prevalent at the time and based on samples found in the home.

Cabinetry was then installed, final mechanical, electrical, and plumbing system components
installed. Then floor finishes and painting and staining was completed.
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ADDENDUM “B” To
PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION APPLICATION for
106 SE 7" Ave., Delray Beach, FL. Dated 10/1/2018

Statement of Significance:

<Summarize how the building contributes to the significance of the district. This summary shouid relate to the
significance of the district (including the district's period of significance) as identified in the National Register
nomination or district designation documentation. Is it similar to other buildings in the district in scale, building
materials, style, and period of construction? Note important persons from the past associated with the building,
former uses of the property, and the name of the architect or builder, if known.>

This Home was completely renovated in 1995-6 with the goal acting as the Architectural
Centerpiece of the of the “Sloan Hammock” project (106 to 114 SE 7" Ave). The intent was to
create a complex that utilized a historical structure as the focal point and incorporates a modern
interpretation of Florida Vernacular Architecture in the new and renovated surrounding
structures. This created an intimate development that retained

the old Florida charm in a modern day setting. The pubic spaces of the property and
accompanying gardens are one of the most intimate and charming in Delray Beach today and the
historic home is a key feature.

The single family house that forms the focal point of the project was constructed in 1924-5 on a
50'x135' lot and was designed in the Mission Style of Architecture. We restored this structure to
it's original character and constructed a garage/home office outbuilding of compatible
architectural style to the rear of the residence. An intimate landscaped courtyard was created
between the two structures. Through the years numerous additions and modifications were made
to this property. The most unsightly was the broken asphault and concrete paving of most of the
front yard and side yards. As part of the restoration the paving was completely removed and
restored to landscaped areas. The new garage & parking area off the alley provided the
necessary parking capacity and would utilized the existing paved alley for access. Because of the
location of the historic residence on the site space is at a premium. Therefore, the construction of
the garage required a variance form the RM setback requirements. This project falls under the
RM Development standards due to City Staff's requirement that the three lots be combined in
order to develop the site as a unified project. The lot was originally developed under the R1A
Development Standards which are more appropriate for this historic district.

This historical residence is similar to other Mission Style homes in the Marina Historic District
built slightly later. Several of these Mission Style homes are 2 story with a Barrel Tile Mansard
Decorative Elements, a mixture of Single Hung and Casement Windows, and other typical
Mission Style design elements. They all have Stucco Wall Finishes of varying textures.

If interest is the fact that a famous local architect, Samuel Ogren, Sr., drew up plans to
reconfigure the home (which were never realized). These plans are the only drawings or records
we have found in the Delray Beach Historical Society Archives or City Building Dept. Records
to date. The name of the original builder and architect are lost to history.
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Return to:

LISTICK & KRALL, P.A.
616 E. Atlantic Avenue
Delrxay Beach, FL 33483

This instrument prepared by:
MARK L. KRALL, ESQ.

LISTICK & KRALL, P.A.

616 B. Atlantic Avenue

DEED, executed this O day of \mm ,A.D.,
PARTNERS, a Florida General Partnership, whose address is
ue, Delray Beach, FL. 33483, first party, to DANIEL SLOAN
. his wife, whose post office address is 106 S.E. 7th
ch, FL. 33483, second party:

THIS
2001, by HXES
106 S.E. 7t
and DONNA
Avenue, Delra

mmssxm%@c the said first party, for and in consideration of the
sum of TEN and /10Q-0- - -($10.00)- - - - -DOLLARS, in hand paid by the
said second party receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby
remigse, release an -claim unto the said second party forever, all the
right, title, inte@claim and demand which the said first party has in
and to the followin escgribed lot, piece or parcel of land, situate, lying
and being in the Count Palm Beach, State of Florida, to wit:

Unit 1, of SLOAN K, a land Condominium, according to the
Declaration of Co ium thereof, as recorded in Official
Records Book 9271, 8, of the Public Records of Palm Beach
County, Florida, said ﬁ? being located within the boundaries of:
Lot 2, Block 118, of the Plat of Delray Beach, f/k/a Town of
Linton, according to the@ thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 1,
Page 3, and on the Plat onkling & Thorndyke (a resubdivision
of Block 118} according tks the Plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book
2, Page 8, both of the @c Records of Palm Beach County,

Florida.

together with all and singular the
anywise appertaining, and all the
estate, right, title, interest, 1ligp, ‘egquity and claim whatsoever of the
said first party, either in law or e,oto the only proper use, benefit
and behalf of the said second party fo .s?;y‘r'

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said firs

presents the day and year first above wri 'f ?
Signed, sealed and delivered
in our presence:

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the s
appurtenances thereto belonging o

has signed and sealed these

HISTORI At , a Florida general
partnersh
AN Ve (S Ve o) By: | (SEAL)
Witnesh signature g Elo eneral Partner
(X\AQ_L L (eALL/ SINCE THE PARTNER F THE GRANTOR PARTNERSHIP
ARE THE SAME RANTEE'S, MINIMAL DOCUMENTARY

Printed name of witness



ORB 12283 Py 84
DORGTHY K. WILKEN, CLERK PB mm":zn

)
o
w:.cness//;;éhﬁ;?d ==

p
\

Printed name of witness

STATE OF FLO
COUNTY OF P. CH

trument was acknowledged before me this 9 day of
, 2001, by DANIEL SLOAN, the General Partner of HISTORIC
id® general partnership, who is personally known to me or

Florida driver's license as identification and who did

The foregoing

s
who has produ
take an oath.

O
¢ ' o ToREY U, CEARLL
NOTARY PUBEIC, STATE OF FLORIDA
Serial No.:

My CON\ITU.SS;OQ exp:.res. 3




2018 NOTICE OF PROPOSED PROPERTY TAXES AND PROPOSED OR ADOPTED NON-AD VALOREM ASSESSMENTS

Full Parcel ID- __12-43-46-16-D7-000-0010 The taxing authorities which levy taxes against your property will soon hold PUBLIC
Legél Description: DO NOT PAY HEARINGS to adopt budgets and tax rates for the next year. The purpose of these
SLOAN HAMMOCK LAND COND  LAND UNIT 1 THIS IS NOT PUBUC HEARINGS is to receive opinions from the general public and to answer
questions on the proposed tax change and budget PRIOR TO TAKING FINAL ACTION.
A BILL Each taxing authority may AMEND or ALTER its proposals at the hearing.
COLUMN 1 ; COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3
Taxing Authority Your Property Taxes Last Year Your Taxes This Year Your Taxes This Year A public hearing on the proposed
*Dependent Special Districts i i iR . If proposed budget changeis made If no budget changeis made taxes and budget will be held at
Taxable Vaiue | Millage Rate| Tax Amount Taxable Value | Millage Rate] Tex Amount | Taxable Value | Millage Rate Tax Amount the lotations and dates below
COUNTY
County Operating 245,260 4.7815 f72.01 251,460 4.78195) 1,202.36 251,460 4.5537 1,145.07 9/04 6:00 PM (561).355-3996
County Debt 245260 1208 2963 251,460 1165 2030 251460 1165 29.30| 301 N Olive Ave 6th FI WPB 33401
PUBLIC SCHOOLS i N I . ]
By State Law 270,260, 4.2710 1,154.28 276,460 4.0740] 1,126.30 276,460 4.0883 1,130.25 9/055:05 PM (561) 434-8837
By Local Board 270,260 2.4980r 675.11 276,460, 2.4980 690.60 276,460 2.391 ‘I_~ 661.04] 3300 Forest Hill Bivd WPB 33406
MUNICIPALITY ] r :
Delray Beach Operating 5 245260 . 68611 . . 168275 . 251460 ' 6.7611 1,700.15{ 251460 65482 1,646.61 9/06 6:00 PM (561)243-7128
Delray Beach Debt 245,260 2289 56.14 251,460 2108] 58.01 251,460 .2108 53.01| 100 NW First Ave Delray Beach 33444
INDEPENDENT SPECIAL DISTRICTS B
So.-Fla. Water Mgmt. Basin | 245,260 1884 33.94 251,460 1340 32.94 251460 - 1310 3294 9713 5:15 PM (561) 686-8800
So. Fla. Water Mgmt. Dist. 245,260 1275| 3127] 2514600 1209 3040 251460 1209 30.40| 3301 Gun Club Rd WPB 33406
Everglades Construction . 245260 0441 1082 7 251,460 0417| 10.49 251460 0417 1049
Fl Inland Navigation District |~ 245260] 03200  7.85| 251,460|  .0320 805 2514601 0302 759|  9/065:30 PM (561) 627-3386
RENIRE B pinaEn 1 st Wi e SR RGN © | 190E 13th St Riviera Bch FL 33404
Children's Services Council { 245260 6590 16163  251460] 6403 161.01 2514600 6266 157.56|  9/07 5:01 PM (561) 740-7000
et RIS Mk t : i CHA HaR el R St Rt | 2300 High Ridge Rd ByntnBch 33426
Health Care Distrit 245,260 .7808f  19150] 251,460 .7400) 186.08 251,460 7424 18668)  9/115:15 PM (561) 659-1270
4 T VA 8 DO | (V] LA e TR e i b JaEHED ad . |e00 Okeechobee Bivd. WPB,FL 33401

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR EXPLANATION

NON-AD VALOREM ASSESSMENT

LEVYING AUTHORITY

PURPOSE OF ASSESSMENT RATE | ASSESSMENT [ CONTACT INFO.
SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY OF PBC GARBAGE SERVICES 1 181.00 181.00y (561)697-2700
CITY OF DELRAY BEACH STORMWATER ASSESSMENT 1 62.68 62.68 (561) 243-7298
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VALUE INFORMATION

If you feel that the market value of your property is inaccurate
or does not reflect fair market value, or you are entitied to an
exemption or classification that is not reflected above, contact
your County Property Appraiser at the numbers listed on the
reverse side of this page.

If the Property Appraiser's office is unable to resolve the matter
as to market value, classification, or an exemption, you may file
a petition for adjustment with the Value Adjustment Board.
Petition forms are available from the County Property Appraiser's
office. Your petition must be filed with the Clerk of Value
Adjustment Board on or before: §:00 PM September 14, 2018
at 301 N Olive Ave, West Palm Beach, FL 33401.
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Market Last Year (2017)

This Year (2018)

Market (also called "Just”) value is the most probable
sale price for your property in a competitive, open

i i market on Jan. 1, 2018. It is based on a willin
Value 478,000 478,000, - and > wiling seller. d
Taxing Authority Assessed Value Exemptions Taxable Vajue

Last Year | This Year | Last Year | ThisYear | Last Year [ This Year
County Operating 295,260 301,460 50,000 50,000 245 260 251,460}
County Debt 205,260 301,460 50,000 50,000]- 245,260 251,460
Public Schools 295 264 301,460 25,000 25,000 270,260 276 460]
Municipality Operating 295 260 301,460 50,000 50,000 245 260 251,460}
Municipality Debt 295,264 301,460 50,000 50,000 245 260 251.460]
Independent Special Dists 295 260 301,460 50,000 50,000 245 260 251J460|

Assessed Value is the
market value minus
any assessment

Exemptions are specific
doliar or percentage
amounts that reduce

Taxable Value is the value
used to calculate the tax
due on your property

reductions. your assessed value. (Assessed Value minus
Exemptions).
Assessment Reductions Applies To Value
Save our Homes Assessment Cap- 2.1 percent in 2018 |All Taxing Authorities 176,540

e e e
Properties can receive an assessment reduction for a number of reasons including the Save our Homes Benefit and the 10%

non-homestead property assessment limitation.

Exemptions Applied Applies To Exempt Value
Homestead All Taxing Authorities 25,000
Additional Homestead Non-School Taxing Authorities 25,000

Any exemption that impacts your property is listed in this section along with its corresponding exempt value. Specific doliar or
percentage reductions in assessed value may be applicable to a property based upon certain qualifications of the property or
property owner. In some cases, an exemption's value may vary depending on the taxing authority. The tax impact of an exempt
value may aiso vary for the same taxing authority, depending on the levy (i.e., operating millage vs debt service millage).
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Photo Documentation for Tax Abatement Application for

Sloan Residence Renovations & 2nd Story Addition Prepared by Dan Sloan,
106 SE 7th Avenue, Delray Beach, FL , Preconst Photos 2/29/06, Post Construction Photos 10/01/18

COA #2016-139 & Building Permit# 17-000167664

Elevation “A-A.3” (South Elevation: Residence :: Pre-Construction) Page 1 of 8



Photo Documentation for Tax Abatement Application for

Sloan Residence Renovations & 2nd Story Addition Prepared by Dan Sloan,
106 SE 7th Avenue, Delray Beach, FL , Preconst Photos 2/29/06, Post Construction Photos 10/01/18

COA #2016-139 & Building Permit# 17-000167664

Important Note: Awnings are Not Yet Installed.
Estimated installation Date Is 10/15/2018

Elevation “A-A.3” (South Elevation: Residence :: Post-Construction) Page 5 of 8




Photo Documentation for Tax Abatement Application for

Sloan Residence Renovations & 2nd Story Addition Prepared by Dan Sloan,
106 SE 7th Avenue, Delray Beach, FL , Preconst Photos 2/29/06, Post Construction Photos 10/01/18

COA #2016-139 & Building Permit# 17-000167664

Elevation “B-A.3” (North Elevation: Residence :: Pre-Construction) Page 20f 8



Photo Documentation for Tax Abatement Application for

Sloan Residence Renovations & 2nd Story Addition Prepared by Dan Sloan,
106 SE 7th Avenue, Delray Beach, FL , Preconst Photos 2/29/06, Post Construction Photos 10/01/18

COA #2016-139 & Building Permit# 17-000167664
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important Nete: Awnings are Not Yet Installed.
Estimated Installation Date is 10/15/2018
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Elevation “B-A.3” (North Elevation: Residence :: Post-Construction) Page 6 of 8



Photo Documentation for Tax Abatement Application for

Sloan Residence Renovations & 2nd Story Addition Prepared by Dan Sloan,
106 SE 7th Avenue, Delray Beach, FL , Preconst Photos 2/29/06, Post Construction Photos 10/01/18

COA #2016-139 & Building Permit# 17-000167664
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Imporiant Note: Awnings are Not Yet Instalied.
Estimated installation Date is 10/15/2018

Elevation “C-A.4” (East Elevation: Residence :: Post-Construction) ~ Page 7 of 8




Photo Documentation for Tax Abatement Application for

Sloan Residence Renovations & 2nd Story Addition Prepared by Dan Sloan,
106 SE 7th Avenue, Delray Beach, FL , Preconst Photos 2/29/06, Post Construction Photos 10/01/18

COA #2016-139 & Building Permit# 17-000167664

Elevation “C-A.4” (East Elevation: Residence :: Pre-Construction) Page 30f8



Photo Documentation for Tax Abatement Application for

Sloan Residence Renovations & 2nd Story Addition Prepared by Dan Sloan,
106 SE 7th Avenue, Delray Beach, FL , Preconst Photos 2/29/06, Post Construction Photos 10/01/18

COA #2016-139 & Building Permit# 17-000167664

Elevation “D-A.4” (West Elevation: Residence :: Post-Construction) Page 8 of 8




Photo Documentation for Tax Abatement Application for

Sloan Residence Renovations & 2nd Story Addition Prepared by Dan Sloan,
106 SE 7th Avenue, Delray Beach, FL , Preconst Photos 2/29/06, Post Construction Photos 10/01/18

COA #2016-139 & Building Permit# 17-000167664

Elevation “D-A.4” (West Elevation: Residence :: Pre-Construction) ~ Page 4 of 8
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gToan Residence Addition

106 SE 7th Avenue, Delray Beach, Florida

ljhrary Addition & New Second Floor M.BedRm. & Studio

These Construction Documents and the Conceptual Design Drawing they are predicated upon are the property
of Sloan Design & Presentation Studios Inc. C 2006. all rights reserved. Not to be used without
the express written of owner.
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df: LAND DESCRIPTION:

Lots 2, 3 and 4, Block 118, "BLOCK 118 - DELRAY, FLA.",
according to the plat thereof, as recorded i:: Plat Book 2,
Page 8 of the Public Records of Palm Beach Counly, Florida.
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Said lands situate in the City of Deftay Beach, Palm Beach
County, Florida.
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Containing 20,248 Square Fecet / 0.4648 Acres, more or less.
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LAND DESCRIPTION :

Lots 2, 3 and 4, BLOCK 118, "BLOCK 118 - DELRAY, FLA.",
according to the plat book thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 2,
Page 8 of the Public Records of Palm Beach County, Florida.

Said lands situate in the City of Delray Beach, Palm Beach
County, Florida.

Containing 20,248 Square Feet / 0.4648 Acres, more or less.

EX. 2" W

Subject to Easements, Restrictions, Reservations, Covenants,
and Rights-of-Way of Record.

TABULAR DATA

TOTAL SITE AREA 20,250 SQ. FT. 0.4648 AC.
BUILDING COVERAGE 5,814 SQ. FT. 28.7%
TOTAL FLOOR COVERAGE 13,345 SQ. FT.

PARKING/PAVED AREA 1,364 SQ. FT. 6.7%
OPEN (LANDSCAPED) SPACE 13,072 SQ. FT. 64.6%

5 DWEELING UNITS

10.6 DWELLING UNITS PER ACRE

5 UNITS RANGING FROM 1,292 TO 1,898 SQ. FT.

USE SINGLE FAMILY: CALCULATED AT 2 SPACES PER UNIT =4
USE MULTI/3BR: CALCULATED AT 2 SPACES PER UNIT =6
TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED =10 + GUEST x 0.5/UNIT =25 =12.5

TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED =13

SETBACKS

FRONT: 25 FT.

REAR: 25 FT.

INTERIOR SIDE: 15 FT: ONE STORY & TWO STORY
STREET SIDE N/A

HEIGHT: 35FT. 2 FLOORS

WATER QUALITY VOLUME REQUIRED & PROVIDED - 1688 c.f.
SITE LIGHTING TO BE PROVIDED ON INDIVIDUAL UNITS
RENTALS TO BE ON A YEARLY LEASE BASIS

NOTE:

NEW 2016 PROPOSED 3’ X 12.5" FIRST FLOOR ADDITION IS 2/10 OF 1%
CHANGE TO LOT COVERAGE RATIO = 0% CHANGE

File:

UPDATED:
Feb. 1, 2017
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Former location of EWH.
Relocate Circuit to new 2nd

Floor Location and connect new

80 gal EWH & Provide new
disconnect switch.

NEW Subpanel.

Existing 150 Amp Flush Mount
Square D Panel to remain. Feed
New Subpanel for 2nd Floor &
relocate breaker for EWH to

Existing 2.5 TON A

location as needed)

C Compressor #1

W/ Existing Fused Disconnect. (Adjust

/

T

NEW 2 TON 16 or 20 SEER AC Compressor #2
for New Second Floor (See M.1). Provide Fused
Disconnect per code.

/New 3 way switch to new stair light.

| A/C A/C ik
| /—/; -
| #2 #1 X
L |
\E
4 i
Ll
SN 24~ | ||AHU
A #1
[ |
\\h\\
,,,,,,,,,,, 1 I 1
O O
50
27/’
Washer
27/’ r———’—, 7777777777 W
S |G 3 e

==
- |

-
|=:

i

‘":‘EE"‘

Existing Switch in WP Enclosure.

Run non metal conduit to two New

Ceiling Fans. Fan Boxes to be
mounted to bottom of awning
trusses. (mounting plates for Fan
Boxes will be welded in place by

Awning Co.)

7

O

All Devices this room are relocated
Existing Devices (TV, Telco, 4 plex, etc.)

v |

FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN- NEW

Scale:1/4” =1’-0"

NOTE: Only New or Relocated Electrical Devices are shown in this plan.

3/19/16 SloanRes_ELEC Panel Schedule_2016.xls 3:03 PM
Panel Schedule- Sloan Residence (Existing Configuration)
(old panel 150amp Square D Panel)
file: SIoanRe‘s_ELEC Panel Schedule_2016.xls
|
PANEL A: SQUARE D MAIN PANEL: 150 AMP/20 SPACES, MOUNTING: FLUSH, MAIN: LUGS ONLY
VOLTAGE: 120/240v, PHASE: 1 phase, 60 cycles
CIRCUIT # |ITEM DESCRIPTION WIRE SIZE |BREAKER V-A CIRCUIT # |ITEM DESCRIPTION WIRE SIZE |BREAKER V-A
1 |Cothes Dryer #10 30/2 5000 2 |AIR HANDLER #1 #10 30/2 5000
3 |Cothes Dryer 4| & 5 KW HEAT STRIP
5|Bd. Rm. 2 convenience outlets [#12 1571 1500 6 |Water Heater #10 30/2 4500
7 |Clothes Washer #12 20/1 1500 8 |Water Heater
9 |Dishwasher #12 20/1 1500 10 |Range #8 50/2 8000
11 |Disposal #12 20/1 1500 12 |[Range
13 |Small Appliances #12 20/1 1500 14 |Small Appliances #12 20/1 1500
15 |Convenience Outlets #12 15/1 1500 16 |Microwave #12 20/1 1500
17 |general lighting (Bath 2) **Included in 3 watts/sf below** 18 |gen light **Included in 3 watts/sf below**
19 (mini) |general lighting (Bath 2) **|ncluded in 3 watts/sf below** 20
19 (mini) |[Refrigerator #12 20/1 1500 22
23 24
25 26
27 28
29 30
31 32|A/C COMPRESSOR #1 |#12 25/2 4048
33 34| 2.5 TON, 12 SEER (Exterior Breaker by unit)
35 36
37 38
39 |Spare 40 |Spare
OTHER LOADS;total V-A| 30548
GENERAL LIGHTS @3VA/SF 4038 |(SQ. FOOT 1346 |sf under air (1st Floor) |TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD WATTS
OTHER LOADS 30548
SUBTOTAL 34586
FIRST 10KW @100% 10000| 100.00%| 10000
REMAINDER @ 40% 24586 40.00%| 9834
TOTAL NET LOAD.....cuiituinmiaiirmsinssssnssinnsismmsssnnssmmiensans 19834/ 240 83 |SERVICE RATING AMPS

Page 1

3/19/16 SloanRes_ELEC Panel Schedule_2016.xls 3:02 PM
Panel Schedule- Sloan Residence (NEW Configuration)
(Existing First Floor Main Panel: 150amp Square D Panel to Remain)
file: SloanRes_ELEC Panel Schedule_2016.xls
\
PANEL A: SQUARE D MAIN PANEL: 150 AMP/20 SPACES, MOUNTING: FLUSH, MAIN: LUGS ONLY
VOLTAGE: 120/240v, PHASE: 1 phase, 60 cycles
CIRCUIT # |ITEM DESCRIPTION WIRE SIZE |BREAKER V-A CIRCUIT # |ITEM DESCRIPTION WIRE SIZE |BREAKER V-A
1 |Cothes Dryer #10 30/2 5000 2 |AIR HANDLER #1 #10 30/2 5000
3 |Cothes Dryer 4| & 5 KW HEAT STRIP
5/Bd. Rm. 2 convenience outlets [#12 1571 1500 6 |Water Heater RELOCATED TO 2nd FLOOR
7 |Clothes Washer #12 20/1 1500 8 |Water Heater
9 |Dishwasher #12 20/1 1500 10 |Range #8 50/2 8000
11 |Disposal #12 20/1 1500 12 |Range
13 |Small Appliances #12 20/1 1500 14 |Small Appliances #12 20/1 1500
15 |Convenience Outlets #12 15/1 1500 16 |Microwave #12 20/1 1500
17 |general lighting (Bath 2) **Included in 3 watts/sf below** 18 |gen light **Included in 3 watts/sf below**
19 (mini) |general lighting (Bath 2) **|ncluded in 3 watts/sf below** 20
19 (mini) |[Refrigerator #12 20/1 1500 22
23 24
25 26
27 28
29 30
31 32|A/C COMPRESSOR #1 |#12 25/2 4048
33 34| 2.5 TON, 12 SEER (Exterior Breaker/Fused Disconnect @ unit)
35 36
37 38
39 |Spare 40 |Spare
OTHER LOADS;total V-A| 26048
GENERAL LIGHTS @3VA/SF 4038 |(SQ. FOOT { 1346 |sf under air (1st Floor) |TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD WATTS
OTHER LOADS 26048
SUBTOTAL 30086
FIRST 10KW @100% 10000| 100.00%| 10000
REMAINDER @ 40% 20086 40.00%| 8034
TOTAL NET LOAD.....cuiituimmiaiinmsinsssnnsnsnnsismmsmssnnssmmisnsas 18034/ 240 | 75 |SERVICE RATING AMPS
Page 1

Electrical Device Schedule:

Single Pole Switch

All Devices to bé

Updated: April 17, 2017

[No. [SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURE COLOR/FINISH[PRODUCT #| REMARKS
1 $

» White DECQRA STYLE

Two Way Switch

Three Way Switch

Four Way Switch

Slide Dimmer Switch

Lutron "Skylark" w/ switch

White Use mod

el appropriate fqr LED or CFL

Fan Speed Control

Lutron

White

Duplex Outlet

()

(@] Floor Outlet

All outlets @12"

AFF unless otherwise noted

4 Plex Outlet

All outlets @12"

AFF unless othierwise noted

Switched Duplex Outlet

All outlets @12" /

AFF unless otherwise noted

Dedicated Duplex Outlet

All outlets @12"

AFF unless otlherwise noted

Cable TV Outlet

All outlets @12"

AFF unless otherwise noted

Data Outlet (Ethernet)

Install in contino

s loop per Phone Co. Specs.

Telephone Outlet

Homerun each t¢ a Data Panel jwhere shown

240 V. Outlet

Smoke & CO Combo Dectector

110v. w/ battery backup

White- Da

sy Chain all units together

Recessed Downlight

Halo or approved equal

white trim w/ wht coilex baffle,VP =|Vapor Proof

Junction Box for Owner Supq

lied Fixture (EC to install fixture)

| OO 4[| ojelei#le

Slim Line Undercounter Flou

Fescent Lights: supplied by

E.C.

Box Flourescent Fixture:1.5' x 4

Lithonia Llghting: Profile Serie

s White #3245

supplied by E.G

Ceiling Fan w/Light Kit:Suppl

jed by Onwer (E.C. to Inst3

Il

Wall Mounted Fixture: Supplied by Onwer (E.C. to Install

- Fitted w/ Com

p.Flour. Bulbs (Typical)

Motion Sensor supplied by E.C

- Fitted with Compact Flour.

Flood Llights (typi

bal)

Surface Mounted Light

Supplied by Owner, Ing

talled by E.C.;

ilizing CF Luminaire (typ)

NOTE #1: 100% of Fixtures to Utilize Compact Flourescent Luminaires-Warm White or LED-Warm White 2700k
NOTE #2: Co-ordinate Meter Can Placement with Architect & Local Power Co.

NOTE #3; Panel(s) to be Square D Flush or Surface mount as noted, located per plans.
NOTE #4: Install 110v. Smoke&CO Detectors by Kidde or eq. w/ battery backup inside & outside each bedroom & chain together per code.
NOTE #5: Provide Keyless w/ pull chain adjacent to attic access scuttle hole(s)
NOTE #6: All Recessed Downlights to use LED warm white (High Ceilings) or CFL (warm white)

ELECTRICAL NOTES-
Sloan Residence Master Suite Addition Project

1. Final Location of all equipment to be verified with GC prior to installation. Refer to REFLECTED CEILING PLAN &
INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS for exact positioning of Boxes and Light fixtures in ceiling & on walls.

2.0wner will provide all s
install same. E-

urface mounted lights and ceiling fans/light kits as shown on plans. Elect

- NY

3. Raceways shall be approved for electrical installation with proper fittings and connection.
Heavy wall galvanized steel may be used in all areas. Painted with asphaltic paint when underground, IMC may be used
per NEC article 345. EMT may be used in dry locations above grade only. PVC may be used where permitted and shall be
schedule 40 with approved fittings, Installed as per NEC article 347. Flexible metal conduit may be used for fixture and
stationary equipment connection in dry locations. Liquid tight flexible conduit shall be used in all other locations for
equipment and motor connections. An Equipment Grounding Conductor shall be installed within all flexible conduit
whenever it is used. Lengths shall be kept to a minimum. If aluminum conduit is used it must be painted with asphaltic

paint.

4. Conductors shall be copper with 600 volt insulation unless otherwise noted. #6 and smaller may have 60 degree C. or
higher insulation rating. #4 and larger shall have 75 degree C. or higher insulation rating. All conductors #10 and smaller

may be solid. #8 or larger shall be stranded.

5. Outlet boxes, fittings, connectors, supports, and equipment shall be UL listed for the areas they are used.

6. The contractor shall balance the loads in all panels and shall label all directories in the panels. Label all switches,
control units, starters, and subpanels. All Panels to be Square D, model per riser diagram.

7. Furnish and install all wiring for power and control of all A/C systems and mechanical equipment. Starters and Control
devices furnished by others, installed by electrical contractor.

8. Furnish and install all special systems as called for on the plans or specifications.

9. All equipment and devices shall be brand new and shall bear the UL or Union label where applicable. Contractor shall
guarantee all materials and workmanship free from defects for a period of not less than (1) year from date C.O. obtained.
Correction of any defects shall be completed without charge.

10. Furnish and install Cable TV wiring and install per Cable TV Co. Guidelines. Furnish and Install Telephone wiring in
continuous loop system, install per Southern Bell Telephone Co. Guidelines. Run Data Cable (Ethernet) to Home Run
Panel if shown on plans. Run Sat. TV Wire(s) to Existing J Box adjacent to AC Compressors.

11. Disconnecting switches shall be heavy duty, horse power rated, quick-make quick-break with enclosures suitable for
the area installed. Motor protection shall be at no cost to the owner.

12. Provide public liability an workers compensation. insurance. Obtain and pay for all permits, inspections, and testings.

13. See Specs for other notes. Furnish and Install all Paddle Fans and Surface Fixtures (provided by owner). Furnish and
maintain proper safety equipment, barricades and health protection. Submit (2) copies of shop drawings for approval. All
outlets to be 18" above Finished Floor unless otherwise noted.

New First

Floor Electrical Plan

E1.01

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code w/ any
Amendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,

Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).
Framing and Other Structural Details will also
comply with ICC-600 (Previously SSTD 10-99).
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New 9” x 9” stucco clad frame column with 4” x4” x .25” wall —
6061 T6 Alum. Structural Column & 3” PVC Roof Drain Leader.

(See Structural Sheets for Column Detail)

4:"8”

New 8-8” x 48” x 4” Conc. A/C Pad

By Conc. Subcontractor.

(co-oridinate exact location w/ GC)

NEW 2 TON 16 or 20 SEER AC

Compressor #2 for New Second Floor

(See M.1)

Existing 2.5 TON AC
Compressor #1

New Stairs: 15 x 7.75” Risers, 14 x 9.5”

treads: Stain Grade Pine or Prefin.
Bamboo Treads w/ matching

handrail one side.

7’_2// 17/_0// 8’_6// ‘ 3’_6// 4’_6// 4’_9// 9’_0//
G 3 A/C A/C
arage ) #2 #1 UP
110 5 ©
| [ It ﬁé | ;T | I
]
_ Cl. i Breakfast
]C;u;st | | / Dining
&~ - e 7 102 o
2 Rm.2 '+ (A oy || AH \ Living
1 — e ~ |7 #1 | Room
. — 17 7 101
| Q K < 1st FL FFL
i ) ) 0 I Foyer
7
i 5 | [ |r = EITITTT TS a
Bath 8 8 /
#1 f ~ Bath n=' Guest |
3 @ LN e Kitchen , #1 1 ged1
< Washer 105 106 m.
o) _ ’“ﬁ @D 107 I
[ ) 27 —— W ’ | .
Dryer / Ref. | 24 }: |
I= =i ﬁE?-L i : _[_)}/Yl.: -u:ﬂl :: B = I == d T I I I
! : Existing Patio w/ Proposed 20” high knee wall \ LIBRARY FFL i

New 4” CMU or Solid Concrete — |

x 20” high knee walls w/ (1) #5
at top, Doweled into Existing
8x8 Conc. Footers (See
Structural Sheets). Also (4) New
12”7 x 12” x 20” high CMU or
Solid Concrete Piers as shown.

Wall Type Key

Exterior Bearing Wall

w/ 2x4 PT Studs at 16”
oc., 2x4 PT sole plate
dbl. top plate,R13 Spray
Foam Insulation, and
1/2” GWB inside, 5/8
Stucco Outside over
Tyvek “Stuccowrap”
vapor barrier.

- Non Bearing Interior Wall

w/ 3.625” Mtl. Stud at 24”
oc., 2x4 PT sole plate,
Sound Batts, and 1/2”
GWSB each Side.

Interior Bearing Wall
w/ 2x4 PT Studs at 16”
oc., 2x4 PT sole plate
dbl. top plate,Sound
Batts, and 1/2” GWB
each Side.

Beams, & Screen Panels, &

Awning Over (Proposed 1st Phase)
PORCH FFL

ﬁ -7”

bearing on Existing 8”x8” footers, Sim. Coral
Columns, Spanish Cedar or PT #1 Decorative

8/_7//

@ 3
3/_0//

S -13.5”
Library

109

New 3’ x 12-6” |
Library Addition i

10/_5//

1’_4// 7’_5// 1’_4// 7’_6// 1’_4// 7’_5// 1’_4// 4 v
T 271_8// g 1 |
351_8// 51_4// 121_6// 6//
541_6//

FIRST FLOOR PLAN- NEW

Scale:1/4” =1’-0"

NOTE: All First Floor Walls and Elements are EXISTING except for New 3" x
12°-6” Library Addition, Patio Knee Wall-Screen Panels-Awning, and Stairway to

New 2nd Floor Master Suite.

i
oy

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES-

Sloan Residence,; Master Suite Addition Project

1. All dimensions, Specifications, and Notes provided herein shall be verified by each Subcontractor and
Vendor prior to performance of the work, any discrepancies shall be immediately brought to the attention of
the GC/Project Manager and Architect. Written dimensions shall take precedence over scale dimensions at
all times. The work shall conform to the Florida Building Code latest edition and County/Municipalities
Interpretations thereof. Included in the work is Submitting Samples/Specifications/Colors/Paperwork as
may be required to obtain City of Delray Beach Historic Preservation Board or HOA Board Pre-Approval
Jfor any items or assemblies where such approval is required such as WINDOWS and EXTERIOR
DOORS.

2. DRAWINGS: These Drawings are diagrammatic only. It is not the intent of these drawings to show every
minor detail of construction. The Subcontractor and Vendor shall furnish and install all items needed for a
complete building system and provide all requirements for the equipment to be placed in proper working
order. Prior to submission of bids, Contractor, Subcontractors, and Vendors shall visit the site and bring any
descrepencies at the stie, with the plans, and specs to the attention of the Architect and shall verify that their
final bid includes all items and assembiles needed to commply with the FBC, PBC, and City requirements,
codes, and rules and the intent depicted in these drawings. A complete set of approved, signed and sealed
drawings, together with approved “Change Order” sheets, addenda, Shop Drawings, and Supplemental
Information, along with all permit copies shall be maintained at the jobsite at all times.

3. Work shall include all items (building and site) indicated on these drawings unless otherwise noted. (co-
ordinate with written specifications, as applicable)

4. Shop drawings shall be submitted for approval for the following items:

1. Trusses XX 6. Stairs XX

2. Wall Panels 7. Structural Connections XX

3. A/IC 8. Plumbing Riser XX

4. Windows/Storefront XX 9. Electrical Riser XX

5. Doors XX 10. Cabinets XX
11. Other

5. XX General Contractor or Owner : shall maintain Temporary Electrical, Water, and Sanitary
Facilities for the duration of construction unless Specifically otherwise provided for in the Construction
Contract.

6. Deposits and Fees: Deposits for Water Meter, Telephone, Water, if applicable, shall be billed to Owner at
GC net cost.

7.All trades shall be responsible for cleaning up and bringing their own trash and scrap materials to the on
site dumpster each day. Jobsite shall be cleaned daily by each Subcontractor. If not done, GC may
backcharge Subcontractor for the cost of such cleanup as required.

8. Every Subcontractor and Vendor shall carry adequate Public Liability and Workers Comp Insurance for
the duration of the work. SEE RFP for any limits required above the Statutory Requirements. All work shall
be in accordance with applicable National, State, and local Codes, rules, and ordinances. Each Subcontractor
shall have Conch Custom Homes added as an Additional Named Insured and furnish GC a Certificate of
Insurance attesting to same.

9. TRUSS MANUFACTURER; co-ordinate truss profiles to accommodate HVAC Ductwork per Sheet M-1
& M.2 (as applicable). All Truss to Truss Metal connectors shall be furnished by Truss Manf. as part of
Truss Package.

10. All Demolition Work accomplished by Subcontractor shall follow latest EPA Leadsafe Workplace
Standards for containment and removal of possible lead paint in any residential structure constructed prior to
1979, unless such demolition work was accomplished by the Owner acting as “Owner/Builder”.

11. No Contractor, Subcontractor, or Vendor shall bring onto the site or incorporate into the building any
material containing Aebestos or PCBs. If the project is a renovation project the observation of either
substance shall immediately be brought to the attention of the Architect and GC so that they can be
appropriatley remediated or removed.

12. Each Subcontractor, Speciality Contractor, and Vensdor shall install his/her portion of the work in a neat,
workmanlike manner and in accordance with the highest standards and methods promulgated by their
appropriate trade group. See Written Specs for added information. Each Contractor will protect the work of
other Contractors during the installation of their materials or assemblies. If one Contractor damages the work
of antother Contractor the Contractor causing such damage shall be responsible for the costs of repair of such
damage. Any such conflicts shall immedialty be brought to the attention of the GC.

13. MILLWORK: Contractor shall coordinate the Millwork/Cabinetry Installer with Electrical, Plumbing,
and Gas trades for device & fixture locations prior to roughing in for devices, fixtures, or equipment. All
millwork shall have finished interiors be fabricated and installed in accordance with the Architectural
Millwork Institute “Premium Grade” standard. No Urea Formaldahyde Glues or VOC containing Stains or
Finishes shall be utilized. SEE INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS & WRITTEN SPECS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

14: GREEN PROJECT: This project is going to be submitting for Green Certification thru the Florida Green
Builidng Coaliiton, or the USGBC’s LEED program, or Green Globes program. As such, All Vendors,
Suppliers, and Subcontractaors shall warrant that they shall not utiliize paints, sealants, glues, adhesives,
primers, finishes, and other such materials containing VOC’s or utilize urea formaldahyde glues (particularly
in millwork and cabinetry) SEE WRITTEN SPECS for more information. If in Doubt about a particular
item, ask the GC and Green Certification Constultant in advance of ordering or utilizing any such item.

New First
Floor Plan
A2.02

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code w/ any
Amendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,
Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).
Framing and Other Structural Details will also
comply with ICC-600 (Previously SSTD 10-99).
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New 9” x 9” stucco clad frame column with 4” x 4” x .25” wall
6061 T6 Alum. Structural Column & 4” PVC Roof Drain Leader.

(See Structural Sheets for Column Detail)

New 8-8” x 48” x 4” Conc. A/C Pad
By Conc. Subcontractor.
(co-oridinate exact location w/ GC)

NEW 2 TON 16 or 20 SEER AC
Compressor #2 for New Second Floor
(See M.1)

Existing 2.5 TON AC
Compressor #1

New Stairs: 15 x 7.75” Risers, 14
x 9.5” treads: Stain Grade Pine
w/ matching handrail one side.
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Guest K | / Dining
3 Bed m Living
e Rm.2 S |F 2 ||| AHU
= 103 :[ Png | | Room
\ T4 =1 ] 101
‘ \{ \& . 1st FLFFL .
1 K | v Foyer @
v =
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e O L | s Kitchen v #1 Il Eed1
<! Washer 105 m (i Eé m
N :
Dryer
g, LIBRARY FFL
bearing on Existing 8x8 footers, Sim. Coral 1357 A
~1 Columns, Spanish Cedar or PT #1 Decorative Library =
H Beams, & Screen Panels, & 09 109 i
New 4” CMU or Solid Concrete——1 N Awning Over (Proposed 1st Phase)
x 20” high knee walls w/ (1) #5 QM FL
at top, Doweled into Existing | ~  L—— s '|7 IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
8x8 Conc. Footers (See | T

Structural Sheets). Also (4) New
12”7 x 12” x 20” high CMU or
Solid Concrete Piers as shown.

11_41 7/_5[/ v11_4l 7/_6[/ v11_4l 7/_5[/
‘ /‘ ‘ 27/_8// /‘ ‘ a
35'-8” 3.0/
54/_6// ‘

Wall Type Key

New Exterior Bearing

FIRST FLOOR PLAN- NEW @

Wall w/ 2x4 PT Studs at
16” oc., 2x4 PT sole plate
dbl. top plate,R13 Spray
Foam Insulation, and
1/2” GWB inside, 5/8
Stucco Outside over
Tyvek “Stuccowrap”
vapor barrier.

Jootprint.

. New Non Bearing Int.
Wall w/ 3.625” Mtl. Stud
at 24” oc., 2x4 PT sole

plate, Sound Batts, and
1/2” GWB each Side.

<+ New Interior Bearing
Wall w/ 2x4 PT Studs at
16” oc., 2x4 PT sole plate
dbl. top plate,Sound
Batts, and 1/2” GWB
each Side.

Scale: 1/4” =1’-0"

ORIGINAL RESIDENCE SF =1315 SF (Discrepancy on
Survey (has original footprint of Bath #1 not current

First

Floor Plan

AREA TAKEOFF SHEET
A2.02 Area

Sl

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code w/ any
Amendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,
Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).
Framing and Other Structural Details will also
comply with ICC-600 (Previously SSTD 10-99).
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The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
All Outle ts are Relocate d s with the 2014 Florida Building Code and the
, 11 1 same version of the Florida Mechanical,
]_ ’—]_ i EXIStlng Unlts : ' Electrical, Plumbing, and Existing Building

, Code(s). Framing and Other Structural Details
I will also comply with ICC-600 latest edition.
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. | . . | 7 L O Q
. - |
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: . : 7aYZi LVL Bears (typ 3 locations) _ Cc
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o0 i 171" 107-6 — K
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> == v N - : Florida Composite Brickmold to match No. | Date Issue Notes
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E 7th Avenue R 3.5 \
. _/ = |
ing 1story |- AR \
© = e
ge / StUdy of 5 | i 'Ta .~ || Coral ‘
r'wh e PATIO SEEE| o 106 SE 7th Avenue Ol <2 || Stoop | i
~Nanges 5.40 ot : ] *
Ex1st1ng 1 story Residence istin New Fabric Awning: 507 wide x 30+ /- »
: - nEg deep x 24” ht (incl. 5” drop panel) |
Florida Room | |
0’- 0”aff) | |
———————————————— - J 77 |
— - |
New 2nd Story 27°-8 I - 0.57 33.13' 0/S
. x ] [
Bridge Above ee | | S \
(Future Phase 2) — - ing Steps — |
_____________ |
| Existing Patio w/ Proposed 20” high j @ xisting Library Brick |
. . || |
N knee wall, Sim. Coral Columns, Spanish Existing (-13.5” aff) Patio ‘
l\l Cedar or PT #1 Beams, & Screen Panels, Closet |
~ Screen Door, & Awning Over. 00" r |
aff -
i — = R - 33.47' O/S |
- N TS New Enlarged Library |
X b - RN (Proposed 1st Phase) |
N : : \Sl“ |
I | | | | - LI i_
S ] o FNDIR | o
e e N W B S = e 1 1 N (0.11'E) 1V
New Fabric Awning: 5'0” wide x 20” deep x 18+/-" ht QIJ PR 331_611 T C
(incl. 5” drop panel). Set at a height to allow doors to &~ ]. 2 '6

GATE

open fully. Centered on existing 4068 French Doors.
Fabric to Be Sunbrella “Firesist” color “Forest
Green/Beige Boulevard Stripe” #82018” , Frame to be
1” dia. Blk. Powdercoated Alum. All Fasteners (lags,

etc.) to be Stainless Steel. Engineering by Awning
Company.

18’-3"

PROPOSED NEW FIRST FLOOR PLAN

Scale: 1/4” =1’-0"

L

'

NNew Fabric Awning: 6'0” wide x 20” deep x

18+/-" ht (incl. 5” drop panel). Set at a
height to allow doors to open fully. (Also:
Field Verify Clearance from Trellis for
installation Fasteners, etc.)

New Awn

iIng Plan
A2.02c

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code w/ any
Ammendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,

Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).

Framing and Other Structural Details will also

comply with ICC 600.
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The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code w/ any
Ammendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,
Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).
Framing and Other Structural Details will also
comply with ICC 600.
SLOAN
©)
1 et CE
&
o ' SLOAN
1" ARCHITECTURE
1 (@
- S 89°09'00" E 135.00 FNDIP |, b s
e e R R (0.07'W)
TN hE Sloan & Sloan Inc.
; 106 SE 7th Ave.
| Delray Beach,vlgL
e e T (561) 243-8755
eW /7 \ . . . A N e - —\‘-‘ ————— 4 ——. dsloan@sloandesign.biz
/ o \ New Fabric Awning: 42” wide x 30”+/- deep x 24” ht (incl. . New Fabl:}c Awnlng.”42 wide x 30”+/- ‘ ID 0002725 & AR95577
le anout / =) \ 5” drop panel): coordinate Exact Ht with GC. Centered on N deep x 24” ht (incl. 5” drop panel) ) . )
-y // — \ Existing Window or Door. 5 Wood New Fabric Awning: 50” wide 30+/-" deep | (
] / \\ Fabric to Be Sunbrella “Firesist” color “Forest Green/Beige Conc N x 24” ht (incl. 5” drop panel) | b
// Boulevard Stripe” #82018” , Frame to be 1” dia. Blk. Patio Deck < w Fabric to Be Sunbrella “Firesist” color | ‘
20.16' fo N _Powdercoated Alum. All Fasteners (lags, etc.) to be < 5 “Forest Green Tweed #82002” , Frame to be | (
s Stainless Steel. Enginee)ring by Awning Company. (typical i 1” dia. Blk. Powdercoated Alum. All ‘ (
= , I all Courtyard Awnings _ Fasteners (lags, etc.) to be Stainless Steel. =
’ e —— ——— ) Engineering by Awning Company. (typical | N fo. | Date | Appr Rems.lon I\TOteS .
:" \\\ r—————q 454" {. _____ -: all awnings) | 1 |11/9/15 Updated Awning Sizes/Locations
| N | l | | _ |
| h 3 | | ! 2
| - 3 : 20 900 33.57' 0/S |
- /43 N | — | . 57 | )
_i /// ‘ | .
| -
: - e /// 31_8// 41_6// 41_9// \ L
E | - |
| - - . .
: SanueS/4 E SR | IS New 3” PVC Stack & Sewer Run: to tie into g
' [ [ ,, L] ‘
1% 7th Avenue existing Unused 3” PVC Sewer Pipe under
—_ \
ine 1 stor |/ 2 North Wall of Existing Garage Bldg. w/ (2) New ‘ Corvricit NoTicE
’ | 007 ese Construction Documents, and the Conceptual Design Drawings whic
g y N | R : P - -ﬂ% Cleanouts Wher e Shown. I\-) o m tﬁey @{)itl‘e pi‘edicI:lted up?:l ,are(tlht:l plS)pert;')tof Sll]o)ang& Sl?oan Ingc. et
ge /Study I8 B N Q \ A e
\ O | > || ] L !
L roo N | == U1 QI
— - PATIO == 2 3 s ‘
\,hanges) 7.40' { | S E a‘:"
§ » : xistin New Fabric Awning: 50” wide x 30+/-" "l - g oo, 8
: = 7 deep x 24” ht (incl. 5” drop panel) | C D - 2 <O
Florida Room | |« o=l ofal
~ ’ V24 | oy
el C\D O - O aff) | || | ( .C'TJ > ._J c
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" “ P 27,_8,, \I I—-O—S—]-Jl \ L D) O [ Q)
Future 2nd Story |« i I ' 33.13"0/S 7 S D
. , . | — I A | 3 et
Existing 4” PVC Bridge Above | ot \ C SRS
Sewer Run to (Future Phase 2) | - — ing Steps q-r_‘ — ‘ = % A
residence  |[[~"TTTTTT T i - : " hioh \E . : = 7 S o
‘ Existing Patio w/ Proposed 20” high knee Ex1st1ng lerary > Brick | N
S N wall, Sim. Coral Columns & knee wall cap, Existi -13.5” aff 1= Patio
| | I - <h d X1stng O od | G |
Sry Batcony- | | Spanish Cedar or PT #1 Beams, & Screen Closet | Q ‘
re Phase 2 | BO % Panels, Screen Door, & Awning Over. (00" aff) 10°-6" T*L_J |
| \
A N A i % \\ ,,,,,,,,,, | \ 33.47' 0/S No| Da fsue Not
3@3 | ' . B | e T . \ o. ate ssue Notes
- ] =———————= ‘ ©) S New Enlarged Library | - o
n \ § () ‘ N N
8"BLAC < » ' """ NN (Proposed 1st Phase) | / ’ | v ’ | \
OLIVE N | | | Y N | | I | = | | ‘ o | \
S | | | s | L N | L R R ittt o
S ) <t LV—@J\ 6" FND IR O \ | oo | /
o T R R o o e N (0.11'E) [ \ | /" Daniel Sloan, AR95577
. _ o ) ; New Fabric Awning: Over Entire Patio per N T S - Date: P
New F’e}bnc Awning: 50" wide x 20” deep x 18+/-" ht Elevation/Detail Drawings on A3.05 :: O 1 2/ 6// 33’_6” 7 — — ‘
(incl. 5” drop panel). Set ata .helght to allow doors to Fabric to Be Sunbrella “Firesist” color “Forest Green &~ - Sloan & Sloan, Inc.-Architecture + Int. Design
open fully. Centered on e.><13t.1ng’ 4068 lirench Doors. Tweed #82002” , Frame to be 1” dia. Blk. 106 SE 7th Ave.
Fabric to Be Sunbrella F1re§1s’5’ color ’lforest Powdercoated Alum. All Fasteners (lags, etc.) to be X Delray Beach, FL 33483
GATE — Ciree:n/ Beige Boulevard Stripe” #82018” , Frame to be Stainless Steel. Engineering by Awning Company. 1 8’ - 3’ 4 New Fabric Awning: 6'0” wide x 20” deep x (561) 243-8755 Email:dsloan@sloandesign.biz
1”7 dia. Blk. Powdercoated Alum. All Fasteners (lags, Provide Mounting Plates for 2 Ceiling Fans as 18+ /- ht (incl. 5” drop panel). Set at a —
etc.) to be Stainless Steel. Engineering by Awning shown on E1.01 height to allow doors to open fully. (Also:
Company. Field Verify Clearance from Trellis for
installation Fasteners, etc.); Color: Forest
PROPOSED NEW FIRST FLOOR PLAN
— — Existing Layout
Scale: 1 /4 =1"-0 & Proposed New Layout
\ ‘ \ ‘ \ ‘ \ ‘ prmsTte NEW AWNING FLOOR PLAN
T T Showing Window, Libary,
& Porch w/ Fabric Awnings
o Maﬂge‘r Sloan o I‘glo.am Residence Renovations
New Awning Plan T om | .
A2 . O 2 C Reviewed B;Iy) o Drawing No.
o A2.02c
2/1/2017 of
Librar yc&/z\g;}.‘ec]\l:::ngloanRes_VZOI b VWX 1




All Outlets are Relocated,
Existing Units.

H

(

3/_0//

[
|
|
I

2/_6//

12/_6//

ELECTRICAL PLAN- New Library

8¢ ¢
—

7.40'

eL'0

New IPE Wood or Composite
Screen Door- To Match Screen

Panels w/ Bright Stainless
Steel Hinges and latch.

27/_8//

1/_8//

A

Existing
Florida Room
(0’- 0”aff)

T

| -

Sim.
Coral
Stoop

9201

0.57"

Existing Steps

Existing Patio w/ Proposed 20” high kne?e
wall, Sim. Coral Columns & knee wall cap,
Spanish Cedar or PT #1 Beams, & Screen

Panels, Screen Door, & Awning Over.

Existing
Closet
(0’0" aff)

Existing Library
(-13.5”aff)

10/_6// k |

Brick
Patio

8101

New Alum. Screen Wire Panels set in IPE Milled Wood Frames
(See Details on Sheet A3.05)

New 4” thick x 8” x 16” CMU with 4” x 4” poured Concrete Bond Beam w/ (1) #5
cont. Pour Block wall solid w/ 3000 psi pea rock pump mix. Alt: Form and pour
Solid Concrete knee wall. Epoxy (1) #5 Vertical into Existing 8”x8” thickend Edge

of Patio @4’-6” oc max w/ std. hook at top wired to new #5 in new bond beam.
Apply Stucco Finish to match. Top to have cont. Keystone Cap.

New Equally Spaced Sim. Keystone Composite Order
Columns & Keystone Bases over 3” diameter x 1/4” wall

31_0//‘

J
|

2/_6// ‘

Scale: 3/8” =1’-0”

Existing Dbl 2668 Wood French Door-

Replace with New Weathershield <or
Approved Equal> Clad Wood 1 light
Doors w/ “Adobe” exterior color,
matching clad 4 5/8” jambs, and 2”

Florida Composite Brickmold to match

12/_6//

. Lockset & Deadbolt.

balance of home. All Faux Finished to
match balance of existing 1st floor doors.
New Bright Lifetime Bright Brass Ball
Bearing Hagar Hinges. Matching Bright
Brass Lifetime Finish Flushbolts top and
bottom. Lifetime Brass Finish Lever

New 3’ x 12’-6” Addition w/ 2x4 PT Stud

Walls w/ 1/2” PT Plywood Sheathing,

18"-3”

walls. See “1-A6.02” Wall Section.

Tyvek “Hurricane Wrap” Building Wrap
and Self Furring Metal Lathe w/ 5/8
Stucco Texture to match surrounding

NEW Dbl 2668 Wood French Door- Replace with

Alum. Structural Columns- See Sht A3.05 Elevations and S1.01

Details for additional information-Typ. of 4 Columns and
Bases.

PROPOSED NEW FIRST FLOOR PLAN- Partial

Scale: 3/8” =1’-0"

New Weathershield <or Approved Equal> Clad
Wood 1 light Doors w/ “Adobe” exterior color,
matching clad 4 5/8” jambs, and 2” Florida
Composite Brickmold to match balance of home.
All Faux Finished to match balance of existing
1st floor doors. New Bright Lifetime Bright Brass
Ball Bearing Hagar Hinges. Matching Bright
Brass Lifetime Finish Flushbolts top and bottom.
Provide Lifetime Finish Bright Brass Lever

Lockset & Deadbolt.

Enlarged Partial Floor Plan
& Electrical Plan
A2.02b

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code and the
same version of the Florida Mechanical,
Electrical, Plumbing, and Existing Building
Code(s). Framing and Other Structural Details
will also comply with ICC-600 latest edition.
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Existing Layout
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Drawing Title
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Project Manager
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27/_8//

NEW 3x10 PT #1 Dense Trellis Rafters @
8-9” o.c. +/- aligned with Custom Alum
Columns Below. Attached to Existing
Wall of Residence with Custom Alum.
Buckets (Typ. of 4 members) Attached to
2x10 PT #1 Dense Ledger Attached thur
Stucco to Wall Framing Behind at 32” oc
staggered with “1/4 x 5” Wood Screw-
Timber Tamers, 316 Stainless, Sharp Point,

WS14X5HEX-SS” . These members are
both NON-STRUCTURAL Decorative
elements.

1’-8

0.57°

| r—J

2-2x4 Studs, ——
clipped top &
bottom to

existing sole

and top plates.

1-1”,

NEW “Timberstrand 1.3E LSL” (Laminate
Veneer Lumber) Beam- 3.5” wide x 9.25”
ht. x 10’-6” Clear Span bearing on
flanking 4x4 posts. 2x4 wall studs above
cut to bear on top of new beam and
clipped with New Simpson SP1zmax

clips. (typ)

Brick
Patio

|8LOL

New 3x10 Trellis Elements bear on
__Custom Alum. Columns Below. See
Column Detail- See “4-S.1” (typ of 4)

3/_0//

N |

NEW 3x10 PT #1 Dense Trellis Beams-

~__ Span from Column to Column. Attached
with 1/2” dia SS Thru bolts. These are
Decorative NON STRUCTURAL
Elements supporting only their own
weight.

TRELLLIS & LIBRARY ADDITION ROOF FRAMING PLAN

Scale:1/2” =1’-0"

2/_6//

New 4x4 PT #1 Pine Post with
Simpson ABU44 HDG Base and
ECCQ445DS2.5 HDG Cap installed
with included Simpson SDS Screws.

(Typ. 2 Posts flanking new wall
opening)

New 3" x 12’-6” Addition w/ 2x4 PT Stud
Walls @ 16” o.c. w/ 1/2” PT Plywood
Sheathing, Tyvek “Stucco Wrap” Building

Wrap and Self Furring Metal Lathe w/

5/8 Stucco Texture to match surrounding
walls. See “1-A4.04” Wall Section for
additional information.

12/_6//

NEW 2x8 Hem Fir #2 Roof Rafters @ 16”
o.c. max. aligned with 2x4 PT wall studs
below. Use Simpson MTS20c Zmax Twist
Strap to connect Roof Rafters to Stud
directly below. Pitch to West 3” (1/4” per

18"-3”

ft min slope)

New Trellis &
Roof Framing Plan
S2.01

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code and the
same version of the Florida Mechanical,
Electrical, Plumbing, and Existing Building
Code(s). Framing and Other Structural Details
will also comply with ICC-600 latest edition.
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New Stairs: 15 x 7.75” Risers, 14 x 9.5”
treads: Stain Grade Pine w/ matching
handrail north side.

110v Outletand 1 hp Whirlpool Tub Motor behind
Intermatic 24 hr time flush access panel.

clock for Hot Water
Circulation Pump

(jockey pump) GF(Cl @ 28~ aff7 - /GFCI @ 28" aff

|| 4l IH N[/ If

220v Outlet and Intermatic 24 hr time clock for = o
Solar Hot Water Storage Tank 4500w. Backup \ DN- o
Heating Element Pump + Disconnect Switch \@ o

—— =%\ / Simulated Fireplace
= CHD [@) | i) CHD T(framed in15/8” mtl. stud)

See I.D. Drawings

ﬂ

®

B

xR

=N

%
D

between time clock and EWH.
[
\
« AR
\ ®
| | L irShower ‘
| GFCI (1 Y] 5
: Closets | e \J NEEEEAY| ,@ ‘ @
\
\
\

New 100 Amp Flush Mount Square \\\LZOO GECI @ 44~+1/_ aff-
D/Homelite 16 Space Sub Panel. Feed from BN \ 1@ / coordinate w/ GC.
First Floor Main Panel w/ (3) #3 | | i : = |

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

2 ton AHU w/ Integral
Disconnect

& relocate breaker for EWH to subpanel
from main panel.

|
Hot/Hot/Neutral wires & (1) #5 Ground - \ AHU |
[/ #2 %Z 31:1(22'1' aff 5 é: )

A J Leviton Duplex/USB Combo Unit l
Model R02-T5632-0BW !
\
\ ” o Master
Cl == RN Bedroom
__________ o g, Closets FLFFL | | 01] |
= : H |
| | 2nd FLIFFL
) & } S O'I'1
‘
| | v
| =: d-b | _ | =: | ( I ‘ | d:|> = YQé

™\ _Leviton Duplex/USB
m Combo Unit
Model R02-T5632-0BW

SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN- NEW
Scale: 1/4” =1’-0"

3/19/16 SloanRes_ELEC Panel Schedule_2016.xls 3:03 PM

2nd Floor SubPanel Schedule- Sloan Residence Addition
(New 2nd Floor 75amp Square D SUB-panel )

file: SloanRes_ELEC Panel Schedule_2016.xls

PANEL B: SQUARE D SUB PANEL: 100 AMP/16 SPACES, MOUNTING: FLUSH, MAIN: LUGS ONLY
Model # SQUARE D QO116M100: VOLTAGE: 120/240v, PHASE: 1 phase, 60 cycles

CIRCUIT # |ITEM DESCRIPTION WIRE SIZE |BREAKER V-A CIRCUIT # ITEM DESCRIPTION WIRE SIZE |BREAKER V-A
1 |Water Heater (Backup) #10 30/2 4500 2 |AIR HANDLER #?2 #10 30/2 5000
3 |Water Heater 4| & 5 KW HEAT STRIP
5 Bathroom GFCls #12 20/1 1500 6 |A/C COMPRESSOR #2  [#12 2572 4048
7 |\Whirlpool Tub; GFCI Breaker |#12 20/1 1500 8| 2 TON, 20 SEER
9 |Convenience Outlets #12 20/1 1500 10 |Convenience Outlets #12 20/1 1500
11 12
13 |general lighting **Included in 3 watts/sf below** 14 |general lighting **Included in 3 watts/sf below**
15 |Spare 16 |Spare

OTHER LOADS;total V-A| 19548

GENERAL LIGHTS @3VA/SF 2700/(SQ. FOOT 5 900 |sf under air (new 2nd FI) |TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD WATTS
OTHER LOADS 19548
SUBTOTAL 22248
FIRST 10KW @100% 10000| 100.00%| 10000
REMAINDER @ 40% 12248 40.00%| 4899
TOTAL NET LOAD.......cceeeieeeerenrannnnaninnsns e 14899/ 240 62 |SERVICE RATING AMPS
| |
Page 1

New Second
Floor Electrical Plan
E1.02

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code w/ any
Amendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,
Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).
Framing and Other Structural Details will also
comply with ICC-600 (Previously SSTD 10-99).
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Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code w/ any
Amendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,
Framing and Other Structural Details will also
comply with ICC-600 (Previously SSTD 10-99).

itch

Limit of Clg Ht. in Master Bedrm/Bath 8’-8” above

2nd Fl. Lvl & 20’-8” above 1st Floor FFL

Fl. Lvl & 18’-4” above 1st Floor FFL

Limit of Clg Ht. in Closet Area 8’-8” above 2nd

To First Floor 3 way Sw

cabinet downlights. (EC to connect,

Provide Whip for (2) mini LED
holes cut by Cabinet shop)

Closet Area Ceiling Ht. is 8’8"
above closet area 2nd Floor FFL
(18’-4” above First Floor FFL)

L
[

to connect, holes cut in millwork soffit by
Cabinet shop. Mini LED furnished by

Provide Whip for (3) sconce light fixtures &
mini LED downlights in wall cabinets. (EC

Cabinet Shop, Wall Sconces furnished by
Owner)- See ID Drawings for
exact dimensions.

. 1 /2// _ 11_01/

SECOND FLOOR LIGHTING PLAN- NEW
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Metal Stud and 5/8” GWB SOFFIT
over Seat as shown. 28” Deep
(projects down from ceiling- See ID

2x2 Impact Rated Self Curbing Skylight w/ above 1st Floor FFL
Bz. Alum. Curb :: 6” high min. curb ht. \\ : ) ( -

101_011

I
T
I
I
I
|
I
I

~

Limit of Clg Ht. in Limit of Clg Ht. in Master DraWingS)
Closet Area 8’-8” above Bedrm/Bath 8’-8” above
2nd Fl. Lvl & 18"-4” 2nd Fl. Lvl & 20’-8” above
1st Floor FFL
| T
| | | | | ! | | | |
o T] ﬂEIEEEIN---WEEEEﬂ“-: -:---lit Eﬁah"':"':'
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Metal Stud and 5/8” GWB SOFFIT as
shown. 16” Deep (projects 8” down from
18’-8” high ceiling & 8” up into truss)- See
'ID Drawings for more information.

?
Metal Stud and 5/8” GWB SOFFIT —__

- =

gy __5'—1" .

over Vanities as shown. 8” Deep ™

(projects down from ceiling)

Area over Easternmost (2)

Steps (20” x 54”) raised 8”

(ceiling 9" - 4” above lower

closet area floor) \
Closet Area Ceiling Ht. is 8’8"
above closet area 2nd Floor FFL
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Metal Stud and 5/8”

GWB Octagonal

COFFER as shown. 8”
Deep. Highest point at
2 9-4” AFF

(18’-4” above First Floor FFL)

pm=m==mmmmep======booooooooofooo oo oo ooooooofoooooooooooooo

10"

30"

«Q
=

___________,_\__________________
50"

Metal Stud and 5/8” GWB
SOFFITS as shown. 8” Deep
(projects down from ceiling)-
See ID Drawings for more
information- TYP of 4
Locations.

A S e

- -------F----

H\“\(6) Metal Stud and 5/8” GWB

Square 3’ x 3" COFFERS as
Ll shown. 8” Deep. Highest
point at 9’-4” AFF

__________________

|

- —
e e ———

MDashed Line =
Cabinetry Below

-

Met;al Stud and 5/8” \

GWB 54” Diameter
Round COFFER as
shown. 8” Deep.

Master Bedroom & Master
Bath Ceiling Ht. is 8’8" above
2nd Floor FFL (20’-8” above
First Floor FFL)

\ Dashed Lines indicate Roof

Trusses at 24” o.c. (12” o.c. at
coffers if required for
deflection)

SECOND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN- NEW

Scale:1/4” =1’-0"

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES-

Sloan Resraernce, Master Suite Adaition Froject

1. All dimensions, Specifications, and Notes provided herein shall be verified by each Subcontractor and Vendor prior to performance
of the work, any discrepancies shall be immediately brought to the attention of the GC/Project Manager and Architect. Written
dimensions shall take precedence over scale dimensions at all times. The work shall conform to the Florida Building Code latest edition
and County/Municipalities Interpretations thereof. Zncluded in the work is Submitting Samples/Spectfications/Colors/Paperwork as
may be required fo obtain City of Delray Beack Historic Preservation Board or HOA Board Pre-Approval for any ifems or
assemblies where such approval is required such as WINDOWS and EXTERIOR DOORS.

2. DRAWINGS: These Drawings are diagrammatic only. It is not the intent of these drawings to show every minor detail of
construction. The Subcontractor and Vendor shall furnish and install all items needed for a complete building system and provide all
requirements for the equipment to be placed in proper working order. Prior to submission of bids, Contractor, Subcontractors, and
Vendors shall visit the site and bring any descrepencies at the stie, with the plans, and specs to the attention of the Architect and shall
verify that their final bid includes all items and assembiles needed to commply with the FBC, PBC, and City requirements, codes, and
rules and the intent depicted in these drawings. A complete set of approved, signed and sealed drawings, together with approved
“Change Order” sheets, addenda, Shop Drawings, and Supplemental Information, along with all permit copies shall be maintained at
the jobsite at all times.

3. Work shall include all items (building and site) indicated on these drawings unless otherwise noted. (co-ordinate with written
specifications, as applicable)

4. Shop drawings shall be submitted for approval for the following items:

1. Trusses XX 6. Stairs XX
2. Wall Panels 7. Structural Connections XX
3.A/C 8. Plumbing Riser XX
4. Windows/Storefront XX 9. Electrical Riser XX
5. Doors XX 10. Cabinets XX
11. Other

5. XX General Contractor or Owner : shall maintain Temporary Electrical, Water, and Sanitary Facilities for the duration of
construction unless Specifically otherwise provided for in the Construction Contract.

6. Deposits and Fees: Deposits for Water Meter, Telephone, Water, if applicable, shall be billed to Owner at GC net cost.

7.All trades shall be responsible for cleaning up and bringing their own trash and scrap materials to the on site dumpster each day.
Jobsite shall be cleaned daily by each Subcontractor. If not done, GC may backcharge Subcontractor for the cost of such cleanup as
required.

8. Every Subcontractor and Vendor shall carry adequate Public Liability and Workers Comp Insurance for the duration of the work.
SEE RFP for any limits required above the Statutory Requirements. All work shall be in accordance with applicable National, State,
and local Codes, rules, and ordinances. Each Subcontractor shall have Conch Custom Homes added as an Additional Named Insured
and furnish GC a Certificate of Insurance attesting to same.

9. TRUSS MANUFACTURER; co-ordinate truss profiles to accommodate HVAC Ductwork per Sheet M-1 & M.2 (as applicable). All
Truss to Truss Metal connectors shall be furnished by Truss Manf. as part of Truss Package. Provide for Coffers as shown on Reflected
Ceiling Plan.

10. All Demolition Work accomplished by Subcontractor shall follow latest EPA Leadsafe Workplace Standards for containment and
removal of possible lead paint in any residential structure constructed prior to 1979, unless such demolition work was accomplished by
the Owner acting as “Owner/Builder”.

11. No Contractor, Subcontractor, or Vendor shall bring onto the site or incorporate into the building any material containing Aebestos
or PCBs. If the project is a renovation project the observation of either substance shall immediately be brought to the attention of the
Architect and GC so that they can be appropriatley remediated or removed.

12. Each Subcontractor, Speciality Contractor, and Vensdor shall install his/her portion of the work in a neat, workmanlike manner and
in accordance with the highest standards and methods promulgated by their appropriate trade group. See Written Specs for added
information. Each Contractor will protect the work of other Contractors during the installation of their materials or assemblies. If one
Contractor damages the work of antother Contractor the Contractor causing such damage shall be responsible for the costs of repair of
such damage. Any such conflicts shall immedialty be brought to the attention of the GC.

13. MILLWORK: Contractor shall coordinate the Millwork/Cabinetry Installer with Electrical, Plumbing, and Gas trades for device &
fixture locations prior to roughing in for devices, fixtures, or equipment. All millwork shall have finished interiors be fabricated and
installed in accordance with the Architectural Millwork Institute “Premium Grade” standard. No Urea Formaldahyde Glues or VOC
containing Stains or Finishes shall be utilized. SEE INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS & WRITTEN SPECS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

14: GREEN PROJECT: This project is going to be submitting for Green Certification thru the Florida Green Builidng Coaliiton, or the
USGBC'’s LEED program, or Green Globes program. As such, All Vendors, Suppliers, and Subcontractaors shall warrant that they
shall not utiliize paints, sealants, glues, adhesives, primers, finishes, and other such materials containing VOC'’s or utilize urea
formaldahyde glues (particularly in millwork and cabinetry) SEE WRITTEN SPECS for more information. If in Doubt about a
particular item, ask the GC and Green Certification Constultant in advance of ordering or utilizing any such item.

2nd Floor Reflected
Ceiling Plan
A2.04

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code w/ any
Amendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,
Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).
Framing and Other Structural Details will also
comply with ICC-600 (Previously SSTD 10-99).

SLoaN
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Sloan & Sloan Inc.
106 SE 7th Ave.
Delray Beach, FL
(561) 243-8755
dsloan@sloandesign.biz
ID 0002725 & AR95577

No. Date Appr Revision Notes
4/17/17 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
2 |6/29/17 Added Ceiling Step Up at first 2
stairs
Copyricat NoTICE

These Construction Documents, and the Conceptual Design Drawings which
they are predicated upon are the property of Sloan & Sloan Inc.
© 2010-2011. All rights reserved. Not to be used without
the express written permission of the Design Firm.
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New Stairs: 15 x 7.75” Risers, 14 x 9.5”
treads: Bamboo Treads and Nosing,
Painted Risers w/ matching dark
stained handrail on north side.

‘ 8/_6//

Same as Type “I” but non impact
rated & w/ o insect screen.

A4

Provide 1/2” x 1/2” reveatstucco stop at edge of
oldstucco- full ht. typical at all joints between old
andnew stucco wall areas.

9/_0//

Existing 160lb modified roll roofing to be
replaced with 80mil PVC heat welded

Roofing System over tapered insulation...

See Roofing Plan. (Typical all Low Slope
1st Floor Roofs on residence)

1/_4//

| ———— 10" or 14” Solartube up to Roof Deck and
Down to old Sky. Light location in 1st Floor
Ceiling (See Detail)

—1—2868 French Door- to be made

INOPERABLE (Fixed) after drywall,
doors, and trim stocked.

4 77
7’-2” -! 17 -O Y , p , p 3/_6// 4/_6// 4/_9//
— & — — —- — — 3’-10 3’-10 \
3-6 v | 2 | 2 | 23 | 2 || 29 )
|
(Hj (H) (H) -
! 5 Simulated Fireplace
i | I E = L (framed in 1 5/8” mtl. stud)
3 T ' - See I.D. Drawings
QI | | | | | | @ ‘
S T
New Wood Bearing Wall w/ dbl ] !l' 17
2x8 header at door 200b - where o -
el Ty 7o 2] | e
joizts below with (2 #10x4” Seat ! ParN
treated Wood Screws at each joist. (Y : :S hower R \\\
New Stairs: 5 x 7.0” \J:.: —— Ny
Risers, 4 x 11” treads: s pa—— © 3
Bamboo Treads and - B —
E\l N.osing, Painted . S Ll"6"4b 1-6" & o
| Risers w/ matching \ |
~ . . .
on dark stained handrail X 5 |
m | onnorth side. ™ < N @ ‘ @
o) AN = ’ \
\
oot oo 4’-11” 6-2” L 6-2” 4'-117 |
71 ~
10” or 14” Solartube up to Roof Deck and \_ New Wood Bearing Wall - where QJ
Down to old Sky. Light location in 1st Floor shaded : 2xd PT Studs at 16" o.c. with %
Ceiling (See Detail) tsaelc}w Rith (2}2 #10 : ¥ ireated 1%0}1) g
crews at each joist (4 per double joist;
Master o -
=200
Cl * T B Bedroom 2
N : 3
- < Closets FLFFL || | 201 | 2 |
T - - T T T T T T T T T T T T : i
— 98" S| | @ | @ |
N 6’-6” Clear 2 < | . : < |
N 2| E | % | %
= I 7 s’ :J:‘( ‘ S 7 /‘ r7 7 ?w 4 1 ?w 7 7 ‘ r7
@) 15’-0 T4, 2-07 |4 19’-8 41 20
o0 ‘ r :
\ \
o \ | Q 2nd FL FFL |
| \ \ | 12'7” |
S ! \ \ ! \
| = | | = | ; : | = # | [ == | :
34" @ @ I 107 _ I 107
. . 3/_8//
Temporary 3068 Door- to be removed 96" 9.5
after drywall, doors, and trim | A m
stocked. HEAD at 7’4” AFF with 2x4 w v N
PT sill -top at 8” aff. B
o)

40/_8//

35/_8//

10’-5”

18/_4//

54/_6//

SECOND FLOOR PLAN- NEW

Scale:1/4” =1’-0"

NOTE: ALL DECORATIVE COLUMNS
EXCEPT (4) IN TUB AREA HAVE BEEN

DELETED as of 3/01/18.

JAT

2/28/18

DOOR Schedule_SloanRes_2018.xls

PRELIMINARY DOOR SCHEDULE: 1st Floor & Master Suite

106 SE 7th Avenue, Delray Beach, FL,

File: DOOR Schedule_SloanRes_2016.xls

9:51 AM

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code w/ any
Amendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,

FRAME Hardware Hardware Style . .. 1 1.
DOOR # DOOR SIZE/TYPE DOOR MANF. CONST. FINISH MATERIAL TYPE & Finish HINGES REMARKS Plumbmg, and Ex1st1ng BUIIdlI’lg Code(s).
Door 101a 2668 French Door Weathershield 1.75" Wood-Pine Ext = "Adobe" color |5/4 Composite |Deadbolt Bright Brass  |4x4 Bright Brass |Clear Glass Framlng and Other Structu;al Details will also
Door 101b sim.| _Full View, Vinyl Clad Wood __|Legacy/Lifeguard |Alum. Clad Exterior- cladding Jambs x 5.25" |& Lockset Lever Handle |Ball Bearing IMPACT RATED comply with ICC-600 (Prev10usly SSTD 10-99).
(THESE ARE OUTSWING, LH Series "Western Adobe Color" Stain inside faces w/ matching (lifetime fin.) (lifetime fin.) |(lifetime fin.) Insulated Low E Glass
A PRICE OPTION) (Alternate PGT) |interior Stained "Red Mahogany” to match Extg.| to match existing  |Fla. Brickmold (Zo-e-shield Glass)
Door 103a 21068 French Door, Out LH Weathershield 1.75" Wood-Pine/Clad same as above 5/4 Composite |same as above same as above |same as above same as above
(PRICE OPTION) |SAME SPECS AS 101a (Alternate PGT)
109a Dbl 2668 French Doors: Weathershield 1.75" Wood-Pine/Clad same as above 5/4 Composite |same as above same as above |same as above same as above
SAME SPECS AS 101a but RH active |(Alternate PGT)
109b Dbl 2668 French Doors: Weathershield 1.75" Wood-Pine/Clad same as above 5/4 Composite |same as above same as above |same as above same as above
SAME SPECS AS 101a but RH active |(Alternate PGT) + Flushbolt
Door 110a 2668French Door: outswing RH |PGT 1.75" Alum: Model FD101  |White Alum. Lockset&Deadblt  |Bright Brass Wht Alum. w/Matching brickmold
(composite)
200a Dbl 1668 Lvrd Clear Pine Swing 1 .3/8" Pine Stained 3/4 wood Passage Set Omnia 904PA Pol. Nickel Case out to match
-Plantation Style Wide Louvers "Red Mahogany" Cased Out & Flushbolt US14 Lever Set US 14 Windows & Doors
(full louvered) to match 1st Floor on 1st Floor (typ)
200b Dbl 1668 Pocket: S/C Timberland SSS Three Square Panels painted 3/4 wood Heavy Duty Pol. Nickel Johnson 100SD |Case out to match S
3100 Stick Series Cased Out Track & Cars recessed  |Track
Privacy Latch ARCHITECTURE
200c 3668 Cased Opening painted 3/4 wood - - - Case out to match (>
(1x jambs & casings) D INTERIOR N
200d Full Louvered w/ Mid painted 3/4 wood Passage Omnia 904PA Pol. Nickel Case out to match E S I G
Height Stile US14 Lever Set us 14
200e 11068 S/C 1 3/8" Prehung Timberland SSS Three Square Panels painted 3/4 wood Ball Catch Pull; Crystal Pol. Nickel Case out to match
3100 Stick Series & Pol. Nickel US14  |Pulls are 1.75" dia Sloan & Sloan Inc.
Emtek 86028 106 SE 7th Ave.
200f Dbl 11068 S/C 1 3/8" Prehung |Timberland SSS Three Square Panels painted 3/4 wood Ball Catch 2 Pulls; Crystal | Pol. Nickel Case out to match Delray BeaCh’ FL
3100 Stick Series | ***NOTE One set has & Pol. Nickel usS 14 Pulls are 1.75" dia (561) 243-8755
Frosted Glass Inserts** Emtek 86028 . .
dsloan@sloandesign.biz
207a 1 3/8" Pine Stained 3/4 wood Black Track  |Brand TBS Case out to match 1D 0002725 & AR95577
"Red Mahogany" Round Recess (1x jambs & casings)
\ US14 Pulls
201b | 13/8" Pine Stained 3/4 wood Round Recess |Brand TBS Case out to match
"Red Mahogany" US14 Pulls (1x jambs & casings)
201c 2868 French Door Weathershield 1.75" Wood-Pine Brown door out 5/4 Composite |Deadbolt Pol. Nickel Pol. Nickel Clear Glass
Full View, Vinyl Clad Wood Legacy/Lifeguard |Alum. Clad Exterior- Brown jamb out Jambs x 5.25"  |& Lockset (lifetime fin.)  |Ball Bearing IMPACT RATED
OUTSWING, RH Series "Western Adobe Color" Stain inside faces w/ matching plus Flushblt Square Plate  |(lifetime fin.) Insulated Low E Glass
(Alternate PGT) |iterior Stained "Red Mahogany” to match Extg.|  to match existing  |Fla. Brickmold (lifetime fin.) (Zo-e-shield Glass)
202a 2068 S/C 1 3/8" Prehung Timberland SSS Three Square Panels painted 3/4 wood Privacy Omnia 904PR Pol. Nickel Case out to match
3100 Stick Series US14 Lever Set us 14
No. Date Appr Revision Notes
202b 27" Frameless Shower Door 1/2" Frosted. Glass Frosted Glass/Chr  |Frameless N/A Chrome Chrome D Handle in Chrome
Hardware 11/30/16 Update Door Schedule
NOTE #1: Weathershield Doors & Windows to have White Clad exterior frame, Western Adobe Color (with Timberlake as price option) Sashes or Door Slabs, / / p
clear pine interior surfaces. Bright Brass PVD door & window hardware. Alternate at Owners Option: PGT Winguard Impact rated Alum. French Door with "Eterna Dk. Walnut Finish" 4/17/17 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
PAINTER to Stain Interiors "Red Magognay" & then 2 coats satin Poly, Exteriors to be Faux Finished to Match 1st Floor units. [
NOTE #2: Entry Sets to have Lifetime Finish. All locks keyed alike, all Thresholds are Aluminium with Oak Overlay.Entry Doors to have Solid Brass Dome Shape Floor mounted door stops (ljstop 3 6/29/17 Added extra 7” step between closet
NOTE #3: All interior and exterior hardware to have lifetime finish factory applied. Double French Doors to have flush bolts top and bottom & Dummy set on Inactive Leaf'. & MBR Areas
NOTE #4: All interior Doors to have Casing Profiles to Match Windows & Ives Artisian Series screw on Door Stops in US14. All bi-fold doors to be in cas| out with Jamb & matching casing

3/28/16

WINDOW Schedule_SloanRes_2016.xls

Copyricut NoTICE

These Construction Documents, and the Conceptual Design Drawings which
they are predicated upon are the property of Sloan & Sloan Inc.
© 2010-2011. All rights reserved. Not to be used without
the express written permission of the Design Firm.

Sloan Residence
Renovations

Ist Fl. Library &
2nd Floor
Master Suite

3:59 PM

No. Date Issue Notes
— I T - ‘ \
. . . . . P - ‘ S P ~ | >~
WINDOW SCHEDULE: Aluminium Window Option , | N , | N
/ /
JOB ADDRESS: 106 SE 7th Avenue, Delray Beach, FL, Revised 3/03/16 / } \\ / } \\
/ /
Quantity Exterior Exterior WOOD FRAME  |WOOD FRAME  |Remarks Head Ht. above | | \ | | \
MULL of this GLASS |FRAME _ |SASH R. Opening _|R. Opening FFL of that e - t-r————— +——— B
WINDOW #  [PATTERN _|type DESCRIPTION TYPE FINISH FINISH MANUF. MODEL # |Width (in)  |Height (in) Room \ \ / \ \ /
\ | /A /
First Floor Windows \ \ Vi b . \ 55
K 4/1 i Wood Clad Double Hung Window “EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN** Weathershield |28x16  |2-9 13/16" [3'-5 1/8" _ |Exisiting __|Exisiting \ \ 7 aniel Sloan, AR9/ 77
h ~ ‘ ~ Déte | ~
Second Floor Windows — —
A 5/1 2 Alum. Single Hung Window: SH700 Series |Note #1 |Eterna "Dark Walnut"  |PGT Windguard [3853 43.25" 62.25" Low E glass 7'-6" Design Firm ] ] hi
B (Egress) |4/1 4(2pr) |Alum. SH Window: SH700 (2 mulled together) |Note #1 |Eterna "Dark Walnut”  |PGT Windguard |25 36.25" 62.25" Low E glass 7-6" Sloan & Sloan- Architecture + I.D.
g :E/_;ERVED 2 Alum. Single Hung Window: SH700 Series |Note #1 |Eterna "Dark Walnut PGT Windguard |24 36.25 49.875 Low E glass 6'-10 106 SE 7th Avenue, Ste. B
E RESERVED Delray Bch, FL 33483
F RESERVED
G RESERVED (561) 243-8755
H 4/1 3 Alum. Single Hung Window: SH700 Series |Note #1 |Eterna "Dark Walnut" PGT Windguard |H34 25.75" 49.875" 7'/6'/2'-8" ——
/ 5/1 1 Alum. Single Hung Window: SH700 Series |Note #1 |Eterna "Dark Walnut”  |PGT Windguard |3853 4325" 62.25" Low E glass 7-6" onsutian
J 4/1 1 Alum. Single Hung Window: SH700 Series |Note #1 |Eterna "Dark Walnut" PGT Windguard |25 36.25" 62.25" 7'- 6"
\
Note #1: All windows IMPACT RESISTANT, Fla. Bldg. Code Approved (Palm Beach Co.), CLEAR glass.
Use High Performance Impact Rated "Low E" Glass=(Impact Resistant Laminate plus argon filled airspace plus Low E Glass layer) —
Note #2: All windows poplar 1x Jamb Extensions/ wood sills & to be Cased out by TRIM CARPENTER (to match 1st Floor Windows). \ Project Title Sl R d
Outside to have 2" x1.25" Solid Composite Fla. Brickmold to match 1st Floor Windows. IF Sill is 24" or less provide ASTM F2090 Window Guard(s) oan kesidence
All Simulated Divided Lights to have 3/4" Dimensional Grilles INSIDE & OUT | |
Note #3 : Must Comply with all Local Codes for Strength & Installation techniques. Also Window Installer to follow manufacturers installation and MASTER SUITE ADDITION
flashing directions. Window Installer to Flash wi/ WR Grace VYCOR PLUS "peel & stick" system. Also provide tempered glass units where code required. 106 SE 7th Avenue
Note #4: Verify all Wood & Masonry Openings with Window Manufacturer PRIOR to framing. | |
Note #5: ALL Windows to have screens; color to match sash. Where mulls are specified use 3/4" colonial; match interior/exterior finish. F—
Note #6: PGT Doors & Windows to have Eterna Finish in "Dark Walnut" Color. Bright Brass PVD finish on hardware rawing Title SECOND FLOOR PLAN

New Second
Floor Plan

of Main Residence

A2.03

Sloal
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D. Sloan Sloan Res Mstr. Ste.
Drawn By Scale
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7/ _2//

Same as Type “I” but non impact
rated & w/ o insect screen.

‘ 8/_6//

New Stairs: 15 x 7.75” Risers, 14 x 9.5”
treads: Bamboo Treads and Nosing,
Painted Risers w/ matching dark
stained handrail on north side.

Provide 1/2” x 1/2” reveatstucco stop at edge of
oldstucco- full ht. typical at all joints between old
andnew stucco wall areas.

1 7/_0//

3/_6//

4/

_6//

4/ _9//

1/_4//

|_——Dashed Rectangle is First Floor
Ceiling Skylight. East unit to be
replaced with new Impact Rated Low
E Glass Self Curbing Model. West
Unit to be replaced with Matt Glass
or Lucite Panel illuminated via.
Solartube Tubular Skylight feed from
skylight on new Second Story Roof.

[~—— New Wood Bearing Wall - where
shaded :: 2x4 PT Studs at 16” o.c. with
dbl. Top Plate. Anchor to dbl 2x8
joists below with (2) #10 x 4” treated
Wood Screws at each joist (4 per
double joist)

i / 3-10” 3-10”
36" 23 -3 -3 2-3" -3 -3
s T = = -
‘_ | 3 3 3 3 3 | [ = Simulated Fireplace
| | | | | | | | O (framed in 1 5/8” mtl. stud)
a.\ 3 7 3 i i 3 3 3 See L.D. Drawings
o a l l l l l l 10” or 14” Diameter “Solartube” up
N 49! é | | | | | | to roof jack and down to extg. 1st
91/2" | o | | | | | | Vb Draie floor ceiling skylight (see detail)
: ! ! I I ! I I il Position [ ‘
| N o 1y 5 L
N Ce——1] x / /
T; 4 St | [N -
L] | é | sl
New Wood Bearing Wall w/ dbl —+] 2-7" i 10 o g g
2x8 header at door 200b - where S | @ f Tile | N &
shaded :: 2x4 PT Studs at 16” o.c. & i “ e % &
with dbl. Top Plate. Anchor to | Seat | [
2x6 joists below with (2) #10 x 4” | N 1 ol M. Bath
treated Wood Screws at each joist. \ = T ower . % |
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Q Risers, 4 x 11” treads: o | = B AHU . | ‘ | | |
Bamboo Treads and | = #2 : T | 3 Y 3 3
Nosing, Painted ~_ } N iy | ‘ N : :
Risers w/ matching - | e ‘ ' | | ‘ R |
dark stained handrail N b | 500 O O | - L T O O *************
on north side. = | CD\ = - i Y~ ' '
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= | @9 ceiling skylight (see detail) '
3 N Master ; ;
| —_— I
——r — Bedroom _Op
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|| 98 } | | | Dashed Rectangle is First Floor Kitchen Ceiling Skylight. |
\ | } } / Unit to be replaced with Matt Glass or Lucite Panel \
6’-6"” Clear | } | } illuminated via. Solartube Tubular Skylight feed from U }
;ﬁ % } | /&P skylight on new Second Story Roof. I &P }
Elh o o . @ » }
| | |
14-10” | 4 207 | | 19’-10” e 2707
T A T T T }
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i I
g)emporaf)y 3068 Shaded Wall is 8’-8” high x 8'- 8” long I S
oor- to be 96 Shear Wall with Studs at 16” oc and 1/2 pt
removed after 957+ /-

drywall, doors,
and trim stocked.
HEAD at 774” AFF
with 2x4 sill -top
at 8” aff.

/2
407/

ply one face. Nailed at 6” / 6”.

40’-8”

SECOND FLOOR PLAN- ENLARGED

Scale:1/2” =1’-0"

NOTE: ALL DECORATIVE COLUMNS EXCEPT (4) IN TUB AREA HAVE BEEN DELETED as of 3/01/18.

New Second
Floor Plan
A2.03 ENLARGED

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code w/ any
Amendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,
Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).
Framing and Other Structural Details will also
comply with ICC-600 (Previously SSTD 10-99).
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Limit of Clg Ht. in Limit of Clg Ht. in Master
Closet Area 8’-8” above Bedrm/Bath 8’-8” above
2nd Fl. Lvl & 18"-4” 2nd Fl. Lvl & 20’-8” above
above 1st Floor FFL 1st Floor FFL

[To First Floor 3 way Swiltch :
| ZXZ:SkyIight:7 T\

______
§ -7 IF

Closet Area Ceiling Ht. is 8’8" — |
above closet area 2nd Floor FFL
(18’-4” above First Floor FFL)

| _—Metal Stud and 5/8”
GWB Hexagonal
COFFER as shown. 8”
Deep. Highest point at

EL : 9’-4” AFF
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‘1“5”‘ \Master Bedroom & Master
Bath Ceiling Ht. is 8’8" above
2nd Floor FFL (20’-8” above
First Floor FFL)

Dashed Lines indicate Roof
Trusses at 24” o.c.

NOTE: Bath Exhaust Fans combine and exist building via Copper Wall
Jack w/ copper backdraft damper in Stucco Wall on North Facade.

(coordinate precise location w/ GC) ‘

SECOND FLOOR HVAC PLAN- NEW

HVAC NOTES-

Sloan Residence Renovation Project

1. These drawings are diagrammatic. Do not scale drawings for exact location of equipment, piping,
Ductwork, etc. Locate grills as per Reflected Ceiling Plan so as to line up with lighting, etc as shown.

2. All work shall be performed in a first-class, workman like manner the completed system shall be fully
operative and acceptance by the engineer-architect is a condition of the Subcontract. Subcontractor shall
pay for all permits, fees and inspections, and tests related to his work. Subcontractor shall visit the Jobsite
to fully familiarize himself with all existing conditions. All work shall be coordinated with other trades to

avoid interference with the progress of construction.

3. All installations shall be in strict accordance with the recommendations set forth in the latest ASHRAE
Guides. All materials shall be new and bear manufactures label where applicable. All ductwork shall

conform to SMACNA standards. All ductwork sizes are net inside dimensions.

4. Submit shop drawings for approval on all equipment prior to installation. Branch takeoffs must be

provided with approved, adjustable accessible air-splitter dampers.

5. Furnish and install all temperature controls under this contract, including Energy Star thermostat and
humidistat (if specified,) at no upcharge. Mount thermostats at 5'6" AFF unless otherwise noted.

6.Subcontractor shall adjust, test, and balance all systems; submit copy of worksheet for engineers review.

7. Subcontractor shall guarantee all workmanship and materials for (2) years from date GC obtains C.O.

on building, unless otherwise noted.

8.Correction of Defects shall be completed without additional charge and shall include replacements or

repair of any other phase of the installation, which may have been damaged thereby.

9. Furnish and Install ductwork for Clothes Dryer and Range hood (co-ordinate exact size and shape with

GO).

10. Bath Fans; Panasonic "whisper green", Model #FV-05VK3 50 CFM, unless otherwise indicated on

equipment schedule.

Scale:1/4” =1’-0"

HVAC Schedule- Sloan Residence Addition
| No.|] | DESCRIPTION | MANUFACTURE  |COLOR/FINISH|PRODUCT #|REMARKS |

Return Air Grille: with cleanable filter
Supply Air Grille: Floor mtd.
Supply Air Grille

Rigid Duct

Flex Duct

Exhaust Fan- 50cfm Panasonic "whisper green" FV-05VK3 Energy Star

Exhst. Fan Humidity Module|Panasonic "whisper green" FV-MSVK1

Thermostat-Programmable | Honeywell Energy Star
Jump Duct w/ Ceiling Mtd. Grills

MAIN HOUSE A/C EQUIPMENT (SPECS)::::Revised 5/11/2016

1.BASE BID AC #1 (Compressor & AHU #2 ) New 2.5 Ton LENNOX Split System (16 SEER) w/ programmable thermostat pow-
ered by AHU low voltage (not batteries). Provide 2ndary Drain Pan under Air Handler w/ float Switch. In addition provide in-line
float switch (Rectorseal SS1) on condensate line (outside of housing in visible location). Compressor to be Lennox 14ACX-030
Single Speed, AHU to be Lennox CBX27UH-030 Single Speed unit w/ Skw heat strip. THIS IS A CHANGEOUT OF EXISTING
TRANE EQUIPMENT SERVICING FIRST FLOOR. NOTE:Existing Stm is 2.5 Ton Trane 12 Seer)

2. BASE BID AC #2 (Compressor & AHU #2 ) New 2.0 Ton LENNOX Split System (16 SEER) w/ programmable thermostat pow-
ered by AHU low voltage (not batteries). Provide 2ndary Drain Pan under Air Handler w/ float Switch. In addition provide in-line
float switch on condensate line (Rectorseal SS1) (outside of housing in visible location). Compressor to be Lennox 14ACX-024
Single Speed, AHU to be Lennox CBX27UH-024 Single Speed unit unit w/ 5kw heat strip.

3. OPTIONAL UPGRADE AC #1 (Compressor & AHU #2 ) New 3.0 Ton LENNOX Split System (23.5 SEER) w/ programmable
thermostat powered by AHU low voltage (not batteries). Provide 2ndary Drain Pan under Air Handler w/ float Switch. In addition
provide in-line float switch (Rectorseal SS1) on condensate line (outside of housing in visible location). Compressor to be Lennox
X(C25-036 Variable Speed, AHU to be Lennox CBX40UHV-036 Variable Speed unit w/ Skw heat strip.

4. OPTIONAL UPGRADE AC #2 (Compressor & AHU #2 ) New 2.0 Ton LENNOX Split System (26 SEER) w/ programmable
thermostat powered by AHU low voltage (not batteries). Provide 2ndary Drain Pan under Air Handler w/ float Switch. In addition
provide in-line float switch on condensate line (Rectorseal SS1) (outside of housing in visible location). Compressor to be Lennox
X(C25-024 Variable Speed, AHU to be Lennox CBX40UHV-024 Variable Speed unit w/ Skw heat strip.

5. Provide Price Option for: (2) Lennox Electrostatic Filter Module (one for each Split System Above). &

Provide Price Option for: (1) Lennox "icomfort S-30" Thermostat for Second Floor AC #2 (only).
File: Sloan_HVAC_Schedule.indd

O
Air Handler

with In-Line Float

Switch
(Rectorseal Corp.

CONDENSATE CLEAN
OUT & "SS2" SWITCH)

o= —~r

SN

L/

Air Handler Pan Detail

EZT225 EZ TRAP — Slide in Filter Track

— Vibration Isolation

Pad

Metal Air Handler Stand (By
A/C sub), Angle or Unistrut
Construction

Float Switch-(Secondary)

Galvanized Metal
Overflow Pan

File: Sloan. HVAC_Schedule.indd

2nd Floor
HVAC Plan
M1.02

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code w/ any
Amendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,
Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).
Framing and Other Structural Details will also
comply with ICC-600 (Previously SSTD 10-99).
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80 Gallon Indirectly heated SS or Composite /

Solar Storage Tank with backup electric
4500w heating element. Heated by roof
mounted AE40 solar collector and closed
loop heat transfer circulation pump. Gal.
Metal Pan under all. GC TO SUPPLY TANK
ITSELF.

See SOLAR PIPING PLAN/DIAGRAM for
more details and specs.

Limit of Clg Ht. in
Closet Area 8’-8” above
2nd Fl. Lvl & 18"-4”
above 1st Floor FFL

Limit of Clg Ht. in Master
Bedrm/Bath 8’-8” above
2nd Fl. Lvl & 20’-8” above
1st Floor FFL
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Whirlpool Tub with THP Motor and Air
Switch on Deck. See 1.D. Plans for Deck Ht.
and details. COORDINATE EXACT ACCESS
PANEL LOCATION w/ GC. (on south side
of raised deck)
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NOTE: Provide Hose Bibb on Roof at side of parapet

above master bath for maintenance. Use Nibco model
46u hose bibb. Coordinate exact location with GC.

!

SECOND FLOOR PLUMBING PLAN- NEW

Scale:1/4” =1’-0"

Grohe Hand Spray on 24 rall

all

10” or 12”7 dia. ceiling
mounted shower head.

Mixing Valve and 3 way
Transfer Valve centered on
wall segment

Tile
Seat

\

L1

O

O

1/2” Clear Glass Frameless Shower Door

with Chrome Clips, Hinges, and D Handle.
Includes Side Panel as shown.

SHOWER AREA DETAIL PLAN

Scale: 3/4” =1’-0"

——Whirlpool Tub with 1HP
Motor and Air Switch on
Deck. See 1.D. Plans for
Deck Ht. and details.
COORDINATE EXACT
ACCESS PANEL
LOCATION w/ GC. (on
south side of raised deck)

Deck Mounted
Tub Fill

PLUMBING NOTES-

Sloan Residence Master Suite Addition Project

NOTE: Existing First Floor 40 Gallon EWH is being relocated to 2" Floor 1ocation. Provide gate
valves in back of exsting closet to tie HW into new Solar Hot Water System, and gate valve for Cold
Water Tie in as well***First Floor system to remain in use until final inspection is signed off **

1. SCOPE:

Furnish all labor, materials, & equipment required for the completion of the soil, waste, vent,
domestic water heater, plumbing fixtures, icemaker line to refrigerator, irrigation pump and all other
systems as indicated on the drawings

A. All work shall materials shall be in strict accordance with local codes, rules, and ordinances.
B. All work shall be performed by a licensed plumbing contractor in a first class,

workmanlike manner, and the completed system shall be fully operational.

C. All work shall be coordinated with other trades.

D. Plumbing Contractor shall maintain his own Public Liability and Workers

Compensation Insurance for the duration of the project.

E. Plumbing Contractor shall pay for all permits, fees, inspections, and tests, required by
building department.

F. All excavation and backfill required by the plumbing installation shall be done by the
Plumbing Contractor.

2. MATERIALS & METHODS:

A. All materials shall be new and shall bear the UL and union labels, where applicable.

B. All underground soil & waste shall be Schedule 40PVC.

C. All Soil, waste and vent piping above the slab to be Schedule 40 PVC. All water piping
to be type "L" hard copper together with wrought copper solder fittings. All water service
piping from meter to building shall be of the PVC. All piping shall be supported in an approved
manner from the building structure. Hangers for copper pipe to be copper.

D. Valves shall be solder type rising stem 125 Ib. as manufactured by Nibco. All fixture
groups shall have accessible valves. Provide air chambers at each fixture group.

E. Install approved dielectric unions at all locations where dissimilar piping is joined or
comes in contact with any dissimilar metal.

F. All Bronze Nibco Hose Bibbs shall be furnished with Watts #8a vacuum breakers.

G. Furnish and install condensate drain piping to discharge at grade.

H. Furnish and install pressure relief lines and terminate at a location to provide ready,
visual indication of flow.

3. TESTING:

A. Test all soil, waste, and vent pipe with a 20" head of water. If water level remains
unchanged for a 2 hour period with sources disconnected, system shall be considered tight.
B. Test all piping under a 150 Ib hydrostatic test for a minimum of 2 hours.

4. GUARANTEE:

A. Contractor shall guarantee all materials and workmanship to be free of defects for a
period of one (1) year from the Date C.O. is obtained on the building.

B. Correction of any defects shall be completed without additional charge.

Plumbing Fixture Schedule: Sloan Residence

REVISED: 5/10/2016

.| SYMBOL| DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURE COLOR/FINISH[PRODUCT # REMARKS

Backup Elec. Water Heater [Rheem Marathon(2s.2sd x ety 85 Gal/4500w  MTS85345

Composite Tank Acts as Storage Tank w/ built in Heat Exchanger (to connedt to Solar Co

lector Panel)

* %k

“** See Solar Piping Plan/Diagram for info on Solar Controller, etc.

Toilet- Elongated Bowl Kohler K-3813 Memoirs White K-3813

water sense rtd

Master Bath Lav Faucet Mirabella "St. Augustine' Pol. Chrome| MIRWSSA800

-CP

Master Bath Lav Sink- Kohler "Caxton" 14" x17" white China K-2210

undermount

Master Bath Shower Set Pol. Chrome |[MIRSAS8020E

Mirabella "St. Augustine"

-CP

Master Bath Shower Set Mirabella Mixing Valve MIR 3001

Master Bath Shower Set Mirabella 3 way Transfer| Valve MIR6103

Master Bth Shwr: Rainhead TBS Pol. Chrome

12" dia. clg mtd

Master Bath Hand Shower |[Grohe Relexa + 80 top 4 | Pol. Chrome 28617000

w/ 24" rail stm.

Master Bath Body Sprays Kohler "Water Tile" Pol. Chrome K-8002-CP

(3) Required

Master Bath Whilpool Tub TBS w/ 1hp motor White TBS

w/ air switch

Master Bath Whirl. Tub Faucet| Mirabella "St. Augustine" | Pol. Chrome | MIRSASRTCP

Pol. Chrome

NOTES:

1. Plumber to provide $0 Dollar Value Allowance for All New Fixtures except for Water Heater & Americast Tub.

2. Provide a "Jockey Pump" (recirculating pump) to recirculate hot water loop to/from all fixtures. "Grundfos Grundfos #UP15-

18B5" Brand or appd equal.
2. Provide 1/4" copper water line for Kitchen Refrigerator for ice/water.
3. Provide Woven Supply Lines to all Fixtures (faucets and toilets & clothes washer)

4. Solar Hot Water System (by Solar System Installer) will tie into Plumber provided Gate Valves at backup WH. (coordinate with
GC & Solar System Installer as to exact configuration). SEE Solar System Piping Diagram for Gate Valve Location, etc.

5. Hose Bibbs to be Nibco Brass #46U Bronze

2nd Floor
Plumbing Plan

P1.02

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code w/ any
Amendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,
Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).
Framing and Other Structural Details will also
comply with ICC-600 (Previously SSTD 10-99).
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E- \\\\ 454 Awning Company. (typical all awnings)
| N . 3.70° 4.72' 0
AN
| o o — | 9.00' New Fabric Awning at SECOND FLOOR
— AN | # FRENCH DOOR: 44” wide x 18” deep x 22+/-"
B | ht (incl. 4” drop panel). Panel at 45 Degrees. Set
B I 38" 4 -6" 4’-9” T at a height to allow doors to open fully. Color:
| Forest Green Tweed to match balance of
B . : awnings. All Fastenings to be Stainless Steel. SEE
| EAST ELEVATION A3.03.
|
L] [ ] E‘L)
Existing q
G | B : NS
arage S - S,
1 1 - PATIO Il 2 N N
Building ) 4o \[ :
: PR New Fabric Awning: 50” wide x 30+/-"
X1stin - - deep x 24” ht (incl. 5” drop panel)
Florida Room |
s 0-07aff) || |
——————————————— | E— 278" % ]
Future 2nd Story | |« — I 057 33.13' 0/S
. | — 1 | e
Bridge Above | ‘
(Future Phase 2) ! = — ing Steps q N
————————————————— B . . . . ° ° . 7l N 7
| Existing Patio w/ Proposed 20” high knee \_ﬂ Ex1stmg lerary o Brick
' : . = | _
\ ) :h wall, S1}nln Coral Columns & knee wall cap, Existing (-13.5” aff) | Patio
ry Blcony Above - Spanith Cedar orT 31 Beams & reen | Clo A
wni ver. 1\ i
re Phase 2 : ?w % / / & (00 ?f_f%” 107-6" “ \
@ """"" | Z \ _ i - 33.47' O/S
M ! : == ——=—_ S =T D .
- N ———— ) D S New Enlarged Library
8"BLACK L% < (Proposed 1st Phase)
O X | T | I I 3 ~ P
OLIVE N | | | i YoM — I —
p : : : SIS
N - - e
New Fabric Awning: 10'2” x 28’-9” Over Entire :;D T T T N *'*3:—3,—6‘”~
Patio per Elevation/Detail Drawings on A2.02b, . AU -
A3.03, A3.05, S52.01 :: o\ 12 _6
Fabric to Be Sunbrella “Firesist” color “Forest Green

Tweed #82002” , Frame to be 1” dia. Blk.
Powdercoated Alum. All Fasteners (lags, etc.) to be
Stainless Steel. Engineering by Awning Company.

18-3”

Provide Mounting Plates for 2 Ceiling Fans as
shown on E1.01.

PROPOSED NEW AWNING PLAN

Scale:1/4” =1’-0"

New Fabric Awning: 6’0” wide x 18” deep x 22+/-" ht

(incl. 4” drop panel). Panel at 45 Degrees. Set at a

height to allow doors to open fully. (Also: Field Verify
Clearance from Trellis for installation Fasteners, etc.);

Color: Forest Green Tweed to match balance of

awnings. All Fastenings to be Stainless Steel.

New Awning Plan

A2.02c

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code w/ any
Ammendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,

Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).

Framing and Other Structural Details will also

comply with ICC 600.
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CopryrIGHT NOTICE
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SEE DETAIL “A-A4.04” (Typical of
Decorative Pitched Tile Roof Brackets)

New Wall Insulation is R-30 Open Cell Spray Foam (Icynene or Approved Equal)
Applied to underside of Roof Deck.

Engineered and Approved Roof Trusses at 24” o.c. with 5/8” CDX Roof Sheathing
nailed at 4” edges/6” Field with 10d Ring Shank SS or HDG nails. Connect Trusses
to dbl. top plate of walls with Simpson HTS30 Srap. Roof is pitched 1/4” per foot

towards Centerline. Centerline Valley pitches 1/4” per foot towards west. (See
Roof Plan)

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2010 Florida Building Code w/ any
Amendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,
Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).
Framing and Other Structural Details will also
comply with ICC-600 (Previously SSTD 10-99).

Roofing is Tamko 170lb modified roll roofing over 2 layers of fiberglass over 431b

base sheet installed per Manf. Specs for 15 year warranty. SLOAN
: : 5/8” drywall over optional 7/8” mtl. hi hat channel run ol > e
2x4 Bottom Chord Bracing. Nail w/ (2) : ” : . : 14 / AN @)
: : erpendicular to trusses at 24” o.c.. Slick Finish- Typical All Ceilings. ' : : : . )
16p nails at each truss (max 8’ spacing) perpendict v e rnt yp1 tng ( 2/-2"+/- \ — Barrel Tile Decorative 12/12 Pitched Roof element by Truss Co. :: w/1x6 v joint \oa N
See Truss Engineering. pine soffit, WR Grace Ice & Watershield HT peel & stick underlayerment on Ply —gx
| 26"-3” ‘ deck & wrapped over dbl. 2x4 cap, Copper Flashing, Counter flashing, and Drip, & |1
nZ Altusa Clay Barell Roof Tile w/ grey mortar on ends. 9.25”x 9.25” decorative s
| A N —— < bracket below installed with SS Finish Nails or bugle head S LOAN
éf;vialrlnstéf?f;is&s%an | Top of Parapet- beyond s 5 racket below installed wi inish Nails or bugle head screws. ATCITTECTURE
See I.D. Drawings for exact | “_: A~ . . D "¢ N
Ny ; dimensions. typ. of all soffit | 4 BN - — New Wall Insulation is Cont. R-13 Open Cell Spray Foam (Icynene or Approved Equal)
X l / Ve :; Sloan & Sloan Inc.
& - I — / N ) I S 106 SE 7th Ave.
e — — | o [— B — New 2nd Floor Walls are 2x4 PT SYP #2 Studs at 16” o.c. w/ Double Top Plate. See Delray Beach, FL
095" % 995" Wl bﬂ E— 517-3" : Mf Structural Sheet Connector Schedule for size and type of uplift resisting straps/ clips. dskfff@l)ﬂiﬁéf;zibiz
Brackets- Paint =Ty ' | ' @“Top of Plate ' ' w/ 1/2” PT CDX Plywood Wall Sheathing, Tyvek Stuccowrap vapor barrier, Self ID 0002725 & AR95577
afi(ﬁg Vi(; ?tl;}to(;h ————————— . : ~__ Truss Engfneer to provide for AC Ducts. \ 1'-0 / Furrlpg Mtl thhe, 85,5 /8” Stucco with T.ex'ture to match existing First Floor texture.
o _ _ _ Interior Finish is 1/2” drywall- Level 4 Finish w/ orange peel. (Typ. all areas)
New Interior Bearing Wall- See Floor Framing Plan=tNoter— - —
All Inter. Walls to have sound batts.
No. Date Appr Revision Notes
. . — New 2nd Floor Floor Joists :: 2x8 PT SYP #2 at 24” o.c. (Single Members on South 1 [11/23/16 S}l)ange from Blueboard to Drywall-
. 0 Provide Acess Panel % side of 2x6 Knee Wall & Double Members North pf 2x6 Knee Wall . Install 3 / 4},” 4)17/17 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
NS g ﬁ(\)/t\gl;ﬂ(};%?llvgﬁ 0 CDX T&G Plywood Subfloor with Glue and 8d ring shank SS or HDG nails 6 s | 6/30/17 Changed 2nd Floor FFL from 12’ to
RI flush panel) edges/12” field per APA “Sturdi Floor” System. (Perimeter Plywood is 3/4” PT 127", Added CI. Bearing Wall and
. and is installed prior to 2nd Floor Walls. Balance of 3/4” ply to be installed after floor joists. PROTIS
R ’ T = roof is dryed in- Typical All Areas)
Q — &D
3 S Y
N - Nl q\
— I=] | [ @ +12/_7II
2nd FLOOR FFL CopyrigHT NOTICE
Tub Deck & Sides i = R. Carpenter to remove stucco on old parapets to expose existing 2x4 PT studs at 16” oc. of ballon framed These Construction Documents, and the Conceptual Design Drawings which
Framed of 2x4 or Mtl. i B N \\ 1st floor walls. Trim Top of Studs Level & Attach new Dbl. 2x4 PT SYP #2 Top Plate w/ (2) HDG 12P 02011 Al Finhts soserrnd ot to be vand withont
Stmis & ‘ f.ﬁ ——— nails. Then Install 2x8 PT #2 Rim Joist Above. Connect Rim Joist to Existing First Floor Studs with the express written permission of the Design Firm.
??g gT C]}:l).xlge;k & Extg. LVL - (2) (ep) Simpson 36” Flat Straps (See Connector Schedule for exact models/fasteners). Add 3/4” PT Plywood
D Dr afvrilrsl glsef or ce m 1.75” x 9.25” where stucco was removed and nail 6”/12” with 8d SS Nails.
Exact Ht. & Size. W ' \ ' +8-8” Q) N L q)
| B G5Top of Plate O C Qz o+
New R19 Open ~ g o S S oy
Cell Spray Foam 8'-8” ~—Existing 2x8 Roof Rafters at 16” o.c. & 2x6 Ceiling Joists at 16” o.c. to remain. Q r o
Insula’idon- (Eont. ] '-G ) < u_‘ gp
S;éeer“?aﬂsmo " - N —— New Knee Walls to support new 2nd Floor Floor Joists :: Wall Above 1st Floor Bearing Wall to be 2x6 PT o v— ®© — 29 —
d < SYP #2 Studs at 12” o.c. Dbl. Top Plate. Anchor Sole Plate to Bearing Wall Below w/ 1/4” dia x 6” Lag N > @) QU
Existine R30 A Screws at 12” oc staggered with 2” sq. HDG Washers. Bevel Bottom face of Sole plate to match angle of VO™ & 'lJ;
Batt In;gulation existing roof and attach to existing roof deck with 3” x #9 Coated Screws at 12” oc staggered. Sheet one m C — N S
to remain 5% side w/ 1/2” PT Plywood nailed at 6” /12" c U _-
(typical) &'3 < m u_‘ 2
(3 northern knee walls are similar but 2x4 PT SYP #2 Studs at 16” o.c. without Lag Screws) o -
— p)
i — N
—— Existing 2x4 PT SYP Stud Walls with studs at 16” o.c. & r-11 Batt Insulation to Remain.
L Existing Interior Finish is 1/2” blueboard and skimcoast plaster, Exterior Finish is 1” of 3 coat Stucco.
. No. Date Issue Notes
! ies] = @ 0 R R
| 1st FLOOR FFL / | . s | .
/ | \ / | \
g\ Extg. Floor Joist Support x il / } \ / } \
LVL - 175" x 9.25" - to e T ————— t-r————— +‘ —————— B
e Existing 2x6 PT SYP Floor Joists at 16” o.c. to Remain. | | Sl | /
Existing Finish Flooring to Remain. N | )/ ‘Daniel Sloan, AR95577
\\ | // Déte | //
* * ¢ \ Design Firm — ——
¢ Sloan & Sloan- Architecture + L.D.

Existing 2x4 Bearing Wall with Studs at 16” o.c. Top Plate attached to

Dbl. 2x8 Header above w/ flanking 2x8 Ledgers. Existing 10” high x 16” wide continous Stemwall Foundation with
(2) #5 Rebar to Remain.

Existing Tripple 2x8 PT beams and 4x8 Beam -
Cont. under bearing wall above.

1 MASTER BED ROOM BUILDING SECTION
W Scale: 1/2” =17-0"

NOTE #1: Rough Carpenter to Carefully remove stucco from sides of existing Parapets where new 2nd Floor Walls to be constructed. Trim top of
Existing 2x4 PT Wall Studs at 16” o.c. level. Then Attach Double 2x4 PT Plates with SS or Coated Screws. Cover Area of Work w/ 6 mil visqueen
as work progresses, held in place with temp 1x2 cleats to protect existing 1st floor walls from water intrusion.... co-ordinate with GC exact methods
and materials.

NOTE #2: Rough Carpenter to frame knee walls and install 2nd Floor Floor Joists without removing existing roofing below (to protect ceilings
below from water intrusion). Tack down each 4x8x 3/4” CDX sheet with 2 screws until Rough Pluming, AC, Electric are completed and new
Roofing Dryed in. Then install with Glue/Nails per Floor Framing Plan.

106 SE 7th Avenue, Ste. B
Delray Bch, FL 33483
(561) 243-8755
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Sloan Residence
MASTER SUITE ADDITION
106 SE 7th Avenue

Drawing Title BUILDING SECTIONS
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D. Sloan As Noted
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— A4.01
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CAD File Name
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New Wall Insulation is R-39 Open Cell Spray Foam (Icynene or Approved Equal)
Applied to underside of Roof Deck.

Engineered and Approved Roof Trusses at 24” o.c. with 5/8” CDX Roof Sheathing
nailed at 4” edges/6” Field with 10d Ring Shank SS or HDG nails. Roof is pitched

1/4” per foot towards Centerline. Centerline Valley pitches 1/4” per foot towards

west. (See Roof Plan)

Roofing is Carlisle .80 PVC Membrane Roof System installed per Manf. Specs for
20 year warranty (or approved alternate Vendor’s PVC System)

2x4 Bottom Chord Bracing. Nail w/ (2) 5/8” Blueboard and Skimcoat Plaster over 7/8” mtl. hi hat channel run
16p nails at each truss (max 8" spacing) perpendicular to trusses at 24” o.c.. Slick Finish- Typical All Ceilings. —3x4 PT #1 or Spanish Cedar Outrigers with 1x6 v joint roof Deck, Copper Flashing
o and Drip, WR Grace Ice & Watershield HT peel & stick underlayerment, & Altusa
26-3 Clay Barell Roof Tile w/ grey mortar on ends.
éiizei/o mil, stud & g/sﬁown \\ New Wall Insulation is R-13 Open Cell Spray Foam (Icynene or Approved Equal)
ee I.D. Drawings for exact ‘
Kdimensions. (typ. of all soffits) | 226"
| - / @ Topiof Plate
it 1 s e sy ] I o 3 T | [—— —New 2nd Floor Walls are 2x4 PT SYP #1 Studs at 16” o.c. Use Simpson SP4 Zmax
Stud Plate Tie top and bottom (8851b uplift capacity & 5251b uplift/stud except
. : = easternmost & westernmost 3" of wall segments).
5 s . - : Igg; Truss Engineer to provide space for AC Ducts. w/ 1/2” PT CDX Plywood Wall Sheathing, Tyvek Stuccowrap vapor
Cont.2x12PT—pf¢ | 0 | = All Interior Walls to h d batt barrier, Self Furring Mtl. Lathe, & 5/8” Stucco with Texture to match existing First
SYP #2 Rim ig} REerior Vvalis to have sound batts. Floor texture. Interior Finish is 1/2” Blueboard and Skimcoat Plaster- Slick Finish.
Joist for = (Typ. all areas)
attachment of igi
outriggers. = <
I= :
igl f? —New 2nd Floor Floor Joists :: 2x6 PT SYP #1 at 24” o.c. (7’-2” span between knee
gi s 2 walls) with 2 rows of Simpson Zmax Bridging. Install 3/4” CDX T&G Plywood
Provide Acess Panel = P Subfloor with Glue and 8d ring shank SS or HDG nails 6” edges/12” field per APA
ﬁ%ﬂﬁ?ﬂ&i =l . “Sturdi Floor” System. (£480 Deflection)
=
flush panel) FEEI ‘
= |
=0 =
B * -
..... [=: | N
= = . %
, RPN il = < c
S NN N R R K R R = - N
N NN VNN NN N I = &~ ~
= @‘_ S
e 2nd FLOOR FFL
Tlﬂo gaefkeitrrnsfdzz \ \ R. Carpenter to remove stucco on old parapets to expose existing 2x4 PT studs at 16” oc. of ballon framed
AP PT studs & - T 1st floor walls. Trim Top of Studs Level & Attach new 2x4 PT SYP #1 Plate w/ (2) #14 x 3” Stainless Stell
3/4” CDX Deck- See E(') Wood Screws. Then attach second 2x4 PT SYP #1 Plate on top of first with same screws at 8” o.c.
ID Drawings for xx staggered. (Uplift Capacity of 626lb vs. actual uplift load of 525 Ibs/stud)
Exact Ht. & Size.
L | A
New R19 Open | Top of Plate
Cell Spray Foam L o |
Insulation 8’-8 —~—EXxisting 2x8 Roof Rafters at 16” o.c. & 2x6 Ceiling Joists at 16” o.c. to remain.
Existing R30—— | B - S \¥New Knee Walls to support new 2nd Floor Floor Joists :: 2x4 PT SYP #1 Studs at
Batt Insulation f:.’ 16” o.c. Bevel Bottom face of Sole plate to match angle of existing roof and attach to
N existing roof deck with 16p SS or HDG ring shank nails at 8” oc staggered.
e’
\¥Existing 2x4 PT SYP Stud Walls with studs at 16” o.c. & r-11 Batt Insulation to
ﬁ: 1l Remain.
Interior Finish is 1/2” blueboard and skimcoast plaster, Exterior Finish is 1”7 of 3
coat Stucco.
@ +0/_9/I
L T T T T T T T T T T P T E TP TP E PP TP Ist FLOOR FFL
vy Existing 2x8 PT SYP Floor Joists at 16” o.c. to Remain.
_ Existing Finish Flooring to Remain.
. . . . « e

. MASTER BED ROOM BUILDING SECTION
\as01/ Scale: 1/2” =1'-0"

Existing 10” high x 16” wide continous Stemwall Foundation with
(3) #5 Rebar to Remain.

NOTE #1: Rough Carpenter to Carefully remouve stucco from sides of existing Parapets where new 2nd Floor Walls to be constructed. Trim tfop of
Existing 2x4 PT Wall Studs at 167 o.c. level. Then Attach Double 2x4 PT Plates with 55 Screws. Cover Area of Work w/ 6 mil visqueen as work

progresses, held in place with temp 1x2 cleats to protfect existing 1st floor walls from water imntrusion.... co-ordimate with GC exact methods and
materials.

NOTE #2: Rough Carpenter fo frame knee walls and install Znd Floor Floor Joists without removing existing roofing below (fo profect ceilings
below from water intrusion). Tack down each 4x8x 3/4” CDX sheet with 2 screws until Rough Pluming, AC, Electric are completed and new
Roofing Dryed in. Then install with Glue/Nails per plans.

New Building
Section
"1-A4.01"

Sl

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2010 Florida Building Code w/ any
Amendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,
Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).
Framing and Other Structural Details will also
comply with ICC-600 (Previously SSTD 10-99).
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2x4 Bottom Chord Bracing. Nail w/ (2)
12p nails at each truss (max 8’ spacing)
See Truss Engineering.

New Roof Insulation is R-30 Open Cell Spray Foam (Icynene or Approved Equal)
Applied to underside of Roof Deck.

5/8” Drywall over optional 7/8” mtl. hi hat channel run
perpendicular to trusses at 24” o.c.. Level 4 Finish w/ orange peel-
Typical All Ceilings.

26"-3”

+207-11” @
Top of Plate

Strap Trusses at Cantilever Condition with Simpson HTS30-z

/

Engineered and Approved Roof Trusses at 24” o.c. with 5/8” CDX Roof Sheathing
nailed at 4” edges/6” Field with 18d Ring Shank SS or HDG nails. Roof is pitched
1/4” per foot towards North. North Edge pitches 1/4” per foot towards west. (See
Roof Plan) Connect Trusses to Dbl. Top Plate with Simpson HTS 30 z max.

Roofing is Tamko 170lb Awaplan Cap Sheet over 2 layers of glass over 431b base
sheet all hot mopped & installed per Manf. Specs for 15 year warranty (or
approved alternate Vendor’s comparible System). All metal flashings and
accessories to be copper.

New Wall Insulation is R-13 Open Cell Spray Foam (Icynene or Approved Equal)

New 2nd Floor Walls are 2x4 PT SYP #2 Studs at 16” o.c. with Double Top Plate.
Add Connectors/straps/clips as per Connector Schedule.

w/ 1/2” PT CDX Plywood Wall Sheathing, Tyvek Stuccowrap vapor barrier,

2/_9//
\ 20/_4//

Self Furring Mtl. Lathe, & 5/8” Stucco with Texture to match existing First Floor
texture. Interior Finish is 1/2” Drywall- Level 4 with Orange Peel Finish. Wet Areas
to be 1/2” Denshield (Typ. all areas)

— New 2nd Floor Floor Joists :: 2x6 PT SYP #1 at 16” o.c. with 2x6 briging/blocking
as shown on floor framing plan. Install 3/4” CDX T&G Plywood Subfloor with
Glue and 8d ring shank SS or HDG nails 6” edges/12” field.

2X12 PT SYP Floor Joists at 16” o.c. with Simpson LUS 210 zmax hangers ea. end.
2x6 Floor Joists from main area cantelevered as shown and nailed to side of
_—adjacent 2x12 at 16” oc w/ (3) 12p nails per row.

@ +9I_8[I
2nd FLOOR FFL.

New Stair Support Flitch Beam 17’ long with 1/2” custom alum. plate connectors.
with (2) 2x12 PT members and 1/2” plywood spacer. SEE Structural Sheets for
——enlarged details.

—~— Top ot Existing 1st Floor Wall Studs to be trimmed flush and new 2x4 PT #2 Dbl.
Top Plate Added. Nail with (2) 12p nails each stud. ADD PT #2 2x6 Rim Joist
above except where 2x6 floor joists are cantelevered.

——Existing 2x4 PT SYP Stud Walls with studs at 16” o.c. & r-11 Batt Insulation to
Remain.
Existing Interior Finish is 1/2” blueboard and skimcoast plaster, Exterior
Finish is 1” of 3 coat Stucco.

—— New 12”7 x 12” Stucco Clad Column with 4” x 4” x .25” Alum. Structural Column
inside & 4” dia. Roof Drain Leader & Cold Water Supply Pipe. 2x4 PT framing, 1/2”
PT Plywood, & Stucco Finish to match. (See Column Detail in Structural Sheets)

OII

@ +18"-4” % ’ ’ ’ ’ N ’ |
Top of Plate/Clg A |
Truss Engineer to Frovide space for AC Ducts.
I *
3 \-—1.62‘5” mtl. stu(‘i & 1‘/2” -
IRRE blueboard. This Wall Only. 0
— - N (Typ. wall is 3.625” mtl. stud) )
— O )
BN 5 1M
|
o) 3
xTemporary Construction Door: to be removed -
- at end of construction and framed in and <
stucco’d/drywalled . [
: _ Al | Al illis Al i
H _—New Open Cell R-19 Spray Foam Existing 2x8 Roof -
E{'j Insulation amﬂied over old roof. Rafters at 16” o.c.
Existing R30 [ t? rer‘nain. | ‘
= Batt Insulation / ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ —
// I [ .
- JA— GA00Tey
R. Carpenter to remove stucco N T w | 37-9” T
on old parapets to expose ) Ay
existing 2x4 PT studs at 16” I'-3
oc. of ballon framed 1st floor i N
walls. Trim Top of Studs \\
Level & Attach new 2x4 PT
SYP #2 Plate w/ (2) 12p hdg . N
nails. Then attach second 2x4 - Ne| f.ﬁ
PT SYP #2 Plate on top of first =) A < N
with same nails. Then Install \n Lo
2x8 PT #2 Rim Joist Above. ] N R
See Connector Schedule for |
Straps/Clips required. = ﬁ: :ﬂ n
|
(- |
il |
|
|
|
|
\ |

Existing 2x6 PT SYP Floor Joists at 16” o.c. to Remain.
Existing Finish Flooring to Remain.

72 Section 2

\as02/ Scale: 1/2” =1"-0"

NOTE #1: Rough Carpenter to Carefully remove stucco from sides of existing Parapets where new 2nd Floor Walls to be constructed. Trim top of
Existing 2x4 PT Wall Studs at 16" o.c. level. Then Attach Double 2x4 PT Plates with 12P HDG Nails. Cover Area of Work w/ 6 mil visqueen as
work progresses, held in place with temp 1x2 cleats to protect existing 1st floor walls from water intrusion.... co-ordinate with GC exact methods

and materials.

NOTE #2: Rough Carpenter to frame knee walls and install 2nd Floor Floor Joists without removing existing roofing below (to protect ceilings
below from water intrusion). Tack down each 4x8x 3/4” CDX sheet with 2 screws until Rough Pluming, AC, Electric are completed and new
Roofing Dryed in. Then install with Glue/Nails per plans. Permiter 3/4” PT ply subfloor to be installed prior to 2nd floor walls.

@ 1st FLOOR FFL

NEW 30” x 30” x 12” Conc. Pad Foundation w/ 12” x 12” Conc. Pedestal- Top at 0’-0”
(3) #5 Rebar E.W. & (4) #5 Vertical w/ #3 Hoop at top- 5” below finished top of pier,
(See Structural Sheets for more info)

Existing 10” high x 16” wide continous Stemwall Foundation with
(2) #5 Rebar to Remain.

New Building
Section
"2-A4.02"

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2010 Florida Building Code w/ any
Amendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,
Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).
Framing and Other Structural Details will also
comply with ICC-600 (Previously SSTD 10-99).

Sloan & Sloan Inc.
106 SE 7th Ave.
Delray Beach, FL
(561) 243-8755
dsloan@sloandesign.biz
ID 0002725 & AR95577

No. Date Appr Revision Notes
11/23/16 Change Blueboard to Drywall- typ
4/17/17 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
3 |6/30/17 Changed 2nd Floor FFL from 12" to

12’-7”, Added CL Bearing Wall and
adjusted knee walls supporting new
floor joists.
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New Roof Insulation is R-39 Open Cell Spray Foam (Icynene or Approved Equal)
Applied to underside of Roof Deck.

2x4 Bottom Chord Bracing. Nail w/ (2) 5/8” Blueboard and Skimcoat Plastér over 7/8” mtl. hi hat channel run
16p nails at each truss (max 8 spacing) perpendicular to trusses at 24” o.c.. Slick Finish- Typical All Ceilings.
|
26,"3”

+2OI_4II

Engineered and Approved Roof Trusses at 24” o.c. with 5/8” CDX Roof Sheathing

nailed at 4” edges/6” Field with 10d Ring Shank SS or HDG nails. Roof is pitched
1/4” per foot towards North. North Edge pitches 1/4” per foot towards west. (See
Roof Plan) Connect Trusses to Dbl. Top Plate with Simpson H14 z max. Except 1st
2 trusses to use XXX.

Roofing is Carlisle .80 PVC Membrane Roof System installed per Manf. Specs for
20 year warranty (or approved alternate Vendor’s PVC System)

New Wall Insulation is R-13 Open Cell Spray Foam (Icynene or Approved Equal)

New 2nd Floor Walls are 2x4 PT SYP #1 Studs at 16” o.c. Use Simpson SP4 Zmax
Stud Plate Tie top and bottom (8851b uplift capacity & 5251b uplift/stud except
easternmost & westernmost 3’ of wall segments which will use Simpson MTS 12 z

o max).
TopofPlatee T w/ 1/2” PT CDX Plywood Wall Sheathing, Tyvek Stuccowrap vapor
s : barrier, Self Furring Mtl. Lathe, & 5/8” Stucco with Texture to match existing First
i Floor texture. Interior Finish is 1/2” Blueboard and Skimcoat Plaster- Slick Finish.
T T18'-4 ::f‘ ‘ (Typ all areas)
Top of Plate/Clg |
New 8” deep x 54”
diameter rotnd coffer. | —New 2nd Floor Floor Joists :: 2x6 PT SYP #1 at 24” o.c. (6’-6” max span between
T ooE RCPand ID drawings Truss B . q (or ACD knee walls) with 2 rows of Simpson Zmax Bridging. Install 3/4” CDX T&G
i russ Engineer to provide space for ucts. Plywood Subfloor with Glue and 8d ring shank SS or HDG nails 6” edges/12”
N field per APA “Sturdi Floor” System. (£480 max Deflection)
E\ N blueboard. THis Wall Only. -
A ‘_ﬁ N (Typ. wall is 3.625” mtl. stud) Nl
SEA ] i o
B | o | —
| 3 3
\¥Temporary Construction Door: to be | ®© o
— removed at end of construction and framed \ <! N
in and stucco’d/drywalled. | 7'-\ ﬁl'{
~ i Al L l N ﬁ:‘ 8
< _—New Open Cell R-19 Existing 2x8 Roof s 72X12 PT SYP FI : ” : :
. _— oor Joists at 24” o.c. with Simpson LUS 210 zmax hangers ea. end.
E(') Spray Foam |Ir‘lsulatlon Rafters atl6” o.c. to Slh / Joi w1 mp zmax g
Existing R30 remain. o
Batt Insulatloun 1 / — ® 194"
2nd FLOOR FFL

R. Carpenter to remov
stucco on old parapets to
expose existing 2x4 PT studs
at 16” oc. of ballon framed 1st
floor walls. Trim Top of
Studs Level & Attach new 2x4
PT SYP #1 Plate w/ (2) #14 x
3” Stainless Steel Wood
Screws. Then attach second
2x4 PT SYP #1 Plate on top of
first with same screws at 8”
o.c. staggered. (Uplift
Capacity of 626lb vs. actual
uplift load of 525 Ibs/stud)

72 Section 2
\as02/ Scale: 1/2” =1"-0"

New Stair Support Flitch Beam 17’ long with 1/2” custom alum. plate connectors.
with (2) 2x12 PT members and 1/2” plywood spacer. SEE Structural Sheets for
——enlarged details.

——New Knee Walls to support new 2nd Floor Floor Joists :: 2x4 PT SYP #1 Studs at

——Existing 2x4 PT SYP Stud Walls with studs at 16” o.c. & r-11 Batt Insulation to
Remain.

Existing Interior Finish is 1/2” blueboard and skimcoast plaster, Exterior
Finish is 1” of 3 coat Stucco.

16” o.c. Bevel Bottom face of Sole plate to match angle of existing roof and attach to
\ existing roof deck with 16p SS or HDG ring shank nails at 8” oc staggered.

——New 9” x 9” Stucco Clad Column with 4” x 4” x .25” Alum. Structural Column
inside & 4” dia. Roof Drain Leader. (See Column Detail in Structural Sheets)

+OI_OII

< 1st FLOOR FFL

Existing 2x8 PT SYP Floor Joists at 16” o.c. to Remain.
Existing Finish Flooring to Remain.

_ B A o
11_3”"
\ % 5
o S < o
cn N
0 L0
B~ BN
E i il
N A
—
[ ] [ ] L
[ ] [ ] [ ] L L L 0=

/

NEW 30”7 x 30” x 12” Conc. Pad Foundation
w/ 12”7 x 12” Conc. Pedestal- Top at 0’-0”
(3) #5 Rebar E.W.

Existing 10” high x 16” wide continous Stemwall Foundation with
(3) #5 Rebar to Remain.

NOTE #1: Rough Carpenter to Carefully remouve stucco from sides of existing Parapets where new 2nd Floor Walls to be constructed. Trim tfop of
Existing 2x4 PT Wall Studs at 167 o.c. level. Then Attach Double 2x4 PT Plates with 55 Screws. Cover Area of Work w/ 6 mil visqueen as work
progresses, held in place with temp 1x2 cleats to protfect existing 1st floor walls from water imtrusion.... co-ordimate with GC exact methods and

materials.

New Building

NOTE #2: Rough Carpenter fo frame knee walls and install Znd Floor Floor Joists without removing existing roofing below (fo profect ceilings
below from water intrusion). Tack down each 4x8x 3/4” CDX sheet with 2 screws until Rough Pluming, AC, Electric are completed and new

Roofing Dryed in. Then install with Glue/Nails per plans.

Section
"2-A4.02"

Sl

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2010 Florida Building Code w/ any
Amendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,
Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).
Framing and Other Structural Details will also
comply with ICC-600 (Previously SSTD 10-99).
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Engineered and Approved Roof Trusses at 24” o.c. (12” o.c. at coffer locations if a‘ﬁﬂ%rekz%};gvgﬂ) ifi‘d;hgﬁllzll;m gi‘glel S\,‘}Igﬁly
req.) with 5/8” CDX Roof Sheathing nailed at 4” edges/6” Field with 8d Ring Amendments and (as apphjble) the sarme
Shank SS or HDG nails. Connect Roof Trusses to Dbl. Top Plates with Simpson version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,
HTS30 zmax Straps. Roof is pitched 1/4” per foot towards Centerline. Centerline p, Jlumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).
Valley pitches 1/4” per foot towards west. (See Roof Plan) comply%/vith ICC-600 (Previously SSTD 10-99).

SEE DETAIL “A-A4.04” (Typical of

. . . Roofing is 170lb Tamko Awaplan Cap Sheet over 2 layer of glass over 431b base
Decorative Pitched Tile Roof Brackets) sheet installed per Manf. Specs for 15 year warranty & NOA (or approved alternate SLOAN
Vendor’s Comparible System). Flashing & all metal to be Copper as shown. —
@)
New Dbl. Grider Truss with 1/2” Plywood Spacer. Barrel Tile Decorative 12/12 Pitched Roof element by Truss Co. :: w/1x6 v joint 3t AN
to suppport Tile Outrigger & Bearing Below. pine soffit, WR Grace Ice & Watershield HT peel & stick underlayerment on Ply = bf*
- \\ deck & wrapped over dbl. 2x4 cap, Copper Flashing, Counter flashing, and Drip, & L g |
. / Altusa Clay Barrel Roof Tile w/ grey mortar on ends. 9.25”x 9.25” decorative SLOAN
New R-30 Open Cell ”Icynene” Spray Foam on = o t ;24 _7d @ { ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, . bracket below. ARCHITECTURE
d id f f deck. Op ol Farapet- beyon \OI D g™EROR .\
Hnderside of oot dee /{ Sy New Dbl. Grider Truss with 1/2” Plywood Spacer.
O — to suppport Tile Outrigger & Wall Below. Sloan & Sloan Inc.
: : < : ) 106 SE 7th Ave,
S m M flﬁ — New 2nd Floor Walls are 2x4 PT SYP #2 Studs at 16” o.c. with Double Top Plate. D(?g‘i‘§ 5463?1_%%5?
D N o s See Connector Schedule for Straps/Clips/Connectors required. dsloan@sloandesign.biz
011" &~ 213 r w/ 1/2” PT CDX Plywood Wall Sheathing, Tyvek Stuccowrap vapor barrier, D s
Tom of Plat . Top of Plate Self Furring Mtl. Lathe, & 5/8” Stucco with Texture to match existing First Floor =
Op OF Hlate 5 texture. Interior Finish is 1/2” Drywall - Level 4 with orange peel Finish. (Typ.)
MQ %z See ID Drawings for Detail on Simulated . \ / New 2nd Floor Floor Joists :: 2x8 PT SYP #2 at 24” o.c. (Double Members north of
. Fireplace Surround and Hearth. \ 2x6 knee wall & single members south of 2x6 knee wall - See Framing Plan). Install —
ey N \ ~ — 3/4” CDX T&G Plywood Subfloor with Approved Subfloor Glue and 8d ring No | Dae | Appr Revision Notes
Top of Plate 2.5 vl e g shank SS or HDG nails 6” edges/12” field. NOTE: 2’ x 8” x 3/4” PT Plywood will 1 |11/23/16 Change Blueboard to Drywall- typ
< be installed around outside perimeter Rim Joists prior to wall framing. Balance of i :;Zﬁ; ICSE;EZFZIZ(;S;S:?&S;OE, .
\ 5 o0 3/4” T&G CDX Plywood to be temp. tacked down till all 127" Added CL Bearing Wall and
N éuj o MEP /Insulation/Framing is installed & inspected and Roof is Dryed in. icell/lvlsftliirk]lgﬁseg walls supporting
New Wall _ " = Then installed per above.
Insulation is 20 ) _ . .
R-13 Open Cell | N = Replace Existing 2x4 skylight with new Matt —— o ) .
Spray Foam S % Glass or Lucite Panel, illuminated by Solatube . Roofer to Replace Existing 2x4 skylight with new Impact Rated- Low E Glass ::
(Icynene or . N © Tubular Skylight feed up to roof jack via chase S -H- MAXIM Self Curbing Model 003 or approved equal, installed per Manf. Specs. for
Approved o) g O behind false fireplace (see 2nd Floor Plan & A low slope application.
Equal) &'3 = I Detail Page) ... similar detail w/ existing
3 80" Il kitchen skylight.
| = QT CopyrigHT NOTICE
=TF & x fffffffffffff = an FLOOR FFL_ MaSter Bd Rm These Construction Documents, and the Conceptual Design Drawings which
L J AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR } they are predicated upon ;lre the property of Sloan & Sloan Inc.
N e I © 2010-2011. All rights reserved. Not to be used without
: it 15 D e i the express written permission of the Design Firm.
~ N 1 | I R T |
E ; | ‘ I
98" \ ! I | | i . VL ANH =D
2nd FL. FFL-Closets I I 1 1 ) O C g o+
L A0 Tl R L0 0ol = c O >0's
New R-19 O = | o, |  Ceiting Tt = ] Q' =
ew It pen T — New R-19 Open Cell “Icynene” Spray Foam. X &t o o ~ (L, AN
Cell “Icynene (cont. over old Roofing & sidewalls) % Existine R-30 SE AR AR A A .« ] L& L&
Spray Foam- . | . . By N g N2 | | | n > Ao QL
Cont. on t f Existing R-30 Batt I — Existing R-30 Batt Insulation- to remain. — Batt Insulation ‘ O L =
oft- On 1op O Insulation I v "= N
old low slope v o — N
roof- typical v . c
under all new c m r— 2
floor areas. R g F
< N -+
2 \OI \Q'D N L N
P %0 © Y < N A
I N QID
= = ﬂ i i )
5 No. Date Issue Notes
RN SN
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Existing 10” high x 16” wide continous Stemwall Foundation with Existing 2x8 PT SYP Floor Joists at 16” o.c. to Remain. 1x6 subfloor & 1x4 Heart o
(2) #5 Rebar to Remain. Pine or Tile Finish Flooring to Remain.
o Sloan Residence
MASTER SUITE ADDITION
106 SE 7th Avenue
NOTE: The Entire First Floor Structural System is existing and was completely reframed to o BUILDING SECTION “3-
code in 1996/97 with #1 Pine Pressure Treated Framing Members and Pressure Treated Longitudinal Section
Plywood wall Sheathing. Multiple LVL Beams and Steel Pipe Columns were added to N L tudinal
reinforce the existing Roof and Floor Joists. All New Foundations were created under all ew Longltudina T Bsioan | Sloan Res Mistr. Ste
bear 11 Building Section
earlng walls. N n D. Sloan As Noted
3 = A4 . 03 Reviewed B;Iy) 3 Drawing No.
— A4.03
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+201_4II

T(i) of Plate @

+181_4II

T(i) of Plate @

+97-8”

2nd FL. FFL-Closets @

New R-19 Open
Cell “Icynene”
Spray Foam-
Cont. on top of
old low slope
roof- typical
under all new
floor areas.

New R-39 Open Cell “Icynene” Spray Foam on

underside of roof deck.

2/_7[/

6'-10”

8/_8//

8-0”

y I
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10-9”
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Engineered and Approved Roof Trusses at 24” o.c. with 5/8” CDX Roof Sheathing
nailed at 4” edges/6” Field with 10d Ring Shank SS or HDG nails. Roof is pitched

1/4” per foot towards Centerline. Centerline Valley pitches 1/4” per foot towards

west. (See Roof Plan)

Roofing is Carlisle .80 PVC Membrane Roof System installed per Manf. Specs for
20 year warranty (or approved alternate Vendor’s PVC System). Flashing to be
Copper as shown.

—3x4 PT #1 or Spanish Cedar Outrigers with 1x6 v joint roof Deck, Copper Flashing
and Drip, WR Grace Ice & Watershield HT peel & stick underlayerment, & Altusa
Clay Barell Roof Tile w/ grey mortar on ends.

—New Wall Insulation is R-13 Open Cell Spray Foam (Icynene or Approved Equal)

+221_6II

@ Topiof Plate

—New 2nd Floor Walls are 2x4 PT SYP #1 Studs at 16” o.c. Use Simpson SP4 Zmax
Stud Plate Tie top and bottom (8851b uplift capacity & 5251b uplift/stud except
easternmost & westernmost 3" of wall segments).

w/ 1/2” PT CDX Plywood Wall Sheathing, Tyvek Stuccowrap vapor
barrier, Self Furring Mtl. Lathe, & 5/8” Stucco with Texture to match existing First
Floor texture. Interior Finish is 1/2” Blueboard and Skimcoat Plaster- Slick Finish.
(Typ. all areas)

—New 2nd Floor Floor Joists :: 2x6 PT SYP #1 at 24” o.c. (7-2” span between knee

walls) with 2 rows of Simpson Zmax Bridging. Install 3/4” CDX T&G Plywood
Subfloor with Glue and 8d ring shank SS or HDG nails 6” edges/12” field per APA
“Sturdi Floor” System. (£480 Deflection)

—Replace Existing 2x4 skylight with new Impact Rated- Low E Glass :: VELUX

Model FCM 2246 0005 mounted on 2x8 PT curb and flashed per Manf. Specs.

+121_OII

s @ 1. FLOOR FFL- Master Bd. R

J N TR g0 OO O T OO A I O3
- T \| . Ceiling H.
:;:;:;:;:;:;:;E;5;5;E§5§5§E§5§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§Z§_._ DOOOG i s —New R-19 Open Cell “Icynene” Spray Foam S HHYG%e Rin S PPy
Tt I N Existine R.30 T , N
Existing R-30 Batt —Existing R-30 Batt Insulation = B ag;l?;l;glaﬁon X X X
Insulation
5 0 N J :
RN S RS
i i =] B
I
o0 o0 N Ist FLOOR FFL
= ——— .
| |
. . e e . .« .

Existing 10” high x 16” wide continous Stemwall Foundation with
(3) #5 Rebar to Remain.

NOTE: Entire First Floor Structural System is existing and was
completely reframed to code in 1996/97 with Pressure Treated
framing members and Pressure Treated Plywood Sheathing, and
all new foundations.

Existing 2x8 PT SYP Floor Joists at 16” o.c. to Remain. 1x6 subfloor & 1x4 Heart

Pine or Tile Finish Flooring to Remain.

New Longitudinal
Building Section
"3-A4.03"

Sl

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2010 Florida Building Code w/ any
Amendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,
Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).
Framing and Other Structural Details will also
comply with ICC-600 (Previously SSTD 10-99).
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170Lb Tamko AWAPLAN modified
bitumen Rool Roofing (See Roof Plan &/ or
Elevations for Brand, Style, & Color
alternates- over 2 layers of fiberglas &
approved 43Lb Base Sheet over 5/8” CDX
Plywood Roof Decking. Nail 4” oc edges
and 6” field w/ 8d ring shank SS or HDG
nails. (Install per Manf. Instructions for 15
year factory warranty & NOA)

New Dbl. 2x4 PT #2 Top
Plates- w/ Simpson SP4
Zmax Stud-Plate Tie @ ea,
Stud (885Ib Uplift capacity)

.

Existing 2x8 Roof Rafters at 16”
o.c. w/ 1701lb modified roll roofing.
To be Replaced with New 170Lb
Tamko Awaplan Roll Roofing
System over approved existing
plywood roof deck (See Roof Plan
for more info)

Existing R-30 Fiberglas
Top of Plate . / Batt Insulation.
+9/_3I/ I
] —
. | =

Top of Plate »

+71_9n !;

New 2x12 PT #2 inset rim joist

to attach pitched roof elements

to<If Required by Truss

Engineeering>. Pitched Roof

Elements by Truss Co.-tile

install detailing same as at 2nd —
floor locations. |

R 30 Open Cell Foam or Batt
Insulation.
New 2x8 PT #2 Roof Rafter Bears /
on 2x4 PT stud aligned below- w/
Simpson MTS16 Zmax Twist
Strap- typ of 3 rafters (10001b
Uplift capacity) Note: Each Rafter
itched 3” towards west

p
(1/4” per foot min). /
New 2x4 Ceiling Joists at 24” o.c.

and 5/8” GWB (smooth finish).

Apply 1x4 Pine Beadboard at new

ceiling area w/ perimeter cove
mldg or 1/4 rnd.

5/8” Stucco Finish on New Paper
Backed Wire Lathe over Tyvek
Drain Wrap over 1/2” PT CDX
Plywood. Plywood Sheathing
Nailed at 6” o.c. at edges and 12”
o.c. in Field with 8p SS or HDG
ring shank Nails Per “Standard for
Huricane Resistant Residential
Constrution” ICC-600.

R-11 Open Cell Spray Foam or Batt —
Insulation at new 2x4 PT frame

lls.
e Top of Slab -
-15” FFL

1’-10”

—

1[_1"

7/ _2//

83 1/2"

910"

——Connect ea. existing stud to top of new LSL Beam
with Simpson SP2 zmax. (10651b uplift capacity)

——New “Timberstrand 1.3E LSL” (laminate veneer
beam) 3.5”w x 9.25”ht x 10’-6” clear span
(11’-1.25” overall length). Each End Bears on 4x4
PT #1 Post connected with Simpson PC4-Zmax
Column Cap (uplift capacity of 1480 Ib) and
Simpson ABU44 HDG Column Base w/ 1/2” dia
ss thru bolts (uplift capacity 2160 Ib)

New 2x4 PT SYP #2 Wood Stud Walls- Studs at
16” o.c. with Simpson SP 4 zmax Stud / Tie
Anchor at top plates. Wall Sheathing to be 1/2”

CDX PT Plywood.

New 1/2” Blueboard with 1coat plaster finish-
match texture in balance of existing library.

New 1/2” dia x 6” Stainless Steel Redheads at 32”
o.c. max w/ 3” x 3" x.25” “Palm Beach Washers”
at 2x4 PT #2 sole plate. Each New Stud connected
to sole & top plate w/ Simpson SP4 zmax
Stud-Plate Tie (uplift capacity of 8551b)

Existing Concrete Monolithic Slab on Grade to
remain.

<

/1 New Typical Wall Section (Library)

// 6” x 6” 10/ 10 Welded Wire Mesh.

Double within 5" of edge- OR

1.5Lb/CY Fibermix Additive

New Monolithic Concrete Foundation- 3000psi
pea rock pump mix with 1.5Lb/cy Fibers -or_

6x6 10/10 wwm w/ Continous #5 Rebar (2
bottom & 1 Top). Dowel 8” Thickened Edge to
Existing Monolithic Slab with #5 x 12” dowells
embedded 6” min with Simpson SET Epoxy
and spaced 16” o.c. max. 3” min. cover. Over
6mil Visqueen Vapor Barrier over Clean,
Treated, Compacted Fill.

\a404/ Scale: 3/4” =1'-0"

Sloan Residence Library Addition, 106 SE 7th Ave., Delray Beach, FL.

File: Sloan_Library_WallSection_v16.vwx

:: Updated: June 30, 2017

PLEASE REFER TO INTERIOR DESIGN

DRAWINGS FOR MORE DETAIL ON L
INTERIOR TRIM INCLUDING BASE BOARD o G
AND CROWN MOLDINGS. %
I
+20"11” @
Top of Plate :§: L= _
New R-30 Open Cell %
“Icynene” Spray Foam- — .
Cont. on underside of B
roof deck.
+18 _4 @ !;://////%’///M 7 LAY = R )
Top of Plate = R | TR
= 2’_5// ‘ \F‘ : : :
‘\_I4 | 1/_6[/ ! 6// d 11_9//
Closet Ceiling w/ 2x4s at : ‘ |
24" oc & 1/2” cdx ply on | |
Top surface & 5/8” |
drwall on bottom | | s
surface- Typical in Closet | |
Area- See ID Drawings. | QI;
(Closet Wall & Ceiling = ; |
Framing by Drywall S |
Subcontractor- typ all ; — -
areas) } o 1.
N & 1 |
0 — } 1 1
%) 1 [l
= o 8’-0” | -
Closet Doors w/ Ball = | :
Ng ! |
Catches: See Door = | :
Schedule for Particulars = 3 iz 4
\\ J i : :
Raised Closet Floor 2 i S
w/ 2x4s at 16” oc & \ n | (g
1/2” ac ply floor 'g a e
= < l | |
+9 '8 % %g}x{ < }X{}X{ ) [H : | 1U
2nd FL. FFL-Closets N }
= A
Lo l l
New R-19 Open Cell
//ICynene” Spray Foam- X B

Cont. on top of old low
slope roof- typical under
all new floor areas.

NI,
WW////////WWW”//MW
/////////////////////////////////////////

//////WWWWWWW
. .
Existing R-30 Batt
s
Insulation

[S<Tr i

/5, PARTIAL LONG. SECTION @ West End

New Stairs with (3) 2x
PT #2 Stringers and
3/4” cdx ply treads
and risers, clad with
matching prefinished
bamboo tread and
nosings and 1x
prefinished white
poplar risers. w/
stained to match pine
handrail one side.

New 2x6 PT #2 SYP floor

joists at 16” oc

\as03/ Scale: 3/4” =1"-0"

+24’-7"

22"+ -

pitches 1/4” per foot towards west. (See Roof Plan)

¢

Top of Parapet- beyond

1/_0//

Tile w/ grey mortar on ends.

N

2x6 RS Cedar Fascia, 1x2 pt drip, & Copper Drip
Edge. Overhand Barrel Tile by 1.25” from 1x2 &

@ +21-3”
Top of Plate

Grey Mortar on Ends and exposed joints.

Cedar decorative bracket below fascia - 9.25”x
9.25” - painted brown to match window sashes.
Installed with #9 min. x 4” SS Screws

~a TYPICAL PARAPET DETAIL

\as04/ Scale: 3/4” =1"-0"

—— Engineered and Approved Roof Trusses at 24” o.c. with 5/8” CDX Roof Sheathing nailed at 4”
edges/6” Field with 8d Ring Shank SS or HDG nails. Connect Trusses to dbl. top plate of walls
with Simpson HTS30 Srap. Roof is pitched 1/4” per foot towards Centerline. Centerline Valley

Roofing is Tamko 170lb modified roll roofing over 2 layers of fiberglass over 431b base
sheet installed per Manf. Specs for 15 year warranty.

3 Barrel Tile Decorative 12/12 Pitched Roof element by Truss Co. (integral
% < / to truss) :: w/1x6 v joint pine soffit, WR Grace Ice & Watershield HT
o peel & stick underlayerment on Ply deck & wrapped over dbl. 2x4 cap,
Copper Flashing, Counter flashing, and Drip, & Altusa Clay Barell Roof

New Library Addition

Wall Section &
Master Bd. Rm.

Closet Area Detalils
A4.04

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code w/ any
Amendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,
Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).
Framing and Other Structural Details will also
comply with ICC-600 (Previously SSTD 10-99).
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No. Date Appr Revision Notes
11/23/16 updated Roofing Spec.
2 |4/17/17 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
3 |6/30/17 Changed 2nd Floor FFL from 12’ to
12’-7”, Added CL Bearing Wall and
adjusted kneee walls supporting
new floor joists.
CopyriGHT NOTICE

These Construction Documents, and the Conceptual Design Drawings which
they are predicated upon are the property of Sloan & Sloan Inc.
© 2010-2011. All rights reserved. Not to be used without
the express written permission of the Design Firm.

&

Renovations
2nd Fl}(l)or
Master Suite

Sloan Residence
1st Fl. Librar

No Date Issue Notes
- I T~ — I T~
o7 \ N o7 \ N
/ \ \ / \ \
/ ‘ \ / ‘ \
/ v/
| | \
/ Vo \
1 | 1 |
T T ﬁ ****** - ﬁ ***** T
\ / \ /
\ } /A } /
/ .
A N \ / \Damel Sloan, AR95577
AN - _ } P _ s D\ate\ 1 P /
Design Firm

Sloan & Sloan- Architecture + I.D.
106 SE 7th Avenue, Ste. B
Delray Bch, FL 33483
(561) 243-8755

Consultant

Project Title

Sloan Residence
MASTER SUITE ADDITION
106 SE 7th Avenue

Drawing Title

1st FLOOR LIBRARY ADDITION
WALL SECTION & CL. DETAILS

Project Manager Project ID
D. Sloan Sloan Res Mstr. Ste.
Drawn By Scale
D. Sloan As Noted
Reviewed By Drawing No.
D. Sloan
T A4.04
2/1/2017 of
CAD File Name
Sloap Res Mstr Ste_2016v16jvwx Total Sheets




SLOAN RESIDENCE

MASTER SUITE ADDITION
106 SE Seventh Avenue,
Delray Beach, Florida 33483

MEP ENGINEER:

BEACON CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

MTr. Joeven Valenzuela, PE

100 NE 6th Street, Ste. 102

Boynton Beach, FL. 33434
(561) 424-3270, cel: (561) 702-5464

email: jmv@beacon-eng.com
PE #60287

ARCHITECT:

SLOAN & SLOAN, INC.-
ARCHITECTS & INT. DESIGNERS
Dan Sloan, Project Mgr.

106 SE 7th Ave., Ste. B
Delray Beach, FL 33483
(561) 243-8755
email: dan@sloandesign.biz
AR 95577 & AA26002208

INTERIOR DESIGNER:

SLOAN & SLOAN, INC.-
ARCHITECTS & INT. DESIGNERS
Donna Sloan, Project Mgr.

106 SE 7th Ave., Ste. B

Delray Beach,
(561)

email: donna@sloandesign.biz
ID 0002527

FL 33483
243-8755

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:

GROUP RM- MEDIUM DENSITY MULTI FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:

TYPE V -Unprotected / Unsprinkled
(Existing 1 Single Family Residential Structure
to become 2 Story Structure)
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Sloan Residence Additions & Renovations q') N dp)
106 SE 7th Avenue, Delray Beach, FL LIST OF DRAWINGS ' : ; : .-J CES
D¢81gn ParaII leters 'rewsed 3/03/2016 Sloan Residence: New Master Suite 2nd Floor Addition (910 Gross SF, 861 Net SF) q) '_.‘
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m E FBC 2010 WIND SPEED: 132 (Wind Speed in mph) S2.01 |New 1st Fl. Library Roof & Trellis Framing Plan- |Showing New Library Roof Joists & New Patio Trellis (561) 243-8755
g E ) FBC 2010 BASIC VELOCITY PRESSURE: 32 IN PSF S2.02 |New Second Floor Floor & Roof Framing Plans  |w/New Floor Joists over Old Roof + New Roof Trusses
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9 SOIL BEARING CAPACTIY: 2500 PSF E2.01 |Electrical Panel Schedule & Riser New Schedules, Riser, Details, Notes, Calculations Drawine Titl
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Scale: Not To Scale (Supported by Soils Report from Geotechnical Engineer) (Subpanel for 2nd Floor Fed from Extg. 1st Floor 150amp panel) & COVER SHEET
10 REVIEWED FOR SHEARWALL REQUIREMENTS: gYes ) ) P1.01 |New Second Floor PLUMBING Plan Showing Plumbing Fixtures & Notes & Schedule
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If NO Explain Why:
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APPLICABLE CODES:

2014 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
2014 FLORIDA MECHANICAL CODE
2014 FLORIDA ELECTRICAL CODE
2014 FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE
2014 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
2008 ICC 600- STD. FOR RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION IN HIGH WIND AREAS

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code w/ any
Amendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,
Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).
Framing and Other Structural Details will also
comply with ICC-600 (Previously SSTD 10-99).
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No. Date Appr Revision Notes
4/17/17 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
2 16/30/17 Change 2nd F1 FFL from12’ to 12’-7”,
Add 1 Step, Shift 2nd Floor Floor
Joist Knee Walls, Add Notes.
Copyricut NoTicE

These Construction Documents, and the Conceptual Design Drawings which
they are predicated upon are the property of Sloan & Sloan Inc.
© 2010-2011. All rights reserved. Not to be used without
the express written permission of the Design Firm.
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Wall Type Key

i)

New 1 Hour Insulated
Wall w/ 5.625” Mtl. Stud
at 24” oc., 2x6 PT sole
plate,R21 Open Cell
Spray Foam, and 1/2”
Type C GWB each Side.

(run up to underside of Roof Deck)

New Non Bearing Int.
Wall w/ 3.625” Mtl. Stud
at 24” oc., 2x4 PT sole
plate,Sound Batts, and
1/2” GWB each Side.

New Non Bearing Int.
Wall w/ 1.625” Mtl. Stud
at 12” oc., 2x2 PT sole
plate, and 1/2” GWB one
Side. (around perimeter
of 8” block wall inboard
of 2” iso insulation board

New Interior Bearing
Wall w/ 2x4 PT Studs at
16” oc., 2x4 PT sole plate
dbl. top plate,Sound
Batts, and 1/2” GWB
each Side.

54/_6//

FIRST FLOOR PLAN- EXISTING CONDITIONS

Scale:1/4” =1’-0"

7/_2// 17/_0// 8/_6// ‘ 3/_6// 4/_6// 4/_9// 9/_0//
E? A/C ’ ]
EO i l L
Cl -
' i Breakfast
Guest ] /| / Dining
3 . Bed i Living
E() Rm2 Pantr AHU
“ s || a Room
E J 101
\ Foyer - b
ul - I /
77777777777 i = 1 [ I [ | J
| Bath % 8 / /
| #1 ~Bath f ; Guest I
£ E@ B e Kitchen #1 1 Eed 1
. Washer 105 106 m.
> | [1067] E I J__
L || e D —
I= =i ﬁﬁ _____ |.:E 77777777 4‘.| e = I b d ||\ T
Existing Concrete . 7 . L L‘P
Patio with 8” x 8” R CL Library S
perimeter footer x = !
27/_8//
35’-8” 18'-4”

Existing Conditions;
First Floor Plan
A2.01

Sloan

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2010 Florida Building Code w/ any
Amendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,
Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).
Framing and Other Structural Details will also
comply with ICC-600 (Previously SSTD 10-99).
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Revision Notes

Copyricut NoTICE

These Construction Documents, and the Conceptual Design Drawings which
they are predicated upon are the property of Sloan & Sloan Inc.
© 2010-2011. All rights reserved. Not to be used without
the express written permission of the Design Firm.
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The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code w/ any
Amendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,
Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).
Framing and Other Structural Details will also
comply with ICC-600 (Previously SSTD 10-99).
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No. Date Appr Revision Notes

1 |4/17/17 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Copyricut NoTICE

These Construction Documents, and the Conceptual Design Drawings which
they are predicated upon are the property of Sloan & Sloan Inc.
© 2010-2011. All rights reserved. Not to be used without
the express written permission of the Design Firm.
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The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code w/ any
Amendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,
Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).
Framing and Other Structural Details will also
comply with ICC-600 (Previously SSTD 10-99).
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FND |
(0.13'E

NOTE: Soil Bearing Capacity of 2500psf is being
utilized. Geotechncal report suppoting same is on file
with Permit for 1996 Repairs to Residence that
encompassed all new spread foundations. Also same

20"

1/_4//

/1 Monolithic Footer @ Library

\s1/ Scale: 1”7 =1"-0"

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code w/ any
Ammendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,

Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).

Framing and Other Structural Details will also

Existing 3/4” Water Meter & New City Installed 1” . . . . comply with ICC 600.
2 STORY CBS MULTI FAMILY RESIDNCE PVC Water Service Piping to Residence. (Complete value is shown in Geotechnical Report on file for 1996
New Water Main Installed under SE 7th Avenue w/ freestanding G arage Bulldmg
oA A A 1” Poly From Main to Water Meter). SLOAN
e l__ . S8Y%09%00"E ~135.00' UPGRADE METER TO 1” SIZE. It & ———
New 30” x 30” x 12” Concrete I I 76 """"""""" T T e S (9
Pad with (3) #5 Each Wayw/ | o ___ L e — | FND PK/WASHER N
Line of Roof Above 5 12”7 x 12” integral concrete X b Sl R T (0.15'N) ) =
s - pedestal in center. Top of Cone 2 Wood ) | U == Q*L ]
Pedestal at 0'0” AFF. 2500 psi Patio Deck 2w | Z. 1 P
20.16' <min. concrete. 168" S| o O EY
—= \ l _ 2 3 | E') N4 S OA N
|;| ——————————— -~ L - o — ARCHITECTURE
| © - —_— C: | o< INFRIOR
\ & | New Stairway to 2nd Floor & i a7z %ﬁ ‘ = = D E ST G N
. Existing 3" PVC—|— z a i M 33570/ | & =
| Stack & Sewer Run ; 38" | 4-6" 19" ‘ Lr>.<] 8 Sloan & Sloan Inc.
: < STAIR SUPPORT FOOTER :: New 3'6” x 16” x 12” : (O | MAILBOXES B 106 SE 7th Ave.
| 106 SE 7th Avenue _ Concrete Pad with (2) #5 . Dowell into adjacent 3.5 | (2) p) Delray Beach, FL
\ Existi 1 2 stemwall footer with (3) #5 x 12” dowells epoxy \ > (561) 243-8755
XIStlng stor y N 2 w/ Simpson SET. Top of footer at 0’-1.5" AFF. o =l sim RTH D Cg fglggggiga;dﬁi{gg%
| G ar age / Stlldy © = 2500 psi min. concrete. ITg E Coral (E;ntry \ D = AA260022089
w N ) 2 || Stoop at Q N
° ! (No Changes) aTe 740 : I = ;
| : -
: s =X S .
| 5 B | O b <% Z
e e e, Rt | 27" _8"” X , | < o
‘ L o Future 2nd Story §{: — L__l —] %>” New Monolithic Slab on Grade with 8” x 8” | L |0 wasoxes =
- Existing 4” PVC Bridge Above - Thickened Edge Abutting Existing Residence 4) LN X N D A Revision N
| e Sewer Run to (Future Phase 2) | = T with (1) #5 and doweled to Extg Residence | m S > e PP” cvision Fotes
residence "—_—7 Existir}g Patio w/ Proposed 20" high knee 2 EFooter w/ #5 Dowells at 16” o.c. epo).(ed in ‘ wn <F 11/9/15 Update Foundation Notes.
- B N wall, Sim. Coral Columns & knee wall cap, 2 place w/ Simpson SET epoxy anchoring 2 | 4/17/17 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
: New 2nd Story Balcony Above DS Spanish Cedar or PT #1 Beams, & Screen ” adhesive. On other 3 sides Monolithic Footer w/
| | (Future Phase 2) 0 Panels, Screen Door, & Awning Over. varl], | 107-6" ] bottom width of 16”, HT OF 20”, w/ (2) #5 \
| | o —_ Cont. & 6x6 10/10 WWM doubled OR .75#/CY |
L T T T T e = ~ 5 ﬂ 5 P——————— " of Fibermix Additive, provide .75” recess for
' — O 3BLACK N . >~ wall sole plate. ALIGN HT OF SLAB WITH |
» (S‘ - Q}* o™ in N é B EXISTING STUDY. N S SPEED LIMIT A
S e SN b N Y S T N e (011°E) I Sfon <>
WOooD &P ;o 331_617 I N == )
PP & 12-6 FND PK/WASHER
= 0.15'N
° GATE (1) #5 Vertical where shown and (4) #5 Vertical 18’-3” ( )
F F at each 12” x 12” Pier. Embed 6” min. into
existing 8” Thickened Edge below and secure Existing Concrete Patio Slab w/ 8” x 8” Thickened Edge
with Simpson SET 2 epoxy anchoring adhesive. - w/ (1) #5. ADD (4) 12x12 Poured in Place Conc. Piers 20” COPYRIGHT NOTICE
All CMU to be filled Solid with 3000 psi pump high and grout solid. A 3” dia. Alum. pipe Column will be These Constraction Documents, and the Conceptual Desten Drawings which
mix. installed by Framing Contractor at each pier w / (4) b7 x they are predicated upon ,are the property of Sloan & Sloan Inc.
55”7 SS redheads. (SEE DETAIL SHEET THIS P, AGE) © 2012-2013. All .rights rese.rv?d. Not to be qsed v.vithout
the express written permission of the Design Firm.
New 4” Poured in Place Conc. Knee Wall- 20” high w/ (1)
#5 at top. Extend (1) #5 Rebar into each adjoining 12" x 12" x @p)
20” ht. Conc. Pier (typ of 26 LF) Fill solid with 3000 8 g ;E\r{:)
pumpmix. Note: Remove Brick Boarder except at new screen S
door area and start new wall on concrete foundation. : o —
Vs = 0O
NEW FOUNDATION PLAN: Library Addition & Patio Piers T 5=
77 AN YZ N .'J c
Scale: 1/8” =1"-0 OO, D
e D
SRR
SIS
. . 2 S
25/8
NEW 3” Dia x .25” wall Alum. Pipe 31/4 .
Column with white powder coat £ Col ! } ] 31/4 Hole for #12 x 1.5” Hex
finish. 8” x 8” x 1/2” base plate w/ Top of Column 11/47 h1/2” '
(4)5.5” x1/2” dia SS redhgads into p ; ~ e S .= Z:IeaidC;SOSfczr ev;r face)
new Conc. Cap & Pier. (SEE 8-10" AFF ' - ypP p No. | Date Issue Notes
. .o i — —
ggiﬁﬁﬁ)Drawmg for Specifics of 1/4” Alum. Buckets w/ holes — o - | RN - | RN
for 1/2” SS Thru Bolts / | . / | .
/ \ /
_ 6” x 6” x 1/2” Plate at top of — | | \ B | \
NEW Pier for Columns- 12”7 x pipe column 81/4” 81/4” % B — T
L8] 12” Poured Concrete Column. S \ \ ;o ‘ )
NEW 3.5” x 20” ht. Poured in Place Knee — | —— | B \ | / o
D 1 Sloan, AR95577
Provide 75" x 3.5 Recess Top of Concrete Cap Wall w/ (1) #5 Cont. and (1) #5 Vert. 4'oc | ]| SO Doter VAR
for Sole Plate +12” AFF ﬁ max Epoxyfed into Existing 8x8 thickened T ‘j===| . = — — i
}'/ edge of patio slab (Approx. 33 LF) —-+ X Sloan & Sloan, Inc.-Architecture + Int. Design
6” x 6” 10/10 Welded Wire {o < NEW £5 worods. Extending into N NEW 3” Dia x .25” wall x 8 high —— = 106 SE 7th Ave.
Mesh. Double within 5’ of % Footer-( 4;1132;’ Psiér ﬁi‘eﬁg goier fg‘l’)ar 6061-T6 Alum. Pipe Column with ‘ Delray Beach, FL 33483
edge < & 23 Hoor ot Too. white powder coat finish. 8” x 8” 31/4"(typ) (561) 243-8755 Email:dsloan@sloandesign.biz
— . P p- x 1/2” base plate w/ (4) 5/8” A
» o grr . dia holes for 1/2” dia x 5.5” SS 81/4” 81/4” Consultant
Tovo of Existine Patio a 16\/1 e);lf 10/10 Welded Wire Redheads. Top Buckets of 1/4”
p & ﬁ L (Exist.in ) alum w/ 5/8” holes for 1/2” dia .
-8” AFF _/ R 8 SS Thru bolts and 1/2” nylon Top View- —
Cf°§ti§9 us #5 Rebar (typ Lo ol -9 50 - — = i(gser;locsmtsf(typical)'. fo) Topical of 2 Middl " Sloan Residence Renovations
of2). 3% min. cover (2) New #5 rebar- 16” Long ; =T EXISTING CONCRETE ee Top Hew fot more Io A Existing Layout
. i Extending 6” into Existing L PATIO SLAB on Grade ' & Proposed New Layout
Slab on Grade Wlth Monohthlc Abutting Thickened Patio with 8 Thlcker.ied Edge TOp of Bond Beam Eastmost & Westmost p y
Footer: 2500 Psi Concrete Min. Edge. Anchor With Simpson w/ (1) #5 Continuous. (No Q 1 Column to have only Drawing Title New Foundation Plan
w/ 1.51b/ Cy Flbermgsh additive HT Epoxy. Then install (2) #5 New 127 x 12” x 10" Changes to footer) +12” AFF g" 2 buckets at 90 . |
over 6mil Vapor Barrier over Showing Enlarged Libary
Cl T ted C ted Soil Rebar at 9Odegrees' Concrete Pad (Integral to degrees to each Other.
€an, lreate ompacted So1l. Pier & poured in 1 pour) & Porch Work
Project Manager Project ID
. . . . . D. Sloan Sloan Residence Renovations
73\ Pier & Column at Patio Detail 71\ Alum. Column at Patio Detail
File: FoundationDetails_STD v2016.vwx @ S C ale: 1 77 — 1 4 _O’ / File: FoundationDetails_STD v2016 vwx Sl S C al e: 1 77 — 1 7 _OII File: FoundationDetails_STD v2016.vwx N B?. Sloan S— 1/8" =1-0
Foundation Plans __ D-Sloan 51.01
S1.01 2/1/2017 of
' CAD File Name 1
Library&Porch_SloanRes_v201p .vwx




Flitch Plate Stair Support Beam Per Details “S2.03” ;
supported one end by Alum “Stair Support Column”
as shown this sheet, other end bears on foundation at
base of stairs. Angled Stairs and Horizontal Beam

tair Su rt Column: o D ” UPPER AREA PERIMETER is 2x8 PT Rim Joist attached to First Floor Double Sole Plate
g co DSe t 5111)9['}115103 age. gzo ggected with “Stair Connector #1” as shown on Below with 12p HDG Nails at 6” o.c. + Simpson A35 clip at 24” oc on inside face of rim joist.
_ i | New 2x8 PT #2 Floor Joists at 24” o.c., (double members where double line shown, single
Hand Frame Steps: w/ (3) 2x12 PT [ | | BRI | IRERE o i i S member where single line shown) toe nailed to new knee walls with 12p HDG or SS ri?lg
Strin gers an d3/4” Ply treads and i A : ‘ 4 shank nail each side. w/ 2x8 bridging/blocking where dotted lines shown (typ)
risers (will have Bamboo Nosing | ENG L | /
. . : | HEEEEE
and RISGI'S Applled by FlOOl‘lng %ﬁ 7z F . T T T TR FFFFD .f ‘.f ‘fﬂﬁ FFFFFETET FFIFFFERE : ;’ .f.aj . !\ FF ] N 2x4 PT #2 Knee Walls Spaced as ShOWH Wlth top
Co. subsequent to dryin) < W, 7 aligned with Existing Permiter Double Top Plate of
___________________________________________________________________________________________ [ N | IO | T | o 1st Floor Stud Walls., Single Bottom Plate & Double
A 8 S ELLL S L LS (LS S SRS SRR SRR SS (SRS X Top Plate, studs at 16” oc. Attach bottom plate to
CLOSET AREA (nger Level Area) : New .- 1 S = Existing Roof Sheating with 3” x #9 Coated Screws
2x6 PT #2 Floor Joists at 16” o.c., toe ;;4 . Coat at 12” oc staggered. (TYPICAL SYMBOL for 2
nailed to new knee walls with 12p HDG LI TEHEI . o knee walls)
or SS ring shank nail each side. w/ Solid N = IO Y || et s o ///_
2x6 bridging / blocking where shown with {{ m 5
dotted line. W | N | ||| gl O O O OO | OO O R R | o . | . o
Toe Nail Rim Joist to first floor stud wall L S e SR SR L (P S LA ‘?"% LY S L S 0 2x6 PT #2 Knee Wall with top aligned with Existing
double top plate with 12p HDG or SS Iﬁ 2 Permiter Double Top Plate of 1st Floor Exterior Stud Walls,
Nails at 6” oc plus Simpson A23-z clip at wapesaessyrarseag || L S e ] I Single Bottom Plate & D01.1b'1e Top Plate, studs at 12” oc.
32” oc on inside face of perimeter rim joist i w £ Attach bottom plate to Existing Roof Sheating with 1/4” x
or equal. S . 5, 6” Coated Lag Screws at 12” oc staggered w/ 2” square
R T D AL ;Il.( ) A A § EID HDG washers. Connect bottom plate to studs with
S = é ol N Simpson SP1Z connectdor and Dbl. top plate to stud with
% """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" ey SP2 Z connector on intermediate studs and twist straps on
. —~—__ studs aligned with floor joists above. Connect Wall studs
[ Y I R T < to 2x8 Floor Joists with Simpson MTS16z twist straps.
,, ~ . Added uplift resistance provided by 1/2” PT Ply sheeting
__________________________________________________________________________________________________ o on one side nailed at 6” oc. (TYPICAL SYMBOL for 1 knee
=C.’ o wall)
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" :\l e NOTE: This knee wall is aligned with existing 1st floor
< bearing wall below which has continous load path and
e L s L AT AT T I A FFEARSS AT FFIIFT uplift resisting clips/straps from foundation up to top of

25’-2 1/2”(Rim Joists)

wall just under roof sheating. (See Sections for more info)

2nd FL. FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

Scale:1/4” =1’-0"

Design Trusses for 4’ x 10" Solar
Collector (AET Solar, Inc.; AE-40

Model). 152 Ibs dry wt. + 1.2 gallons
of water wt. <shaded grey rectangle>

Northernmost 3’-8” +/- of trusses
this area are cantilevered and bear

Y 2x2 Skylight

— New 3/4” T&G CDX Plywood Subflooring, Glued and Nailed to 2x6 Floor Joists with 8d HDG or SS
ring shank nails 6” edges/12” field.Use DAP “Smartbond” Gel Foam Urethane Subfloor Adhesive OR
Locktite PL400 subfloor adhesive (all per APA “Studifloor” System). Exterior most line of plywood to
be PT installed concurrently with floor framing, balance to be CDX rated subfloor plywood.

IMPORTANT NOTE: UNTIL AFTER ROOF IS DRYED IN- Temporarily tack down plywood with 4
screws / sheet until Rough Electric, Plumbing, AC and Insulation is complete & inspected AND Roof is
Dryed In. Then Glue/Nail per above.

Centerline of Bedroom Coffers (See
Reflected Ceiling Plan for exact

Frame Opening for

/dimensions)
|

2x4 Wood Frame 2nd Floor Cont.
Bearing Wall Below

on Shadded Bearing Wall Below as T = o v S — = : = _
shown. (Only occures in Stair well N W T I 8” Deep Octagonal Coffer- See
and landing area.) — L X P [N IR I N A AN N A Reflected Ceiling Plan for Exact
el Dimensions / Positioning.
N E X d dA d L S S I 5 - ,f,&J;Lif:,,iftm' |
ew Engineered and Approve — ‘ g 3 x 3 x 8" Deep Square
i{;?f Trllés;ss at 24 ?f.c. (r'?duce .to d " Coffers- See Reflected Ceiling
or 19.2" oc at cotters 1 require Plan for Exact Dimensions.
for Truss Engineering) w/ 5/8 (typ of 6)
CDX Roof Sheathing, Glue and Nail i / yf
with 10d Ring Shank HDG nails 4” ||| | [ R 1 I (A R T
Edges, 6” Field. 2x4 Bottom Chord
i . ) Bracing at 8" o.c. Max
Truss Engineer to provide for AC -0 nail with (2) 12p nails at
main Ducts as shown on H I A A | S IR I R 7NN R || D each truss unless
Mechanical Plan, Solar Water A B R e otherwise specified in
Heater DL as shown on Roofing ] Truss Engineering.
Plan, and provide for Coffers as —
shown here and on Reflected e
Ceiling Plan. /*7'Z I Double Ply Girder to
I T — L / support Roof Load plus
e e e e Iy s B \ 7 dead load of new frame
] R o A wall below.
NOTE: Provide —1
8” step up in 0
ceiling ht for
width of stairs
on First x
(eastmost) 0
Lower Truss — y . T
1 o . Double Girder Truss at Level Change of Roof :: See
(on Y) e Building Section A4.03 for more information.

54” Diameter x 8” Deep Circular Coffer- See Reflected

Ceiling Plan for exact dimensions.

2nd FL. ROOF FRAMING PLAN

Scale:1/4” =1’-0"

Note: Pipe
lolgaﬂﬁn
sli

changec%, se
detail dwgs
of capital.

This Seat for

(2) 2x6’s

(provide 1/2” plate
intermediate support)

3.125”
<Allow for
(2) 2x6s>

overall

Scale: N.T.S.

= 4" x 4" x 1/4" Wall Alwn: Tbe Column
P 6061T6 .

This Seat for

New Stair Support GColumn Axonometric

Provide 1/2" dis. S5 Through Bolts
(Typical All Locations)

Seat for Dbl 2x12 PT + 1/2" CDX Spacer
Fabricated of 1/2" Alum Plate (typ of 2)

(2) 2x12’s + 1/2 ply spacer

4" x 4" x .25" 6061-TG Alum. Tube w/
White Powdercoat Finish

10" x 10" x 1/2" Alum.| Base Plate w/
(4) Holes for 1/2" dia 55 Redheads,
embedded 4" min.

Updated: June 29, 2017

File: Sloan_Connector_Schedule.indd

Structural Connector Schedule: Sloan Residence Addition Project

DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER

Roof Truss to Dbl. Top Plate (Ext 2nd FI. Walls Simpson

UPLIFT Capacity
Required

480 lbs *

UPLIFT Capacity
Provided: Ibs

1450 lbs

PRODUCT #

HTS 30 zmax

*2nd Floor Exterior Walls, 480 Ib worst case, 418 Ib typical u

plift value/truss*

Roof Truss to Dbl. Top Plate (interior Brg Wall) Simpson

961 Ibs *

1450 lbs

HTS 30 zmax

*2nd Floor Int. Brg Wall, 961 Ib worst caseg, 748 Ib typical up

ift value/truss*

New Dbl. Top Plate to Ext. 2nd Fl. Ext. Wall Studs Simpson

320 lbs

1065 Ibs

SP2 zmax

*2nd Floor Exterior Walls, 320 Ib worst cake, 279 Ib typical u

lift value/stud*

New Dbl. Top Plate to Int. Brg. Wall Studs Simpson

641 lbs

1065 Ibs

SP2 zmax

*2nd Floor Int. Brg Wall, 640 Ib worst case¢, 558 Ib typical up

ift value/stud*

2nd FI. Studs to Sill Plate (Int. Brg. Wall only) Simpson

641 lbs

885 Ibs

SP4 zmax

Int. Brg. Wall Sill Plate to 2x8 Floor Joists Below (4) 4" x #9 Screws

160 Ibs/screw

381 |bs /screw

1.75" embedment

New 2nd Fl. 2x8 Rim Joist to 2nd FI. Studs Simpson

320 lbs

1130 Ibs

MSTA18 zmax

*Install (6) 10d x 1.5" HDG Nails at rim joist & (6) 10d x 1.5"

HDG Nails at 2nd

Floor Studs above™?

New 2nd Fl. 2x8 Rim Joist to 1st Fl. Studs Simpson

320 lbs

1130 Ibs

MSTA36 zmax

*Install (6) 10d x 1.5" HDG Nails at rim jojist & (6) 10d x 1.5"

HDG Nails at 1st

Floor Studs below**

2x12 Floor Joists at Stair Area

Simpson

0 Ib uplift load

1165 Ibs

LUS 210

Simpson

185Ib LL+DL

1340Ib Gravity Capacity

LUS 210

New Second
Floor & Roof
Framing Plans

S52.02

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code w/ any
Amendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,
Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).
Framing and Other Structural Details will also
comply with ICC-600 (Previously SSTD 10-99).

Sloan & Sloan Inc.
106 SE 7th Ave.
Delray Beach, FL
(561) 243-8755
dsloan@sloandesign.biz
ID 0002725 & AR95577

AA26002208

No. Date Appr Revision Notes
11/28/16 Updated Connector Schedule
4/17/17 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

3 |6/15/17 Changed knee Wall Locations,
Updated Connector Schedule
CopyricuT NoOTICE

These Construction Documents, and the Conceptual Design Drawings which
they are predicated upon are the property of Sloan & Sloan Inc.
© 2010-2011. All rights reserved. Not to be used without
the express written permission of the Design Firm.
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Design Firm

Sloan & Sloan- Architecture + 1.D.
106 SE 7th Avenue, Ste. B
Delray Bch, FL 33483
(561) 243-8755

Consultant

Project Title

Sloan Residence
MASTER SUITE ADDITION
106 SE 7th Avenue

reetteond FL FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
& 2nd FL. ROOF FRAMING PLAN

Sloal

Project Manager Project ID
D. Sloan Sloan Res Mstr. Ste.
Drawn By Scale
D. Sloan 1/4” =1"-0”
Reviewed By Drawing No.
Reviewed By
o S2.02
2/1/2017 of
CAD File Name
h Res_Mstr Ste_2016v16 jvwx Total Sheets




Fabric Awnings on (2) French Doors
| & (4) Windows of East Facade. See
| Notes for Fabric & Etc.

24’-7” Top of
K Parapet

© 12-7” EFL. Master B&. Rm. 1 ™,

e o o Ak e o m——— —————r cumscmme

T 135" EEL. i [ s
‘ Library
Addition

New Notated East Elevation: Main Residence

OI_ OII

_J. <1st Floor

| nC-A3.03"™

ELEVATION MATERIALS LEGEND

A.

Terra Cotta Chimney Thimbles

Reserved

Decorative Pitched Roof Element;, Hand Made “Altusia”

Terra Cotta Barrell Tile in Natural Terra Cotta Color. 2x6 RS Cedar Fascia,
Board, Copper Drip, = w/ 1x6 v joint pine Soffit under & 9.25” x 9.25”
Wd. Brackets at 24” o.c., soffit & brackets painted brown to match windows.

Clad Wood Windows: Bz. vinyl or alum cladding

(Weathershield in “Adobe” Color, Pella, or Anderson Impact rated) or
Owners Option Alternate PGT Alum. with “Walnut” color “Eterna” Finish.

5/8” Stucco: over 4” Wood exterior walls. (typical)

Sunbrella Awning: w/ Black Powercoat Alum. Frame

above 3x8 or 4x8#1 PT or Spanish Cedar Trellis.
(Awnings by Separate Permit)

Replace existing machine made barrel tile with Hand
Made Terra Cotta “Altusia” Barrell Tile in Natural Terra Cotta

Decorative Cast Medallion: 8” x 8” square and 12” dia. round,

where shown.

Clad Wood French Door(s): Bz. vinyl or alum cladding

(Weathershield in “Adobe” Color, Pella, or Anderson Impact rated) or
Owners Option Alternate PGT Alum. with “Walnut” color “Eterna” Finish.

Sim. Coral Rock Columns: 12” dia. Tuscan style tapered column on

Sim. Coral Rock Rectangualar Base

Screen Panels: Charcoal or Blk SS Screen panels in Ipe Wood

Frame. To be located inside of line of columns. w/ all SS fastners.

Tapered Posts: 6”x6” PT #1 or Spanish Cedar supporting

decorative trellis above.
Reserved.

Existing Colored Concrete Patio: with 8x8 thickened mono. footer

around perimeter. Optional: add 2’x2” coral rock pavers on top of
concrete deck set in mortar bed.

New Notated
Elevation
A3.04

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code w/ any
Amendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,
Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).
Framing and Other Structural Details will also
comply with ICC-600 (Previously SSTD 10-99).
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No. Date Appr Revision Notes
4/17/17 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
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Copyricut NoTICE

These Construction Documents, and the Conceptual Design Drawings which
they are predicated upon are the property of Sloan & Sloan Inc.
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The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code w/ any
Amendments and (as applicable) the same

- g ; version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,
--------- - A _ ' 3 ' Wk Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).
' it ' Framing and Other Structural Details will also
comply with ICC-600 (Previously SSTD 10-99).

241_ 7//

. B oy Top of - ; _$_Top of
N | -Parapet | Parapet

SLOAN

ZOM
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i Il 2 [ H x| B . b3 z{ . D S L O A
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- | : :,I BN BEEEER ARCHITECTURE
i Qe T | | : 7
- i { ’ E INTERIOR
| il § ; D E s T G N
; i ; I
f : ! ] s iR
} et . LR e ) o Sloan & Sloan Inc.
_ #~12’-7” 2nd Fl. FFL Bedrm. i K«'Reveal between old /new ) 106 SE 7th Ave.
Y 1 stucco (yp) e | . J12-77BEL. T Delray Besch, FL
Y e = B3 N ) s | 12’-7” Second Floor : "iMaster Bd. Rm. — q 1(56@10)12435187.55 b
- ol T e T T P e 0 ST e T ' .. : . . sloan@sloandesign.biz
y : R b _ 1k 9 10”,9 | : FFL :: Master Bedroom & _ ID 0002725 & AR95577
: ‘ _ " | - -F .. /“” } I Bathroom
¥ e o 9" -8” 2nd Fl. FFL Closet Area . . N woee vl '
" ; .F i 2 ; : 3 4 _11::—“.-;—-%.\-...- : EE N R |z d ﬁ ; | ¢ - G
| Y | B
¢ ¥ ) ! : .I 1R w < éi
&m‘ﬁd—__«f. ---.:'T'\"m é i { H ;a . i o o B e T
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i !i W 1st Floor 127"
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4” Bath 2 FFL e 8" Patio FEL N i =T i ‘ Finished|

b

3 Y ‘ ‘ .. —=-13.5” Library : = Floor Level
: +——=K | - 0-0” First Floor Finished Floor Level
—N -Finished Floor Level 4 (y-0” First Floor

“Finished Floor Level
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These Construction Documents, and the Conceptual Design Drawings which
they are predicated upon are the property of Sloan & Sloan Inc.
© 2010-2011. All rights reserved. Not to be used without
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Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0" | | Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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2nd Fl}(I)or
Master Suite

I

mm@ 24’- 7" Top of
Parapet

&5- 21'- 11" Top of
Parapet -
Closet Area

241_711 g‘
Top of—
Parapet

Renovations
1st Fl. Librar

Sloan Residence

P O B

181_ 4// |
; Ceiling Ht. : ;
i Closet Area | ' ' No. | Date Issue Notes
\’ » - ‘ T~ - I T~
gé : , , s | N s [ N
_ ? i | , ‘ { 2’x 4’ x 1.5” deep : v | N / | :
P P @ : , Stucco Recess to / } \\ / } \\
; - I ; ; ~ i i / /
12°-7” ‘ _ gy 74,12’-7” FFL ~ : simulate Windows *3;——% F | \ | \
o |

2nd Floor- L ...\ - - : \‘-mw'qmm_’t P i e S
FFL- Master- -
Bedroom

N 3 on North Side- ! ) f{f fffff +——— +— {f fffff e B
— . — @ - o . ~ Topat17 aff N % —12"-7" Second \ ;o | |
$ il e i \L Floor \ / /

|
|
7 Qu ; \ ‘ / ' . |
Cont. Reveal Ll 4+.9’-8” FFL Closet ] | ) S FFL :: Master N \ Y ‘Daniel Sloan, AR95577
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Sloan Residence
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First Floor -épé— ;. = é - ;

* e | First Floor& - e — @ —— | if':j'@%x 0’-0” First Floor MASTER SUITE ADDITION
I — ——— o ' New 2'10” x 6'8” Impact =/ | AN " R AN Drawin i
Rated French Door, Fatx I;éL Brick Patio -8 Patio FFL NEW ELEVATIONS

Finished to match balance of Main Residence
of existing1st floor doors.

Project Manager Project ID

D. Sloan Sloan Res Mstr. Ste.

New Elevations " D, Sloan 4 -1

New North Elevation: Main Residence "B-A3.03" New West Elevation: Main Residence "D-A3.03" A3.03 osen 1T 303

Date

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0" ‘ ‘ Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0" 2/1/2017

of
Total Sheets

CAD File Name

Sloah Res_Mstr Ste_2016v16 jvwx




Typical Window and Door Awning
Style w/Blk. Powdercoated 1” dia.
Alum. Frame and “Firesist”
Sunbrella Fabric “Forest Green
Tweed #82002”. This Design is
typical of (5) Smaller Awnings being
added to East and North Facade of
Home.NOTE: Secondary Awnings
pitched at 30 deg. down from
horizontal. (see detail)

114.5”

10'-2"(Awning)

New Sunbrella "Fire-

sist" Awing- w/ Blk.

PowdercoatedTubular
Alum. Frame. Achor to
‘Wall and Rafters w/ S5
Tapcons or Lags.
S Engmeering by
T | = Awing Co.
s ) 4 Fabric Vertical Panel
""‘":"‘—uj: . Y | - Aligned w/ screening
I
) =
New 3x10 PT #1 Pine I
or Spanish Cedar Cont. '
"Custom Beam w/ Decorative
55 Bucket Bafter Tails - EE N
(Typ of 4)
New Blk. SS- i .
Screen Wire S
New PT Pine or Ipe ;fy ! =
Screen Wire Framing :
New 12" dia Precast-
Keysone Column i
(Typ of 4) B
|
| B |
New Matching Precast ). L
Keysone Column Base g "-l —— ~
_— == (Typof 4) - l ‘
#—

\—8” AFF-Existing Brick Patio over

Concrete Slab- To Remain.

/A NEW PARTIAL WEST ELEVATION (Screen Porch)

\a305/ Scale: 1/2” =1"-0"

New Sunbrella “Firesist” Fabric Awning “Forest Green Tweed

#82002” w/ Blk. Powdercoated Alum. Frame and all Stainless
Steel Fasteners/Connectors- By Separate Permit.

(Engineering by Awning Company)

New Decorative 3x10 PT #1 or Spanish Cedar Trellis

and all Stainless Steel Fasteners/Connectors- See

Structural Sheets for Column Detail.

281_911

o gy Sy sy

— T e

New 12” dia Tuscan Style Sim. Keystone Column w/ Matching
Keystone Base and matching cap on 4” cmu knee walls.

N S
. et

. =
i i

-5.5” AFF top of new Patio Sim.
Keystone Pavers. Thickset and
pitched to south for drainage.
(Scuppers at midpoint between
each column).

\b 1
' S
_I & =
=1 -"r.'-.r R G - A B _‘_( - o @l BEE.
Rl LR i-J-l:-F"':ﬂ" FEL of Patio Slab 2Ers
1 - - o C3, . o = T

—a KL

et imirms memmnee New 47 CMU Wall- 1 course high w/ 4”7 x 4" bond
- beam w/ (1) #5 Rebar Continuous.

New 7’-” High Screen Enclosure- fabricated of PT #1 Pine or IPE
w/ Phifer “SeeVue” Blk SS Screen Wire- See Detail this Page.

New Hunter Green Tweed #82002
“Firesist” Sunbrella Awning w/
Black Powdercoat Alum. Frame.
(Typ of 3 Awning on East Facade
and 2 on North Facade Flanking Fire
Place)- By Separate Permit. - See
Photo this page of Typ. Design.

-.'-,%_

NOTE: ALL AWNINGS BY SEPARATE PERMIT

T

2wk
7

74

1

= New Clad Wood Impac-; Rated
1 light 5068 French Door to replace

existing unit. Anderson Clad Wood -
Unit w/ “Terratone” Color Exterior

Finish.

- NEW EAST ELEVATION- 1st Fl. Awnings

\a305/ Scale: 1/4” =1"-0"

New Barrell Tile to match Stoop
Roofing w/ Copper Drip &
Flashing.

— 40" FFL of Living &
12-0”

e

New Light Fixture to match units
on balance of home.

Replace Existing Barrell Tile with New

e — =" Altusia” hand made Barrell Tile on

-.Existing Stoop Roof. (Price Option)

SR L ——— - INew Decorative Cast Medallian- 8” x 8”

=New Clad Wood Impact Rated
1 light Dbl 2668 French Door for
Library Addition. Anderson Clad Unit
w/ “Terratone” color cladding & w/
wht. composite 2” Fla. Brickmold to
match existing home & Copper Drip
above.

L

-5, NEW SOUTH ELEVATION

\a305/ Scale: 1/4” =1"-0"

ll-
1 b 1
L -
i A el
e .

1/4” Alum. Column w/
all SS Connectors. See
Structural Sheets.

3x10 PT #1 or Spanish
Cedar Decorative Trellis
w/ all SS Connectors. See
Structural Sheets.

Sunbrella Firesist Fabric Awning s
#82002 Forest Green Tweed w
Blk. Powdercoated Alum. Frame. /\L

(By Separate Permit)

\

""""" i

L o

P

2

|
-

W : . .
———2x4 Ipe Screen Wire Frame, Tapcon

to Sim. Keystone Knee Wall Cap
with 3.75” x 1/4” SS Tapcons at 24”

o.c. max. w/ Black SS Screen Wire

17| ax10PT #1 or
5 '\ ||| Spanish Cedar
- 1-Rafters
|
In
| I BIK. S8

Screen Wire

Keystone
Columns

-Matching
Sq. Sim.

PORCH COLUMN DETAIL

== Keystone
Base

Scale: 1/2” =1’-0"

New Elevations

A3.05

( (*2)(4 Ipe Screen
n Frame (Typ)

| { 412" dia Sim.

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code w/ any
Ammendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,

Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).

Framing and Other Structural Details will also

comply with ICC 600.
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The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code w/ any

106 SE 7th Ave.
WATER CUT—OFF MASTIC Delray Beach, FL

(561) 243-8755

dsloan@sloandesign.biz

E THERMOPLASTIC MEMBRANE I PVC/TPO I EE THERMOPLASTIC MEMBRANE I PVC/TPO E HN THERMOPLASTIC MEMBRANE I PV C —— Amendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,
1/4 (6?&2 SURE—FLEX BONDING Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).
~ ADHESI VE Framing and Other Structural Details will also
p \ p | | WATER CUT—OFF comply with ICC-600 (Previously SSTD 10-99).
1 THERMOPLASTIC 2 CARLISLE FASTENER & REFER TO | MASTIC
REINFORCED MEMBRANE SEAM FASTENING PLATE, METAL COPING APPLICABLE SMACNA/\ |
MAX. 12" (305mm) O.C. (LATEST EDITION) I_ —I v CARLISLE UNIVERSAL
T I~ ERMOPLASTIC DETAILS | | | s SINGLE—PLY SEALANT [6] SLOAN
FLASHING CREASE LINE MEMBRANE Z HS SURE_FLEX BONDING , —
HEIGHT) | F I II>< ADHESIVE (9
1 =l ____.N___%_ I | ‘/: \
® N — THERMOPLASTIC | | SURE—FLEX NON— 5 Bs q#‘
CN COATED METAL 4 ]k T
0\1\;‘ - ALLOW 1/4" GAP SHEET METAL SCUPPER | REINFORCED FLASHING e
o N PR CUT—EDGE SEALANT BETWEEN ADJOINING (BY OTHERS) HOT AIR WELD, 1-1/2” @\
SECTIONS OF COATED | (38mm) MIN.
CUT ALONG LINES METAL. | S O AN
HOT AIR WELD, 1-1/2" \ ARCHITECTURE
\_ y, (38mm) MIN. NON—-REINFORCED I INFFRIOR _
: MEMBRANE | D & 5 1 ¢ N
(3 PRE_MOLDED INSIDE I '
- L1
PRE- UG >§\ SEALANT (BY N L/C/—WOOD NAILER (BY OTHERS) [1] | Sloan & Sloan Inc.

OTHERS)

T

B S A

% ID 0002725 & AR95577
INDOOR_AIR AA26002208
HEAT WELD 3" NOTES: T
(76mm) WIDE PIECE e I\
OF NON—REINF.
NOTES: 1. WOOD NAILERS ARE INSTALLED ONLY AT
MM ANE OVER SCUPPERS TO SECURE METAL SLEEVE AND
PRE_MOLDED INSIDE 1. APPROXIMATELY 1/8" (3mm) DIAMETER BEAD OF gtJSETVEEXFTLE:‘NDGEPAST THE WIDTH OF METAL
™N CORNER BEFORE CUT—EDGE SEALANT IS REQUIRED ON CUT EDGES : No.| Date | Appr Revision Notes
, OF REINFORCED TPO MEMBRANE AND RECOMMENDED NON—REINFORCED :
NOTES: INSTALLATION ON CUT EDGES OF SURE—FLEX PVC MEMBRANE. MEMBRANE 2 NeTALD AL FLASHING PRIOR 1O SCUPPER
1. POSITION FASTENING PLATES 6° TO 9" (152 TO 229mm) 2. REFER TO SPECIAL CONDITION SPEC. SUPPLEMENTS |
FROM THE CORNER AND 1/2” TO 1" (13 TO 25mm) " G—01-11 OR G—0B8—11: : 3. ggmh\ljgggpgaﬁggs Mv\l/ﬁ_]" géxﬁDED
FROM EDGE OF MEMBRANE. 2.1.  TO BLOCK INDOOR AIR INFILTRATION AND CORNERS. SOLDER ALL SCUPPER SEAMS
., HUMIDITY AT THE JUNCTION (G—01-11). WATER-TIGIT
2. APPROXIMATELY 1/8" (3mm) DIAMETER BEAD OF 2.2. WHERE ROOF SYSTEM IS DESIGNED WITH A ’
CUT—EDGE SEALANT IS REQUIRED ON CUT EDGES OF VAPOR RETARDER (G—08—11). 4 WATER CUT—OFF MASTIC UNDER SCUPPER
REINFORCED TPO MEMBRANE AND RECOMMENDED ON - WATER CUTZOFF MASTIC UNDER SCI
CUT EDGES OF SURE—FLEX PVC MEMBRANE. (OIMENSIONS | mm ) 3. PLACE A LAYER OF THERMOPLASTIC MEMBRANE COMPRESSION
UNDER THE METAL CAP TO PROTECT AGAINST :
SR b e S AT R FOR ACCERTABLE @ |6 152 APPROX. MOISTURE INFILTRATION AT JOINTS. 5 SCUPPER FLANGES MUST BE TOTALLY
: " an COVERED BY NON—REINFORCED PVC FLASHING
6 —-9° |152-229 4. FASTEN COATED METAL FLASHING TO WOOD . »
4. WHEN USING 60 OR BO-MIL MEMBRANE, APPLY A © - NAILERS USING 1—1/2" (38mm) MIN. RING SHANK . HEAT WELD 6 mE MlEh/ﬂBAUM 2” (51mm) COVERAGE PAST
4-1/2" (114mm) DIAMETER "T—JOINT” COVER AT ALL L 45—DEGREES APPROX. ) NAILS SPACED 6" (152mm) ON CENTER AND ngerBW) RVI?I[I)\IE PIECE .
FIELD SPLICE INTERSECTIONS. ” —REINF.
STAGGERED APPROX. 1/2” (13mm). MEMBRANE OVER JOINT. 6. UNIVERSAL SINGLE—PLY SEALANT IS REQUIRED AT FLASHING EDGES ON SCUPPER EDGE.
T — T e e REINFORCED | 5 o e MOLDED INSIDE CORNER DETAIL _NO. m— s THERMOPLASTIC REINFORCED DETAIL NO. s — PVC MEMBRANE DETAIL NO. COPYRIGHT NOTICE
COATED METAL WALL FLASHING SCUPPER AT DECK- PVC These Construction Documents, and the Conceptual Design Drawings which
|:| —=¢ APPROVED INSULATION FLASHING U—1 5A |:| —e APPROVED INSULATION U_1 2C I:l * APPROVED SUBSTRATE U-1 8C theyélre predicated upon are the property of Sloan & Sloan Inc.
2010-2011. All rights reserved. Not to be used without
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@ 2012 Carlisle SynTec, a division OF Carlisle Construction Materidls Incorporated @ 2012 Carlisle SynTec, a division OF Carlisle Construction Materials Incorporated @ 2012 Carlisle SynTec, a division OF Carlisle Construction Materidls Incorporated
- - U AN 08 —= Q)
O C o+
C O 0’5
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INCLUDED q 0 K THERMOPLASTIC ©
i PRE—MOLDED PIPE
| FLASHING @) -
| | N
| HOT AIR—WELD, 1-1/2" dp) —
| (38mm) MIN. BEYOND
| FASTENING PLATES
e —ii—— | e R— T
|
|
|
| No. | Date Issue Notes
| CARLISLE FASTENER T = T =
4 i & SEAM FASTENING ) - | N - | S
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| (305mm) O.C. // | \ // | \
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NOTES: Sloan & Sloan- Architecture + L.D.

106 SE 7th Avenue, Ste. B
1. IIEEK/ISOI_\'/lﬁGALL EXISTING LEAD AND FLASHING MATERIAL BEFORE INSTALLING PRE—MOLDED PIPE Delray BCh, FL 33483

(561) 243-8755

2. TEMPERATURE OF THE PIPE PENETRATION MUST NOT EXCEED 140F (60°C) WHEN USING PVC AND
160°F (71°C) WHEN USING TPO FLASHING. Consultant

3. PIPE SEAL MUST HAVE INTACT RIB AT TOP EDGE, REGARDLESS OF PIPE DIAMETER.

4. INSTALL A MINIMUM OF 4 FASTENERS AND PLATES AROUND THE PIPE, EQUALLY SPACED. IF

Project Title

FASTENERS AND PLATES CANNOT BE INSTALLED AS SHOWN, THEY MAY ALSO BE POSITIONED Sloan Residence

OUTSIDE THE PIPE MAXIMUM 12" (305mm) O.C. AND FLASHED WITH THERMOPLASTIC REINFORCED

MEMBRANE /CUT—EDGE SEALANT. REFER TO DETAIL U-8B. MASTER SUITE ADDITION
106 SE 7th Avenue

5. FASTENERS AND PLATES ARE NOT REQUIRED ON ADHERED SYSTEMS UNLESS PIPE DIAMETER

EXCEEDS 18" (457mm).

praving e NEW ROOF DETAILS
6. ON MECHANICALLY FASTENED SYSTEMS, HP—X FASTENERS AND PIRANHA PLATES OR HP—XTRA . .
FASTENERS AND PIRANHA XTRA PLATES ARE REQUIRED OVER STEEL AND WOOD DECKS. ON for Main Residence
CONCRETE DECKS, CD—10 OR HD 14—10 FASTENERS ARE USED WITH PIRANHA PLATES. (AH areas to be new or reroofed)
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24/_0//

\ Corner of Main Roof

to Grade

4” PVC Storm Drain to
Drywell
(pitch 1/4” per foot min)

3” PVC Roof Drain at NW

3” PVC Roof Drain Leader

Approved Plastic Drywell(s) with total
storage capacity of 856 Gallons, 2 units

ganged together with surface drain inlet

w/ grate. See Calculations worksheet &

Detail Cut Sheet for specs on unit(s).

2nd FL Roof Drain Axonometric

EXISTING 1st Floor
Low Slope
GARAGE ROOF to
be RESEALED at
any loose overlaps
of roll roofing.
ALSO replace
roofing in 8’ x &’
Triangular Area
<dashed>where
leaking at North &

South Scuppers
(PRICE OPTION)

29-11”

REPLACE Existing 2" x 4’
curb mounted Skylight
w/ New “MAXIM” Brand
Impact Rated, Low E
Glass, Curb Mounted
model.

REMOVE Existing 2’ x 4’
Skylight & Install 5/8”
CDX Ply and 170Lb
Tamko Awaplan PATCH.
(Price Option Item)

NEW TRUSSES & NEW

ROOQOFING :: Tamko

“AWAPLAN" Cap Sheet over 2
layers of Fiberglas over 43Lb
Tamko Base Sheet (installed per
15year warranty directions and
current NOA) over 5/8” CDX
Plywood Roof Decking. Use

Compatible PVC or

Drains where shown and all
copper Flashing & Scuppers

where shown.

New PVC or Bronze Roof Drain and 3” PVC
drain run thru new 9” x 9” Column &
discharges into gravel filled Drywell via 4” PVC

New smooth finish “Altusia”

Barrel Tile in natural terra cotta

color over WR Grace Fire and Ice
HT Peel and Stick Secondary

Barrier. New Copper Drip & cap
metel. Over 1x wood decking
attached to Perlins sloped at

12/12... SEE ELEVATIONS.

Existing 170lb modified roll roofing to be
replaced with New 170Lb Tamko
“AWAPLAN" Cap Sheet over 2 layers of
Fiberglas over 43Lb Tamko Base Sheet
(installed per 15year warranty directions and
current NOA) over existing 5/8” CDX
Plywood Roof Decking. Use all copper
Flashing & Scuppers where shown.

Replace existing galvanized mtl. Wall
Flashing with New Copper Lapped Flashing
per details. (Typical all Low Slope 1st Floor

Horizontal Drain Piping (approx. 21’ lower) TYPICAL SYMBOL . .
ALSO Provide 4 x 4" emergency overflow ( ) Roofs on residence). (Typical all Low Slope 1st
Scupper Adjacent to Drain Floor Roofs on residence)
7/_2// _\ -E 17’_0” 2,—0” 4,'6” 2,'0” 3’—6” 4’—6” 4[_9// 91_0//
! | |-
| New 2’'x2" impact [ .
. rated low e skylight; \\/
| Self Curbing % .
. T b3 ] r\V: M I
3 (. ~ :
o) 84"  J/ | | \ | v
R . [ I ‘ \ | 2
i i - © Existing Copper Scupper and downspout
| 5 % / to remain.
L — New Solar Hot Witr. @\ ;_'{

Heater Collector Panel —N
14’ x 10" . Approved

Rated Frame and

mounting system by

Solar Contractor.

D)) T)

New Chimney Cap and Terra Cotta &
Thimbles (See Elevations) - one is
real, one is decorative.

/

i
7

\ -
. | -
5 A -
N & | REPLACE Existing 2’ x 4’ Skylight w/ Impact —~
N ~ } Rated, Low E Glass, Self Curbing model I~ [
! | v “MAXIM Self Curbing Model” designed for M~
cH 3 low slope application. (partially hidden by ~ i~
— ‘ ()} ) ) Barrel Tile on 2nd Floor Outrigger Above) I
S centerline pitches 1/4" TreH N
@ A N0 per foot min. (typ. all new Tava
B roof areas) New Copper Scupper 3” x 4” discharges on ~ ——__|__ n
v New Copper 4” x 4" — lower roof (approx. 36” lower) = Q
Scupper discharges L f%( i pL |
on lower roof . i -
(approx. 36” lower) 10” Solartube up to Roof Deck and I~ — -
h Down to old Sky. Light location in 1 h Ne)
= 1st Floor Living Rm. Ceiling (See ] 1IN ]
= Detail i~ c
A ea» NEW 1 Tlg
a AN RN
NEW a 2nd Floor Roof =~
. 2nd Floor ~ ( e
3 A upper area) SATA
Y CRICKET -} N Roof A PP SASA
S | Typ. Symbol (lower area) = ]
' !

~—10" Solartube up to Roof

Deck and Down to old
Sky. Light location in 1st
Floor Living Rm. Ceiling
(See Detail)

EXISTING
1st Floor
Roof to be
Re-roofed

/Y
\13.05/

N

e

151_5//

L L LN

(

40’-8”

8/_7//

Bronze Roof

4>

35/_8//

EXISTING
1st Floor €
Roof to be
Re-roofed

10’-5”

L ¢

New 1st Floor
Roof Area

A

54/_6//

181_411

\ /

App
barrel tile roofing, 7 square of optional garage roofing.

Z New 3” x 4” Copper Scupper and
downspout from West Side of New roof

segment

Relocate Existing Copper Scupper and
downspout from West Side of roof
segment to South Side as shown.

NEW ROOF PLAN- w/ NEW SECOND FLOOR

\ Existing “Altusia” smooth finish

Terra Cotta Barrel Tile to remain.
(Natural Terra Cotta Color)

“\— Existing 170Ib modified roll roofing to be

T replaced with New 170Lb Tamko
“AWAPLAN" Cap Sheet over 2 layers of
Fiberglas over 43Lb Tamko Base Sheet
(installed per 15year warranty directions and
current NOA) over existing 5/8” CDX
Plywood Roof Decking. Use all copper
Flashing & Scuppers where shown.

Replace existing galvanized mtl. Wall Flashing
with New Copper Lapped Flashing per details.

(Typical all Low Slope 1st Floor Roofs on

residence)

Scale:1/4” =1’-0"

rox. Roof Areas: 9 square of new flat deck, 2 square of

New Roof Plan
A2.05

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code w/ any
Amendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,
Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).
Framing and Other Structural Details will also
comply with ICC-600 (Previously SSTD 10-99).

S 10O A’N

\%

”‘,'\

AN

ECTURE

> o i \" —0N
m\;\/ - .
'Y o P

§L

RCHI

2=

)

'ERIOR
ST G N

IN’
D E

w

Sloan & Sloan Inc.
106 SE 7th Ave.
Delray Beach, FL
(561) 243-8755
dsloan@sloandesign.biz
ID 0002725 & AR95577

No. Date Appr Revision Notes
9/29/16 Add Tile Outriggers & Description
2 |11/22/16 Change to Tamko Roll Roofing- all
flat deck areas
3 |3/27/17 Added Scupper Sizing
4 |4/17/17 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
Copyricat NoTICE

These Construction Documents, and the Conceptual Design Drawings which
they are predicated upon are the property of Sloan & Sloan Inc.
© 2010-2011. All rights reserved. Not to be used without
the express written permission of the Design Firm.
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The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code w/ any
Ammendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,

Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).

Framing and Other Structural Details will also

comply with ICC 600.
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Sewer Info, New 1”7 Water Meter
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2 | 4/17/17 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
CopyricaT NoOTICE
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STRUCTURAL NOTES- Sivan Residence Project

Updated June 16, 2076

1. WORK DESCRIPTION: ADDITIONS & RENOVATION TO EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE.
THIS IS A CONTRIBUTING HISTORICAL STRUCTURE.

2. WORK CLASSIFICATION: FBC 2014, R3

3. CONTRACTOR NOTE: THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR INITIATING,
MAINTAINING AND SUPERVISING ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN
CONNECTION WITH THE WORK. THE ENGINEER OF RECORD IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
MEANS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION OR FOR RELATED SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND
PROGRAMS.

4. CODES AND STANDARDS

4.1. WIND LOADS AS PER: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2010 EDITION.
4.1.1. Vult=170mph, Vasd=132mph
4.1.2. EXPOSURE B.
4.1.3. RISK CATEGORY 2, I=1.0
4.1.4. ENCLOSED STRUCTURE: GCPI = +/-0.18

4.2. THE PROJECT WAS DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE:
4.2.1. FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2014 EDITION;

4.2.2. BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE (ACI 318,
LATEST EDITION);

4.2.3. MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR DETAILING REINFORCED CONCRETE
STRUCTURES (ACI 315, LATEST EDITION);

4.2.4. SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR BUILDINGS (ACI 301,
LATEST EDITION);

4.2.5. MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR WELDING REINFORCING STEEL,

INSERTS & CONNECTIONS IN REINFORCED CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION (AWS.

D1.4, LATEST EDITION);

4.2.6. NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION (NDS, LATEST
EDITION);

4.2.7. BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR MASONRY
STRUCTURES (ACI 530, 530.1/ ASCE 5, 6/ ASTM 402, 602/ 2005
EDITIONS);

4.2.8. ASCE 7-10.
5. SECTIONS AND DETAILS:

5.1. ALL DETAILS, SECTIONS AND NOTES SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO
BE TYPICAL AND SHALL APPLY TO SIMILAR SITUATIONS ELSEWHERE UNLESS
OTHERWISE SHOWN.

6. FOUNDATION
6.1. ALL SITE PREPARATION AND EXCAVATION WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH A SOILS AND FOUNDATIONS INVESTIGATION PREPARED BY AN
APPROVED TESTING LABORATORY PRIOR TO FOUNDATION WORK.

6.2. THE BUILDING SITE SHOULD BE EXCAVATED TO THE DEPTH AND EXTENT INDICATED
IN THE SOILS REPORT. ALL SUBGRADES SHALL BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY THE
SOILS ENGINEER PRIOR TO BACKFILLING.

6.3. BOTTOM OF FOOTINGS ASSUMED TO BEAR ON SOIL CAPABLE OF SAFELY
SUPPORTING 2,500 PSF. APPROVAL IN WRITING MUST INDICATE THE SOIL IS
ADEQUATE TO SAFELY SUSTAIN SPECIFIED SOIL BEARING PRESSURE.

6.4. TOP OF ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE MINIMUM 48” BELOW
EXTERIOR FINISH GRADE (U.N.O.)

6.5. EXCAVATION & BACKFILL:ALL EXCAVATION SHALL BE KEPT DRY. EXCAVATE TO
DEPTHS AND DIMENSIONS INDICATED. TAKE EVERY PRECAUTION TO GUARD
AGAINST ANY MOVEMENT OR SETTLEMENT OF ADJACENT STRUCTURES, UTILITIES,
PIPING, ETC. PROVIDE ANY BRACING OR SHORING NECESSARY TO AVOID
SETTLEMENT OR DISPLACEMENT OF EXISTING FOUNDATION OR STRUCTURES.

6.6. DIMENSIONS: ALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS MUST BE VERIFIED AND COORDINATED WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS BY THE CONTRACTOR BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE CONSTRUCTION.
DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT OR
ENGINEER IN WRITING BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK.

7. CONCRETE
7.1. ALL CONCRETE TO BE 3000 PSI UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
7.1.1. TIE BEAMS AND COLUMN: 3000 PSI PUMP MIX
7.1.2. SLAB ON GRADE 3000 PSI
7.1.3. MASONRY GROUT 3000 PSI
7.2. SLUMPS SHALL BE 4 “ MINIMUM AND 5 “ MAXIMUM.
7.3. ALL CONCRETE TO HAVE MAXIMUM WATER /CEMENT RATIO OF 0.45.
7.4. JOBSITE WATER SHALL NOT BE ADDED.

7.5. ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ACI
BUILDING CODE (ACI 318, LATEST EDITION), THE ACI DETAILING MANUAL (ACI 315,
LATEST EDITION), AND THE SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR
BUILDINGS (ACI 301, LATEST EDITION).

7.6. CONCRETE COVER FOR REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE AS REQUIRED BY THE
LATEST ACI SPECIFICATIONS.

7.7. ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE MANUFACTURED FROM HIGH STRENGTH BILLET
STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTM DESIGNATION A 615 GRADE 60.

7.8. LAP ALL BARS MINIMUM 48 DIAMETERS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON DRAWINGS.
LAP ALL WWF A MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED).

7.9. REINFORCING BARS:

7.9.1. WHERE COLUMNS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF CONCRETE WALLS, WALL
REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THRU THE COLUMNS.

7.9.2. ALL HOOKS SHOWN IN REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE ACI RECOMMENDED
HOOKS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

7.9.3. FOR GRADE BEAMS LAP ALL TOP STEEL AT MID-SPAN AND LAP BOTTOM
STEEL OVER SUPPORT.

7.9.4. CONSTRUCTION JOINTS IN STRUCTURAL SLABS AND BEAMS SHALL BE AT
MID-SPAN AND KEY JOINTED WITH REINFORCING CONTINUOUS ACROSS
JOINT, AND ADDITIONAL SHEAR FRICTION REINFORCING.

7.10. CONCRETE COLUMNS:

7.10.1. ALL CONCRETE COLUMNS SHOWN ON PLAN SHALL EXTEND FROM
DIAPHRAGM TO DIAPHRAGM,; (I.E. FLOOR TO ROOF, FLOOR TO FLOOR)
(U.O.N))

7.10.2. ALL CONCRETE COLUMNS AT WINDOW AND DOOR JAMBS SHALL EXTEND
FROM DIAPHRAGM TO DIAPHRAGMV,; (I.E. FLOOR TO ROOF, FLOOR TO
FLOOR) (U.O.N.)
8. MASONRY

8.1. MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE ASTM C90 GRADE N ABOVE GRADE WITH MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2,000 PSI ON NET AREA OF INDIVIDUAL UNITS. ALL
CMU SHALL BE LAID IN A FULL BED OF MORTAR IN RUNNING BOND (U.N.O.).

8.2. ALL MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE S IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM SPECIFICATION C270
WITH A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 1,800 PSI AT 28 DAYS.

8.3. GROUT SHALL BE A HIGH SLUMP MIX IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM SPECIFICATION
C476 HAVING A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI.

8.4. ALL CONCRETE MASONRY BEARING AND SHEAR WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED
INSPECTED BY A QUALIFIED ENGINEER AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE “BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENT FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES” (ACI 530/ ASCE
5/TSM 402) AND “SPECIFICATIONS FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES” (ACI 530.1/ASCE
6/TSM 602)/ 2005 EDITIONS.

8.5. PROVIDE 8” X 8" MASONRY BEAM WITH 2 #5, SIDE-BY-SIDE, CONTINUOUS AT
EVERY WINDOW SILL. EXTEND BEAM 8” BEYOND EDGE OF OPENING.

8.6. PROVIDE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED LADDER TYPE HORIZONTAL JOINT
REINFORCEMENT (9 GA.) AT 16” ON CENTER VERTICAL IN ALL MASONRY WALLS.
PROVIDE DOVE TAIL SLOT ANCHORS AT CONCRETE COLUMNS.

STRUCTURAL NOTES (continued)

8.7. MASONRY COLUMNS:

8.7.1. ALL MASONRY COLUMNS SHOWN ON PLAN SHALL EXTEND FROM
DIAPHRAGM TO DIAPHRAGM,; (L.E. FLOOR TO ROOF, FLOOR TO FLOOR)
(U.O.N))

8.7.2. ALL MASONRY COLUMNS AT WINDOW AND DOOR JAMBS SHALL EXTEND
FROM DIAPHRAGM TO DIAPHRAGM,; (LE. FLOOR TO ROOF, FLOOR TO
FLOOR) (U.O.N.).

7.10. CONCRETE COLUMNS:

7.10.1. ALL CONCRETE COLUMNS SHOWN ON PLAN SHALL EXTEND FROM
DIAPHRAGM TO DIAPHRAGM,; (I.LE. FLOOR TO ROOF, FLOOR TO FLOOR)
(U.O.N))

7.10.2. ALL CONCRETE COLUMNS AT WINDOW AND DOOR JAMBS SHALL EXTEND
FROM DIAPHRAGM TO DIAPHRAGM,; (L.E. FLOOR TO ROOF, FLOOR TO
FLOOR) (U.O.N.)
8. MASONRY

8.1. MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE ASTM C90 GRADE N ABOVE GRADE WITH MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2,000 PSI ON NET AREA OF INDIVIDUAL UNITS. ALL
CMU SHALL BE LAID IN A FULL BED OF MORTAR IN RUNNING BOND (U.N.O.).

8.2. ALL MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE S IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM SPECIFICATION C270
WITH A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 1,800 PSI AT 28 DAYS.

8.3. GROUT SHALL BE A HIGH SLUMP MIX IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM SPECIFICATION
C476 HAVING A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI.

8.4. ALL CONCRETE MASONRY BEARING AND SHEAR WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED
INSPECTED BY A QUALIFIED ENGINEER AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE “BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENT FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES” (ACI 530/ ASCE
5/TSM 402) AND “SPECIFICATIONS FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES” (ACI 530.1/ ASCE
6/TSM 602)/ 2005 EDITIONS.

8.5. PROVIDE 8” X 8 MASONRY BEAM WITH 2 #5, SIDE-BY-SIDE, CONTINUOUS AT
EVERY WINDOW SILL. EXTEND BEAM 8” BEYOND EDGE OF OPENING.

8.6. PROVIDE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED LADDER TYPE HORIZONTAL JOINT
REINFORCEMENT (9 GA.) AT 16” ON CENTER VERTICAL IN ALL MASONRY WALLS.
PROVIDE DOVE TAIL SLOT ANCHORS AT CONCRETE COLUMNS.

8.7. MASONRY COLUMNS:

8.7.1. ALL MASONRY COLUMNS SHOWN ON PLAN SHALL EXTEND FROM
DIAPHRAGM TO DIAPHRAGM,; (L.E. FLOOR TO ROOF, FLOOR TO FLOOR)
(U.O.N))

8.7.2. ALL MASONRY COLUMNS AT WINDOW AND DOOR JAMBS SHALL EXTEND
FROM DIAPHRAGM TO DIAPHRAGM,; (LE. FLOOR TO ROOF, FLOOR TO
FLOOR) (U.O.N.).

9. EPOXY GROUT

9.1. EPOXY GROUT FOR ALL EMBEDED REBAR DOWELS AND ANCHORS SHALL BE
SIMPSON SET EPOXY OR HILTI HY150 EPOXY.

10. WOOD

10.1. ALL STRUCTURAL WOOD MEMBERS ARE DESIGNED AS “DRY-USE”. MOISTURE
CONTENT MUST BE 19% OR LESS. STORE WOOD FRAMING ABOVE GROUND AND
UNDER TARPS WITH PROPER AIR CIRCULATION.

10.2. ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SOUTHERN PINE SPECIES #2 GRADE OR APPROVED EQUAL.
ALLOWABLE DESIGN STRESSES SHALL FOLLOW NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION
(NDS, LATEST EDITION). Fb SHALL BE 1200 PSI MIN. ALL BEARING WALLS TO BE PRESSURE
TREATED PINE #2 or BETTER.

10.3. PROVIDE SP CCA PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA
STANDARDS TO A MINIMUM 0.40 PCF RETENTION WHERE LUMBER IS IN CONTACT
WITH CONCRETE/MASONRY OR OUTSIDE OF BUILDING. ALL METAL IN CONTACT WITH PT
WOOD MEMBERS SHALL BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL.

10.4. PLYWOOD SHEATHING:

10.4.1. ROOF: 19/32 “ CDX, EXPOSURE 1, RATED, PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
CONNECT TO TRUSSES WITH 10d’S @ 4 “ EDGES/6 “ FIELD (U.N.O.)

10.4.2. SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR NAILING AND/OR BLOCKING REQUIREMENTS.
USE 8- 0” LONG X 4’-0” WIDE SHEETS WITH LENGTH ACROSS FRAMING.
STAGGER PANEL END JOINTS 4’-0” TYP.,, ALLOW 1/8” SPACE ALONG
PANEL EDGES AND END JOINTS.

10.4.3. SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR DIAPHRAGM NAILING TYPE, SIZE, SPACING AND
LOCATIONS.

10.5. WOOD CONNECTIONS - ALL NAILS USED FOR STRUCTURAL FRAMING MEMBERS
SHALL BE COMMON WIRE, U.N.O. ALL NAILS, TRUSS HANGERS, TRUSS ANCHORS
AND STRAPS SHALL BE GALVANIZED FOR CORROSIVE RESISTANCE. ALL METAL
STRAPS MUST BE INSTALLED WITH EQUAL LENGTHS ABOUT THE JOINT LINE. USE
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE CONNECTOR PRODUCTS OR APPROVED EQUAL.
TOE NAILING WILL NOT BE PERMITTED.

11. WOOD TRUSSES

11.1. WOOD ROOF TRUSSES HAVE BEEN DESIGNED BY A PROFESSIONAL SPECIALTY
ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

11.2. WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE “TRUSS PLATE
INSTITUTE” HANDLING, INSTALLING AND BRACING OF WOOD TRUSSES:
COMMENTARY AND RECOMMENDATIONS, HIB (1991 EDITION). BRACING IN THE
PLANE OF THE WEB MEMBERS:

11.3. LATERAL BRACING SHALL BE RESTRAINED BY DIAGONAL BRACING (MIN. 2” THICK
NOMINAL LUMBER). THIS BRACING IS TO BE CONTINUOUS.

11.4. AMINIMUM OF TWO ROWS OF DIAGONAL BRACING IS REQUIRED, ONE AT EACH
VERTICAL WEB MEMBER CLOSEST TO BEARING LOCATIONS.

11.5. THE BOTTOM CHORDS SHALL BE BRACED BY CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACING
SPACED AT 8-0” ON CENTER WITH A CEILING ATTACHED TO BOTTOM OF
TRUSSES. IF NO CEILING IS ATTACHED TO BOTTOM OF TRUSSES, BRACING SHALL
BE MINIMUM 2X4 @ 36” ON CENTER NAILED TO THE TOP OF THE BOTTOM CHORD.
DIAGONALS PLACED AT 45 DEGREES TO THE LATERAL BRACES SHALL BE
LOCATED AT EACH END. IF BUILDING EXCEEDS 60 FEET IN LENGTH, DIAGONAL
BRACING SHOULD BE REPEATED AT 20 FOOT INTERVALS.

11. WOOD TRUSSES (CONTINUED)

11.6. TOP CHORD BRACING: IF PLYWOOD DECKING IS APPLIED DIRECTLY TO TOP CHORD,
PROPERLY LAPPED AND NAILED TO DEVELOP DIAPHRAGM ACTION, BRACING IS NOT
REQUIRED. IF PURLINS ARE USED, DIAGONAL TOP CHORD BRACING IS REQUIRED
AT EACH END. IF BUILDING EXCEEDS 60 FEET IN LENGTH, DIAGONAL BRACING
SHOULD BE REPEATED AT 20-FOOT INTERVALS.

11.7. DO NOT CUT, DRILL OR NOTCH ROOF OR FLOOR TRUSSES WITHOUT WRITTEN
APPROVAL FROM TRUSS ENGINEER. COORDINATE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL,
PLUMBING, ETC. SIZES AND LOCATIONS WITH TRUSS LAYOUT PRIOR TO ERECTION.

11.8. TRUSSES SHALL BE MANUFACTURED & DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NATIONAL
DESIGN SPECIFICATION(r) FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION, AF & PA, AND NATIONAL
DESIGN STANDARD FOR METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD TRUSS CONSTRUCTION,
ANSI/TPI 1-1995, AND THE LOCAL CODE JURISDICTIONS.

11.9. DO NOT OVERLOAD ROOF TRUSSES WITH BLDG MAT'LS.

11.10. CONNECTOR PLATES SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY A WTCA MEMBER PLATE
SUPPLIER AND SHALL FEET

MISC. STR UCTURAL NOTES- Updated June 276, 20/6

1. All operating French Glass Doors and Windows to be provided with vinyl insect screens . All glazing to be
Laminated/Insulated Low E Impact Rated Glass, thickness as per manufacturers spec. (See Door & Window
Schedules) All sliding glass doors and Fixed Glass Panels if required by Code to be tempered, shall be so tempered at
no upcharge to GC. Provide Approved Hurricane Protective Panels as required on all glazed windows and doors if
impact resistant glass is not utilized. (See Window Schedule)

2. ALL TRUSS to TRUSS CONNECTORS TO BE SELECTED BY THE TRUSS ENGINEER AND
FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS FABRICATOR.
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1. WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED AND ERECTED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE "TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE" BRACING WOOD TRUSSES:
COMMENTARY AND RECOMMENDATIONS, HIB-91, BRACING IN THE
PLAN OF THE WEB MEMBERS :

a. THE TRUSS FABRICATOR SHALL PROVIDE AND LOCATE
CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACING FOR EACH TRUSS WEB
MEMBER AS REQUIRED.

b. LATERAL BRACING SHALL BE RESTRAINED BY DIAGONAL
BRACING (MIN. 2" THICK NOMINAL LUMBER). THIS
BRACING IS TO BE CONTINUOUS.

c. A MINIMUM OF TWO ROWS OF DIAGONAL BRACING IS
REQUIRED, ONE AT EACH VERTICAL WEB MEMBER
CLOSEST TO BEARING LOCATIONS.

2. THE BOTTOM CHORDS SHALL BE BRACED BY CONTINUOUS
LATERAL BRACING SPACED AT 8'-0" O. C. WITH A
CEILING ATTACHED TO BOTTOM OF TRUSSES. OR IF NO
CEILING IS ATTACHED TO BOTTOM OF TRUSSES BRACING SHALL
BE MIN. 2 x 4 @ 36" O.C. NAILED TO THE
TOP OF THE BOTTOM CHORD. DIAGONALS PLACED AT 45°
TO THE LATERAL BRACES SHALL BE LOCATED AT EACH END.
IF BUILDING EXCEEDS 60 FEET IN LENGTH, DIAGONAL BRACING
SHOULD BE REPEATED AT 20 FOOT INTERVALS.

3. TOP CHORD BRACING :

a. IF PLYWOOD DECKING IS APPLIED DIRECTLY TO TOP
CHORD, PROPERLY LAPPED AND NAILED TO DEVELOP
DIAPRAGHM ACTION, BRACING IS NOT REQUIRED.

b. IF PURLINS ARE USED, DIAGONAL TOP CHORD BRACING
IS REQUIRED AT EACH END. IF BUILDING EXCEEDS 80 FEET
IN LENGTH, DIAGONAL BRACING SHOULD BE REPEATED AT
20 FOOT INTERVALS.

WOOD TRUSS BRACING DETAIL
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PLACE IN SAME LAYER AS TOP CONT BARS (U.O.N.). LOCATE AT
RIGHT SUPPORT OF SPAN INDICATED IN SCHEDULE.
"D" BAR : TOP BAR AT EXTERIOR SUPPORT (IN ADDITION TO TOP CONT BARS)
PLACE IN SAME LAYER AS TOP CONT BARS (U.O.N.).
"INT" BARS : INTERMEDIATE BARS LOCATED AT A SPACING EQUAL TO THE WIDTH
OF THE BEAM BUT NOT GREATER THAN 12" ABOVE BOTT BARS.
IF MORE THAN ONE PAIR, PLACE IN LAYERS OF TWO.
CLASS "B" #4 22" #7 48"
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NOTES :

WHEN ADJACENT BEAMS OR TIE BEAMS HAVE TOP CONT BARS OF DIFFERENT SIZE,
THE TRANSITION SHOULD BE MADE AT MIDSPAN OF THE BEAM WITH SMALLER SCHEDULED
BARS. USE LAP SPLICE LENGTH OF SMALLER SIZE BAR.

(2L ) - INDICATES BARS PLACE IN TWO LAYERS. WHERE BARS ARE PLACED IN TWO
LAYERS, THE SECOND LAYER BARS MUST BE PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER BARS IN THE
FIRST LAYER (IF TOP BAR) OR DIRECTLY OVER BAR IN THE FIRST LAYER (IF BOTT BAR).
PROVIDE 1" CLEAR DISTANCE BETWEEN LAYERS OR ONE BAR DIAMETER, WHICHEVER IS
THE GREATER DISTANCE.
SCHEDULED BEAM SIZES : [ SEE DIAGRAM A ]

"B" INDICATES BEAM WIDTH DIMENSION. WHEN BEAM IS OVER A BLOCK WALL, USE ACTUAL
BLOCK WIDTH (7 5/8" or 11 5/8" ).

"H" INDICATES BEAM DEPTH DIMENSION. LESS 1 1/2" FOR RECESS FOR BLOCK WALL
DEDUCTED WHERE APPLICABLE, OR MINIMUM DEPTH IN A VARIABLE DEPTH BEAM.
COORDINATE BEAM CONFIGURATION WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

TYPICAL BEAM BAR PLACEMENT DIAGRAM

N.T.S.

Structural Notes,
Schedules, Details
S8.01

The Work Shown in these Plans Shall Comply
with the 2014 Florida Building Code w/ any
Amendments and (as applicable) the same
version of the Florida Mechanical, Electrical,
Plumbing, and Existing Building Code(s).
Framing and Other Structural Details will also
comply with ICC-600 (Previously SSTD 10-99).
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